PO 190957

Qo 250
6

//W

e
174 PAS Property Acquisition Services , LLC
&
February 29, 2016
Invoice # 5453
Bill to: Remit to:  PAS Property Acquisition Services, LLC.
Fort Bend County Engineering 19855 Southwest Freeway, Suite 200
Jillian Peterson Sugar Land, TX 77479

301 Jackson (281) 343-7171
Richmond, TX 77469

Project Name: FM 1093/Westpark Toll Road Extension Project
PO # 135533

Locations: SH 99 to FM 1463
Work Requested: Professional Consulting Services
Senior Manager 237.50 31.00 7,362.50
Lead Inspector 140.00 49.50 6,930.00
Contract Admin/LGPP Specialist 112.50 45.00 _ 5,062.50

Totals 12550 'S 19355.00
Expense Amount (8)

0.00
Total Expens $ -
/—“l
Total $ 9,355.00

CONTRACTOR BILLING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost $ 1,132,010.00
Previous Amount [nvoiced $ 21,908.75
Previous Funds Available $ 1,110,101.25
Current Amount [nvoiced 8 19,355.00
Remaining Funds Availabl $ 1,090,746.25

Terms: Total due upon receipt



To: Richard Stolleis, PE
County Engineer

From: Mark W. Heidaker
Date: February 29, 2016
RE: FM 1093 Project Status Report

MEMORANDUM

Status

To keep the Fort Bend County and its County Engineer fully updated as to the progress of the
FM 1093 Project, PAS Property Acquisition Services (PAS) offers the following status report.

Contract Administration

During the month of February:

e Setup ATSER log-in for County Engineer Richard Stolleis, PM Mike Stone, Contractor,
LJA and Dannenbaum personnel; provided tutorial summary to all;

e Worked with ATSER personnel to set up Daily Report and Estimate approvals;

e Received Notice of Award to Webber; saved to project files and LGPP Workbook binder;
forwarded Notice to Webber PM;

e Submitted Subcontractor Verification necessary for contract execution to TxDOT;

o Created all necessary Subcontractor folders in both electronic and hard copy format;

e Coordinated with TxDOT Ft. Bend Area Office to schedule TxDOT Construction Kick-
Off Meeting; sent notification to all invitees;

e Reviewed completed RFIs Nos. | through 5; saved back-up copies of all documentation
to project files and distributed to project personnel;

e Received Contractor’s submittals nos. 1 through 10; processed Submittals Nos. 1 through
7; per Mike Stone, forwarded Submittals Nos. 8 through 10 to Michael Kasper for further
handling; returned all completed Submittals to Contractor

e Created Draft Agenda for Construction Kick-Off Meeting for Mike Stone and forwarded
to Mike Stone and Richard Stolleis for approval

e Attended TxDOT Construction Kick-Off Meeting at Ft. Bend County Engineer’s Office;

e Had County and TxDOT sign-off on Chapters 1-8 of the LGPP Workbook;

e Set TxDOT and Ft. Bend County Purchasing Agent with ATSER log-in;



e Arranged for ATSER log-ins for testing labs: Aviles and HVJ;

e Sent Pre-Construction Meeting notification to TxDOT, Contractor, and all stakeholders;

e Attended Agenda Review Meeting with Mike Stone, Howard Caldwell, Mark Heidaker
and Bobby Dick:

e Received DBE Commitments from Contractor; verified on TUCP, SAMS and State
websites; printed all verifications and saved in project files; prepared all DBE folders;

e Prepared DBE Commitment File and sent to TxDOT for concurrence; received TxDOT
concurrence and saved in project files and in LGPP Workbook binder;

e Received Ft .Bend County Purchase Order and executed Contract

e Prepared Notice to Proceed for Contractor; forwarded to PM for review;

¢ Attended PreConstruction Meeting; delivered Notice to Proceed and DBE Commitment
letter to Contractor; presented a list of submittal requirements to Contractor PM;

e Prepared PreConstruction Meeting Summary and distributed to all attendees; and

e Received Contractor’s Submittal No. 11 via ATSER; processed and returned completed
to Contractor.

Construction Management

During the month of February:

e Documented existing condition of ROW prior to the start of construction using both
photography and videography. Documentation was archived by station numbers and
property locations. This documentation will be referred to, as necessary, to resolve
conflicts with Contractor or adjacent landowners.

e Using Drone, captured overhead photography of all major intersections within project
limits. All photos were archived by Station Numbers and property locations. In addition,
an electronic copy of this information was provided to PM, Mike Stone.

e Reviewed Constractor submitted RFIs No. 1 through 5;

o Reviewed Storm Sewer Phase 1 construction;

e Attended TxDOT Construction Kick-off Meeting at Ft. Bend County Engineer’s Office;

e Attended Pre-Con Agenda Review Meeting with Mike Stone, Howard Caldwell, Mark
Heidaker and Vanessa Wallace to discuss Agenda items;

e Reviewed mix designs submitted by Contractor; provided input via email to Mike Stone,
Howard Caldwell and Michael Kaspar;

e Reviewed inlet and manhole submittals from Contractor;

¢ Aftended Pre-Construction meeting with Contractor;

e Met onsite with Edward Wallace (Webber Project Superintendent) and Brent Sradling
(Webber PM) to discuss project and project phasing;

e Met with Edward Wallace to discuss status of NOI filing; and

e On February 29, started Daily Diary and filed Daily Work Report (DWR). Inspected
project and setting of barricades by Contractor.



aleq aimeubis JebBeuepy

i

a1eq aumeubig asfodwz

000

000

000

000

00’0

000

00’0

000

000

000

000

000

000

00°LE 00¢ |0S'T |00'4 |0S°L |STE 002 (00°L |0S') |ST'L |(0SZ 0S¥ |SE'C [0S0 |GL°0 SZ'0 |SL0 |ST'L (090 [SL0 Jsabeuepy Jowas

sleg (yud esesid) :IWVYN
910z/62/ layeplay Yep
LLLL-EVE-L8T
$0afold uojsudlxg peoy J10L WediSaM/EGOLI- 6.7 X1 ‘pueT sebng
Awnoy puag po4

002 91§ ‘Aemoaid 1SaMUINOS 5861
L3FHS FWIL L2Frodd AT 'Sa2IAIaS UoNISINbIvY Auadoid Qv A




aeq ainjeubis sabeueyy

Qjeq aimeubls safoidwg
EAE 4

0s6p \§M

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

00’9 ooz

0oL 00z s’y oo'e 00E |00'8 0oz Jopadsul pea

CICTI TR,

 peubsscemnotiom
Bol b GCn g

b

ajeg

{wud eseaid) :IWVN
{Aqgog) Jr "§21q D Heqoy

910zZ16212

bLLIEVE-LST
198f01d UOISUBIXT PEOY I104 NIEAISIM/EE0LIN 64v.L X1 ‘pueT Jebng '

Apuno) puag Loy 00Z 91 *AeMaaly }SaMYINOS 54861
133HS FWIL 1D3rONd A TEEAT TRR AR




sieq ainjeubis Jabeuepy

gLozg/ecie
V257

aieq aunjeubis eekojdwz
olLoz/ez/e

__ TIOYTON %@O

00'0

00’0

000

000

000

00°0

00°0

000

00’0

0o0'st 0oL 0S5’k |00'E [062 00°€ [00°9 {009 |00°9 |00'F 05'S 0S°C |00} 00°L |00 1sl[eadS ddO1/uoIBISILILPY 1DBJU0D

8ied (yuud sseaid) :WYN

9102/6Z/2 EECTENTCEEERETY

LLLL-EPE-18T

198f0ud UoISUsIXg peOY |]0L HIBdISAAM/E60LINS 6.7.L X1 ‘pue zebng
Aunog puag poy 00Z "01S ‘Aemaaid JsamuyInos 5586l
L33HS FNIL LI3roYd D711 S901A1ag UoRISINDOY Ajadold Svd




