VO 125527

1|

o . te cce .
4@@ PAS Property Acquisition Services , LLC
-
October 31, 2016
Invoice # 5837
Bill to: Remit to:  PAS Property Acquisition Services, L1.C.
Fort Bend County Engineering 19855 Southwest Freeway, Suite 200
Jillian Peterson Sugar Land, TX 77479
301 Jackson (281) 343-7171

Richmond, TX 77469

Project Name: FM 1093/Westpark Toll Road Extension Project
PO # 135533
Locations: SH 99 to FM 1463
Work Requested: Professional Consulting Services
Acquisition
Senior Manager :
Lead Inspector 140.00 23,100.00
Lead Inspector Overtime 210.00 16.50 3,465.00
Sr. Construction Inspector 122.50 168.00 20,580.00
Sr. Construction Insp. Overtime 183.75 50.00 9,187.50
Sr. Construction Inspector 122.50 184.00 22,540.00
Sr. Construction Insp. Overtime 183.75 125.50 23,060.63
Contract Admin/LGPP Specialist 112.50 t14.00 - 12,825.00
Totals 853.00 | - 121,883.13
Expense Amount ($)
ATSER Software 1,100.00
Total Expenses s 1,100.00
Total §

CONTRACTOR BILLING SUMMARY

Estimated Cost $ 1,132,010.00
Previous Amount Invoiced $ 592,393.15
Previous Funds Available § 539,616.85
Current Amount Invoiced 8 122,983.13
Remaining Funds Availabl: $ 416,633.72

Terms: Total due upon receipt



To: Richard Stolleis, PE
County Engineer
From: Mark W. Heidaker
Date: November 1, 2016
RE: FM 1093 Project Status Report
MEMORANDUM
Status

To keep the Fort Bend County and its County Engineer fully updated as to the progress of the

FM 1093 Project, PAS Property Acquisition Services (PAS) offers the following status report.

Contract Administration

Record Keeping & Documentation

To ensure contract compliance, the PAS staff is managing the following on a monthly basis:

Tracking of Contractor daily workforce;

Maintenance of all records per County & TxDOT procedures;

Completion of all work reports (1257°s),

Completion of all Daily Diaries ensuring that all information is logged into ATSER;
Completion of Barricade Reports for month and ensure reports are being maintained;
Completion of SWPPP Reports for month;

Review and process of certified payrolls for Prime and all subcontractors including
Willow City, Byers, mesa, Valley Placers, RDI, Allstate, Southern Crushed, Rod Busters,
Batterson, Southwest Concrete Pavers, and Bortunco;

Process all subcontractor information for approval; subcontractors processed and
approved this month include Scott Derr, Steel Effects and Southern Crushed,;

Ensure completed work is being plotted and filed in the project records;

Review of quantities with contractor on a daily/weekly basis;

Direct Testing Labs to conduct required material testing in the field; reviewed all test
reports,

Review all concrete paving reports;

Review of material received for Material Approval;



Preparation of Pay Estimate No. 8; worked with contractor to agree upon quantities and
forwarded to County for further processing;

Review of Project Plans, TCP and existing utility drawings in advance of scheduled work
in attempt to catch any errors before they oceur;

Review and process of RFIs and Submittals; returned Submittal No. 52R02, 70 and 71 to
Contractor,

Processed all tech certifications from Aviles;

Performance of monthly LGPP audit on project records;

Support of Project Manager, Mike Stone; and

Attendance at weekly progress meetings; drafted meeting summary minutes and
distributed for review,

Note: A field inspection and project records audit was conducted this month by TxDOT.
TxDOT had no issues and was pleased with the progress to date.

Construction Management

FM 1093 Project-Webber, LLC

$25,363,854.26 Paid to date (39.57%)
720 Days Contract Time

237 Days Charged (thru 10/22) (32.92%)
483 Days remaining

Crews and Equipment
Webber, LLC

Two (2) pipe crews

Five (5) dirt crews

One (1) structure crew
Four (4) paving crews

One (1) retaining wall crew

Subcontractors

Signals — Allstate Signals

Steel — Mesa Rod Busters

Concrete Removal — Southern Crush Concrete
Slip Form Paving — Southwest Paving

Drill Shafts — RDI

Concrete Sawing - Cpave



Work Force
¢ Approximately 85 workers
Equipment
¢ Sixty-two (62) picces (See attached equipment log)

During October, Lead Inspector, Robert Dick managed the Construction Inspection operation o
verify the following work was completed to specification:

e Removed concrete paving on Spring Green for Fast Track Paving rom STA 5+50 to STA
124+00; Removed EBFR from STA 512+00 to STA 518+00 at east end of project;

s Removed concrete drive at STA 2362+00 (WBFR);

o Removed existin asphalt paving on FM 723 for Fast Track Paving from STA 2+00 to
STA 3+50;

e Placed and processed cement treated subgrade from STA 2441433 to STA 2444-+06
(WBFR), STA 2447+44 to STA 2450+00 (WBFR), STA 2323+31 1o STA 2322400
(WBFR), STA 1511400 to STA 1513+89 (EBFR), STA 2360+08 to STA 2362+30;

e Placed cement treated base from STA 1459+42 to STA 1462+16 (WBFR), STA 2328+90
to STA 2327439 (WBFR), STA 2325+00.00 STA 2323+62 (WBFR), STA 2366+67 to
STA 2372+10 (WBFR), STA 2319+74 to STA 2323+31 (WBFR), STA 2425+90 to STA
2429+24 (WBFR), STA 2434+09 to STA 2434+67 (WBFR), STA 2440+41 to STA
1444-+06 (WBFR), STA 2447+17 to STA 2449+00 (WBFR), STA 1402-+73 to STA
1403426 (EBFR), STA 1511+00 to STA 1512489 (EBFR),

s Placed Asphalt Bond Breaker from STA 1402+73 to STA 1512+88 (EBFR) and STA
2362+30 to STA 2390+73 (WBFR):

e Placed Siip Form Concrete Paving from STA 1506+99 (EBFR) minus leave out, poured
two Ramps on EBFR and poured four right turn lanes on EBFR;

¢ Formed and pour Fast Track Concrete Paving on Cinco Terrace intersection from STA
2430+54 to STA 2429+24 (WBFR), on FM 723 from STA 2+00 to STA 4+43, on Spring
Green at STA 5+77 to STA 11+95;

o Tied steel reimforcement for Slip Form Paving from STA 1324400 to STA 2417+00
(WBFR);

e Continued installation of Underground Storm Sewer (5x3 box culverts)(18”, 24” and 307
RCPY;

o Installed inlets, manholes, safety end treatments and junction boxes;

e Removed small and large structures;

» Installed Single Slope Barrier east and west of Katy Gaston to protect bridge
construction;

o Installed 367 Drill shafts for Katy Gaston Bridge at STA 467+19 Abutment 1 and 487
Dritl Shafts at STA 482+21 Bent 2;

e Poured footing and columns for Katy Gaston Bridge at STA 469+23 Bent #3;



e Set panels for retaining walls D-C, D-D and D-F at Katy Gaston Bridge east side, and;
» Installed Erosion controls (SWPPP) where needed,;

Look Ahead for November

Contractor is scheduled to start pouring drill shafts for Sound Walls as soon as CenterPoint
Electric can de-energize overhead power lings.

Utility Relocation

The following utilities are continuing to relocate or adjust conflicts to facilitate the construction
of the roadway. Mr. Dick and the inspection staff are performing field verification of all
adjustments,

o ATT

e (Center Point Electric
» Comcast

¢ FEn-Touch

s Phonoscope



aleqg aimeubis Jebeuep

9I-1E-0/

sleq

oooc
000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

0oc

000

000

000

00'C

000

000t SL0 0S50 |0SZ {0SC 00T |SL0 004 |SC¢ |S€¢ [0St |00L GZ'L 1052 {S4't |0S0 050 {00C [S2'+ |00T |STh sebeuey Joiuag

lipeubissE B InoN U IMIO) )38 fughsmm.ﬁmmw% %@gguugmﬁh&%sagw@mﬂ% .w
(i e A A T

aAeg (wud aseald) :IWYN
9L0Z/LE/OL 1ayeplay yew
VLLL-EVE-LBT
108f0.g uoISUBIXT PEOY [10L N1BDISSM/EE0LINS 6lvLL X1 ‘pue tebng
Auno) puag uo4 00z "9)$ ‘Aemaaid 3samynos 5861

LF3HS WL 103rOkd




frefo/

ajeq

a1eqg

gLOZ/LEoL

aneubis ssbeuey

aneubigiée.

| Az

000

000

000

000

ac'o

a0

a0

Q00

000

goo

000

000

000

000

000t

a1eq

aLoz/Le/oL

13afoug uojsualxg peoy oy HediSam/E60 LINS
Awno) pusg Loy
LIFHS FWIL LOIroHd

000

006

006

008

00'6

056

006

o0'e

05’6

000t

000l

Joadsul pesT

(yund eseaid) :3IWYN
(Agaeg) Jr “aia 5 Wegoy

LLLL-EYE-L8T
6.pLL X1 ‘pue tebng

002 "1 ‘Aemaaid 1S8MUINOS 56861
371 Se0lM9g UonIsINboy Alsdold §vd




s1eq
Slogiient

sleq
9L0e/LE/oL

anjeubis Jebeusyy

B L R

aineubig asiodwsy

_JyyYy

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

00°0

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

oo'eLz

000k 0S8 |06 (056 |00C |056 000

006

o8

000

004

0504

05°0k

0004

000k

000

006

0041

ooel

056 |0S0L|000 |DS0L

Jojoedsu) UoiNIISUY JoIuasg

s1eQ

910z/LE/0L

198f0ud uoIsuaixg peoy jjot H1ediSapEe0 LN
Auno) pueg Loy
133HS IWIL 123rodd

(yund sses(d) :3WYN

wibid yar

LLLL-EPE-19T
6.v2L X\ ‘pue Jebng
002 "01S 'Aemaald 1SOMINOS SSB6L




aeq sunieudls sabeueiy
gioz/ie/ol

A

aeq aunieudis aakodws

SL0ZNENE \\JN%\N\R)\\
. \\\\\

a
05608
000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

0o

000

000

ooo

000

006 008 |00EL |00'CL [00'8 |0G'ZL [OO'EE (008 [0O'LE|0S'LL |OO'LL [O0'€L |00'€L |OO'€L |OO'EL [0O0CL Joyadsul

a1eg (juud asesid) :INYN
310Z/LE/0L ¥91q uelug
LLLL-EVE-182
198014 UOISUXT PROY (10 NIedISaM/C60 LN 6¥2L X1 ‘puesebng
Awino) puag po4 00z "31S ‘Aemaaly }SaMYINOSG 55861

LIFHS FWIL LIFrOHd




aleg aimeubig sabeuep

SToenERT
Vot ot d

aleg aimeubig sakojdwy

SI0ZILEIOL \ugdg _O

000

000

000

000

000

Q00

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

00'FLL 00e 00Z {008 [00® |08 |00T 00C |00'8 |008 |008 |00C 00¢ |008 (008 (0OB |00C 00¢ (008 |008 008 {00C s1eads gdDIH0IBASIUILPY 10BU0Y

8jeg (uud eses|d) “mz.q..z

aLoziicioL asej|eM eSSauep

VALI-EPE-18T
198f014 UOISUBIXT PROY jf0L NIEOISIM/EROLINS 6L¥LL XL ‘pue Jebng

00Z "1 ‘Aemanid 1SaMIRNOS §586L

Aunoy puag po4
L3FHS FWIL LO3rOoMd




79 79 z9 9 £9 59 59 59 59 59

T T T ] T 1 1 1 1 g pio4 HINUL J21BM
T T 1 T 1 T T T T L 11194313 FETRECIYY
T T T 1 T 1 T 1 T T Jaupydany FERTNETTY
[4 4 z 4 z 1 1 1 1 T 29 dwngd J218M
T T T T T T T T L3 T (D109£2d) ns1eWON J0YILI)
T T T T T T 4 T 4 ¢ (2106%2d) nsiewoy 204yxIeJ]]
T T T T T 1 1 1 T T (49€€) 18D aoyyaely|
T T 1 T T AINIL IRl

T T 1 T 3 OAJOA 13)j0Y |22y [2215]

T T T I z 3 [4 (3 & [4 yuel Aun|s
1 T 1 1 1 i 1 1 1 T (D082-dHD) 02eWOD Janed wioydi|s
1 T T 1 T T 1 1 T 1 {00921) 03BWOD Jaysiuly wioydiis
z z z [ z T 1 1 1 1 (8+552) 18D Jajjoy wnug 3|3uls
T T T T T T 1 1 T 1 Jedeuiq 131j0y wnuq 3jauis
1 T 1 T T (T-50Z€) weH 131j0y wnug 3j3ug
T T T T T i3 T i T T (LO¥SAS) 1eyes 19]|0y 100jsd32uS
T T 1 1 1 T 4 4 4 4 (8¥550) 318D 12]|0y 100jS093YS
T T T T T T T T T T EELTEETNE]
T T T T T - (d1 01€) asaaq uyor, aoyydeg 2111 J2qqny
T 3 T 1 1 T T 1 T T (iotz) 24920 uyor 30Uydeg all jaqqny
T T T T T T T 1 T T 491t 18D a0Ldeg auil jaqqny |
1 T 1 1 T (4 STb) 21920 uyor a0yyIeg a1l JAqqny

k4 z z z Z T T T T 1 Aepy FEENEEE
1 T T 1 1 9ty X243 (43N] J021IBAING

T T 1 T T puey-jjossadul 13]|0Y JeWnaug

T T T T 1 T 1 1 T 1 (0092-5d) 03eWOD Japeaids/iade|d
T T T T T T T T 1 Moy Ja)eaJlg JUBWaAed
T 1 1 1 e = T ] . JRWUEA 101eARIXF UIIN
T 1 1 T T 06Z 81 J01RARINT UL
S s S S S spieog adesealn
T 1 T T 1 (WotT) 180 Jautejule
T 1 T T T (HO¥T 382 Jauleluie
S S S H S |eluay payun Syue|d Y8
G R ] e - [ ] [1amod Axs)(11) yn
T T T T I T T T 1 T §8-5 21U un
T 1 1 T 1 T 2 1 T 1 {eIURY paNUN un
1 1 1 1 T T 1 T T 1 (5525) |leuoneusaiu) 195910 ¥IN4L [an4
1 1 1 1 1 1 T 1 1 1 Mrps) a18eq uyor J9pEO] puauol4
e [4 [4 < [4 z [4 [4 T < (0S6) 18D Japeo] puajuoty
T T T T T T T T T 1 (W996) 18D JapeoT puajuoly
T 1 1 T T T 1 T T T 3dN Opuaix3 3 o4
1 T T T T 1 T 31y 1140

T T T 1 T ; (1059) 3sed 48200
T 1 1 1 T 1 T T T T (rosy) a13ag uyor Jazog
T [ T [4 T 4 (19 1X3) nsjewoy Jaz0Q
T T T T R (i) 3ed) 13zoq
T T T T 7 (19 1x4) Ns1EWOY i9zoq
1 I3 1 T T {110) 3510
T 1 T T T ¥anil ysesd
T 1 T 1 (00v-d L) 0J8WODH 13de|d 31910U03
0056 02RWOS J2e|d 91943U07

T lejing Jossasdwoz

(5908) QU Jaxald ABys

0508 H3q)un Jay3ld Aays

|euay pajun W00Jg 300JE

TS I Sewog

puey-jjossadu| umopAeT Jeydsy

Y231 Je|os pieog MOLY

uonduasig Juawdinbz

9L/£Z/01

91/5z/01T

9T/12/0T |

9T/8T/0T

9T/21/0T

(91/0T/0T

9T/5/0T

9T/v/0T

9T/€/01




