Pofr 12L01G P

CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 07
PROJECT: FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED
SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,
STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.
ICONTRACTOR:  WEBBER, LLC. |

Contractor s directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

CHANGES:

DESCRIPTION OF Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Traffic Signals during Interim phase; Relocate Small Road Signs; Sidewalk
with Small Retaining Wall; Additianal One Lane Closure Day Rate

ATTACHMENTS:

Change Order 07 Justification Letter; Pricing & Cost Justification Documentation

i RIS s

falme s SETEITE
CHANGE |

1. Original Price:
2. Total of Prior Change Orders:

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order:

4. Total of Current Change Order:
5. New Price Resulting from Current Change

TRACT PRICE

CHANGE RACT TiM

Original Time: 720
Total of Prior Change Orders: (4]

Total Time Prior to Current
Change Order:

DAYS
DAYS

$ 63,811,753.94 v
$§ 670,786.34 ./

DAYS

$ 64,482,540.28 720

DAYS

s 57,123.41 Total of Current Change Order: 0

New Time Resulting from Current

Order: $ 64,539,663.69 .~  Change Order: 720 DAYS
"AGREED BY: Contractor:
Engineer's Seal
:,':.‘.‘-"'?" L. fp I.’ “Signature) 7 (Date)
£ f-’ 7% "{ "} Resident Engipeer:
4 R.L, ERONENBERGER 'F:' [ ./ 5/
%-u i05053 j g C . e /5 7 Zo/7
'0. x?:;..f Leensty \e: (Signatdfe) (Date)
\\ SIONM. ‘53 Project Mapsgger:
Ve ’%
?%’ &/ frory
(Signature) " {Date}
APPROVED BY:
Texas Department of Transportation: M £ ﬂ%ﬁ/?
Ignature) "~ [Date)
Fort Bend County
(Signature) {Date)




COST REPORT

Item Number _ . o >:§o.:~mn_ Change Order Revised Change Order
Description Unit Unit Price Quantity To ] .
ltem | Desc. Date Quantity Quantity Cost
Change Order 07

681 9001 ITEMP TRAF SIG POWER (SPL) LS S 10,801.83 - 1.0 1.00 10,801.83
644 6068 [JRELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA S 371.18 - 11.00 11.00 4,082.98
531 9001 [JCONC SDWILK W/ WALL (SPL} LE $ 197.59 - 200.00 200.00 39,518.00
502 9603 JONE LANE CLOSURE {ADDL WORK) DAY S 827.61 - 10.00 10.00 8,276.10
531 6001 [CONC SIDEWALKS (4™) : SY S 50.00 23,589.00 (111.11)] 23,477.89 {5,555.50)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST =| $§ 57,123.41

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised: 5/1/2017



Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St,
Richmond, TX 77469

May 2, 2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer — Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extenslon
Limits: Fram FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gastan Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SH 99
For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 07 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department (FBCED), is submitting for your review and concurrence
Change Order 07 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to add items and quantities
for the additional work of installing temparary power to the Katy-Gaston Traffic Signal during Phase
2 work, relocating existing small roadside signs to their permanent proposed location, and
constructing a section of sidewalk with integral retaining wall due to side slopes created from
adjacent developmant.

The temparary power was necessaty due to not having the proposed power service available when
the phasing change was necessary. This allowed for using the existing power service and connecting
to the temporary controller location. This work was estimated using labor, equipment and
materials necessary and represents actual time and materials used. It is considered fair and
reasonable.

During construction, it was determined there are eleven (11) small roadside signs that are called to
be relocated from existing to proposed locations, rather than rermoved and replaced, This creates a
pay item for this work. This was compared to average hid prices and determined to be fair and
reasonable,

The sidewalk with retaining wall was determined to be necessary due to the construction of the
adiacent sound wall for the development near EBFR and Canal Road. This 200 LF section of sidewalk
will include an Integral wall as detailed in project drawings. Pricing was negotiated between Fort
Bend County and the contractor regarding the appropriate level of labor, equipment and materials
necessary to parform the work. It is considered fair and reasonable for the work being performed.

This letter servas as notice that the proposed work deseribed above will not affect any of the
environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project.




Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E,
FM 1093 Change Order 07 lustification
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.
Sincerely,

Richard "Rick” Kronenberger, P.E.
Resident Engineer
Attachments

cc: Project File

301 Jackson St. [ Richmond, TX 77459
Phone 281-633-7500




March 17,2017

Mike Stone

Forl Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

At Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-19
Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Intersection Signals
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Gentlemen:

Attached is the cost for providing temporaty power to Katy Gaston Intersection Signals. This was requested by
FBCTRA in order to assure signals were functioning before the traffic switch.

Our lump sum price to perform additional work is S 10,801.83 LS

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager



webbel

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Temporary Power for Kaly Gaston Intersection Signals
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST
EA TEA $ -
EA EA § .
EA IEA $ -
EA EA S -
EA EA S
EA EA S 2
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: g -
BURDEN @ 55%: $ .
25% OF LABOR $ .
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ -
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
[EA EA $ -
fEA EA $ -
! s .
/ $
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: S 3
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: 3 -
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT /HR QTY COST
HR - $
HR $
‘ IHR $ -
MR s
MR $
HR $
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ -
L TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
All State Signal & Concliuction, LLC - Temp power for Kaly Gaston Signals 1.00 LS $ 10,185.600 NS S 10,185.60
3 -
3
s =
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 10,185.60
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 509.28
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 10,694.88 ||
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
[SUMMARY |
SUBTOTAL ALLITEMS: 5 10,694.88
1.0% BOND: 3 106.95
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: E 10,801.83

B 10,801.83 LS |

JNTI20174:14 PM PCO - Temp Power al Kaly Gaslon Intersection Page 1




C ALLSTATE $1GMAL & CONSTRUCTION, LLC
PO, BOX 2654

Cypress, TX 77410

PHONS: 281-255-403

FAx: 281-253-4051

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

No, 002

DATE: 272372017
CS #: 1258-03-042
PROJECT #:  CC1258-3-42
HIGHWAY:  Westpark Tollway
ALLSTATE JOB: 359

T Webbér
14333 Chrisman Rd
Houstoen, TY 77039

ATTN:  Emiliy Chapa

Mr, Chapa

Please see attached change cider request to install temporary power o thé traffic signal atthe Katy Gaston
fntarsaction. If you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to conac me. Thank you.

Deseription:

Stncerely,

jR Cool
Project Manager
Allstate Signsl & Construttion, LLC,



ALLSTATE SIGNAL & CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

.'. !-CZN‘)_‘]‘ES! L1

SISHATURE:

TITLE:

BAYE:

A/
(S s

272342017

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
COLM: FT. BEND
300 1258-03-042
PROJECT #; {€1258-3-42
KW WESTPARK TOLLWAY
DATE REQUESTED: 2j23f 2007
B ITEMAN BESCRIPTION UNIT ary UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
EXISTING HEMS
3 - 3%
$ - % -
$ - % .
% - & .
§
HEWTEMS
SRAHO  INSTALL TEMPORABY POWER TO TRAFEIC SIGRAL AT KATY GASFON 15. 1 $ W18560 § 10,185.60
5 - s -
3 - % .
H] - % -
TOTAL: & 10,185.60




ALLSTATE SIGNAL 8 CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

counTy: FT. BEND
cshi: 1258-03-042 ITEM: XEX-XHHX KATY GASTON TEMP POWER
PROJECT #: CC 1258-3-42 Qry: 1
DATE: 2/23/2017
LecaTion: WESTPARK TOLLWAY

SCOPE: FURNISH & INSTALL TEMPORARY POWER TO THE TRAFHC SIGHAL AT KATY GASTON

Material
DESCRIPTION UNIT Qarry UNIT FRICE EXTENDED PRICE
ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR 2 INSULATED LF 2000 $ 187 § 3,940.00
ELCTRICAL CONDUCTOR #2 BARE LF 1000 $ 189 § 1,890.00
s
$
s
s -
$
$
s R
Total: & 5,830.00
25% Mark Up: § 1,457.50
MATERIAL TOTAL: § 7,287.50
Equipment
DESCRIFTION UNIT ary UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
3/4 TON PICK UP TRUCK HR 8 -] 2068 S 165.44
3/4 TON PICK UP TRUCK HR B -] 2068 § 165.44
FLAT BED TRUCK / 45,000 GVWR/ 6X4 HR B $ 44.70 $ 357.60
AIRIEL BUCKET LIFT / 60' WORKING HEIGHT HR ] $ 1036 § 82.88
Tolal: $ 771.36
15% MarkUp: % 115.70
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: § £87.06
Labor
DESCRIPTION UHIT ary UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
MAURO UMANZOR HR 8 $ 4200 % 336.00
MARCOS ANORADES HR ] $ 3450 $ 276.00
LUKE STANUSH HR 8 3 27.50 % 220.00
MARTIN ZELAYA HR 8 $ 19.87 % 158.96
JOSE GRANADOS HAR 8 5 2400 5 192.00
$
Sub-Tetal: § 1,182.96
55% Labor Burden 650.63
15% MarkupP: § 177.44
LABOR TOTAL: § 2,011.03
SUBCONTRACTORS
DESCRIPTION UHNIT ary UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
s &
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: §
TOTALS
ITEM TOTAL: § 10,185.60

(TEM UNIT PRICE: § 10,185.60




Electric Supply, Ltd.

5535 Harvey Wilson
Houston, Texas 77020
713-676-0600 Fax 713-676-1077

soLp TO:  ALLSTATE
PO BOX 2654
CYPRESS TX 77410
ATTN: JR COOK

QUOTE

QUOTE DATE QUOTE NUMBER

1/24/2017 51009813759.001

ORDER TO:
WILDCAT ELECTRIC
PO BOX 823
HOUSTON, TX 77001-0823

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER RELEASE NUMBER SALES PERSON
G-359
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED
ABBIE D'ALESANDRO N/A NET 30 N/A YES
QTy uom DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE NET PRICE

2000]LF #2 AWG XHHW CONDUCTOR 197§ 3,940.00

1000(LF #2 AWG BARE CONDUCTOR 1891 § 1,890.00
$ -
$ -

mmmwmmwmmmmme&mmmwmmmm%mm

SUBTOTAL

5,830.00

AMOUNT DUE $

5,830.00




ALLSTATE SIGNAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Cerlified Payroli Repor
For Pay Period Ending 1/28/16
Group Code 1
Project Number CC 1258-3-42

Job G350
Employee Hrs. 1122 /23 124 125 126 1/27 128 Pay Rale Other Pay Gross Wages
Address Type Sun  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fii Sal  Tolal Job Tolal  Tex WiH Other Ded  Mel Pay
SSH:; 7418 R 0 4] ] o 0 0 0 0.00 23.00 FWH -230,60 0.00 1817.00
AorabEs ¢k o (8 125 2050  WEGT  FIC 11265
' o] 0.00  707.25 SWH 0.00 0.00 1204.52
M .00 LWH 0.00
Other Slate  -143.08
Matted ( 3) 401K -72.68
Sex: Male EEO=Hispanic =
Class/Skil: OPERATOR OPERATOR 5(4\0
SSN: 17876 R 0 L] 0 0 0 4] 0 0.00 12.50 FWH -55.70 0.00 968.75
BLANCAS GABRIEL (o] 10.5 10.50 18.75 FiC -G0.06
D 0.00 196.88 SWH 0.00 0.00 811.82
M 0.00 LWH 0.00
Other State 0.00
Married (3) 401K 0.00
Sex:Male EEO=Hispanic
Class/Skil: LABOROR COMMON | ] o]
SSN: **4-+0-7204 ) R 0 4] 0 i 0 0 0 0.00 16.00 FWH -59.26 0.00 1264.00
GRANADOS ~ JOSE 0 @ 125 2050  2HO0UC  FiC 7837
D o 0.00 492.00 SWH 0.00 0.00 107013
M 0.00 LWH 0.00
Olher Stale 0.00
Maried ( 5 ) 401K -37.92
Sex:Male EEO=Hispanic
Class/Skill: OPERATOR OPERATOR ?J‘-J }0
SSN; **.**.5820 R 4] 4] 0 0 ] 0 0 .00 11.02 FWH -29.83 0.00 854.05
GRANADOS ISAIAS o} 10.5 10.50 16.53 FIC -52.95
8] 0.00 173.57 SWH 0.00 0.00 758.89
M 0.00 LWH 0.00
OCther Stale 0.00
Married (5 ) 401K 0.00
Sex:Male EEO=Hispanic
Class/Skill: LABOR COMMON |‘7 g.
SSN: ' 703 R 0 0 o o 0 0 4] 0.00 20.75 FWH -179.15 0.00 1766.90
MELENDEZ CARLOS (6} 10.5 10,50 3113 FIC -109.55
o] 0.00 326.81 SWH 0.00 .00 1344.89
M 0.00 LWH 0.00
Other State 0.00
Marded (3 ) 401K -53.01
Sex:Male EEU=Hispanic
Class/Skil: OPERATOR OPERATOR '7_;¢} LJ
SSIN: **1r+.2707
MORIN MARC R 0 0 b 0 L] 6.5 0 .00 12.00 FWH «31.40 0.00 714.00
[¢] 4 0.00 18.00 FIC -44.27
D 0.00 0.00 SWH 0.00 0.00 627.98
M 0.00 LWH 0.00
Maded () Other State 0.00
Sex: Male EEOQ=Hispanic 401K 0.00
Class/SKil LABOROR UTILITY [75
§8N: 16607 R 0 0o 0 0 o 0 ¢ 0.00 11.02 FWH -101.04 0.00 854.05
SALAZAR NELSON (o] 10.5 10.50 16.53 FIC -52.95 i
(o] 0.00 173.57 SWH 0.00 0.00 687.68
M 0.00 LWH 0.00
Other Stale 0.00
Single { 1) 401K 0.00




Sex:Male EEO=Hispanic ,
Class/Ski't: LABOROR COMMON [ 71

S8N: *** '7-2031 R /] 0 Q 0 0 1] L]
a8 y | 0 ®" 125
D
3]
Single (1)
Sex:Male EEO=While

Class/Skill. OPERATOR OPERATOR %Hp

SN **.1.1414

=Z2goox

Married (1)
Sex:Male EEQ=Hispanic
Class/Skil OPERATOR OPERATOR %i—)b

SSN: ***-**-6485

& 125

TCOoO3

Single{4)

Sex:Male EEO=Hispanic

Class/SKil: LABOROR UTILITY | 7] ‘5_
0y

0.00 19.00 FWH
2050  9FEGY  FiC
0.00 564.25 SWH
0.00 LWH
Other State

401K

0.00 28.00 FwH

30.00 4200 FiC
0.00 1260.00 SWH
0.00 LWH

Other State
401K

0.00 13.25 FWH
20.50 qo87 FIC
0.00 407 44 SWH
0.00 LWH
Other Stale

401K

-304.93
-108.97

0.00
0.00
-87.88

~410.12
~165.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
-133.70

-94.66
-G4.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17567.5¢

1203.12

2674.00

1898.50

1046.62

871.89




¥ EquipmentWatch.
www.cquiplucl‘l\w;\lch.mm

Al prices shown in US$

Adjustments for 2015 3/4 TON in All Saved Models Febiuary 23,2017

Miscellancous 4X4 3/4 285 CREW GAS
On-Highway Light Dty Trucks

Size Class:
200 - 289 HP : :
m:gm: o HModal Image

Configuration for 4X4 3/4 285 CREW GAS

Axle Configuration 4X4 Ton Rating 3/4
Cab Type Crew Horsepower 285
Blue Book Rates
“* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the howly estimated operating cost,
Ownership Costs Esthnated Operatlng FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $055.00 $240.00 §60.00 $9.00 $16.30 $21.16
Adjusiments
Region (Texas:91.4%) ($73.53) ($20.654) ($5.16) (50.77)
Muolel Year ($10.16) ($2.85) (50.71) ($0.01)
{2015:98.7%)
Ownership (100%)
Qperating (100%)
Tutal: $771.31 $216.51 $54.13 S0.12 $16.30 $20.60

Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depreciation {ownership) 57% $407.35/mo
Overhiaul (pwnership) 28% $239.40/mo
CFC (ownership) 5% $42.75/ma
Inddirect (ownership) 10% $085.50/mo
Fuel operating) @ 2.34 8% $12.67/hr

Nevised Date: 2nd 112l 2016

The equipment represented in this reporthas been exclusively prepared for JIR COOX (jeook@asscix.com)

Al material berein © 2003-2017 Penton All rights rescrved.




#¥ EquipmentWatch.

AR

wwv.eguipmeniwaclioom

All pricves shownin USS

Adjustments for 60' Terex Bucket Lift in All Saved Models February 23, 2017

Miscellancous BB 160
Artiadating Boom Acrial Lils For Truck Mounting

Size Class:

51-60R :
Weight: Hode! tinage
NIA s

Configuration for BB160

Material Handling No Boom Configuration Non-Overcenter
Maximum Platform Leight 51 ft-60 Platform Capacity (1 Man) 6701bs
Bine Book Rates
** FHAWA Rate is equal (o the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost,
Ownership Costs Esthmated Operating FHWA late**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Tourly Hourly Howurly
Published Rtates §1,445.00 $405.00 $100.00 $15.00 3325 SHAG
Adjustments
Reglon {Texas: §9.4%) {$153.17) ($42.93) ($10.60) ($1.59)
Muodel Year (541.34) (511.59) (52.006) (30.43)
{2013: 96.8%)
Ownership (100%) . - -
Operating {(1008)
Totalk: $1,250.49 $350.48 $86.54 $12.08 $3.25 §$10.36

Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentage Value

Depreciation (ownership) 66% $953.70/mo
Overli (ownership) 22% $317.90/mo
CFC (pwneiship) 1% $57.80/mo
Indirect fownership 0% $115.604m0

el cost data Is not available for these rates.

Revised Date: 1st Hall 2017

The equipment represented in this reporthas been exclusively prepared [or JRCOOK (jeooke@asseix.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton Al riglis reserved,



£¥ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatchcom

All pricesshown in US$

Adjustments for 2013 60' Bucket Truck in All Saved Models Febmary 23, 2017

Miscellaneous 6X4 45KGVIWV DSL
On-Highway Flatbed Trucks

Size Class:
33,001 - 45,000 GVW

Sl ght: Model Image
13,090 1bs.

Configuration for 6X4 45KGVW DSL

Maximuum Gross Vehicle Weight 45000 Ibs Power Mode Diescl
Horsepower 300 Axle Configuration 6X4

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownershlp Cosis Estlimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weckly Dally Hourly Howrly Hourly
Published Rtates $3,055.00 36855.00 $215.00 $32.00 $29.15 $46.51
Adjustiments .
Region (Texas: 91.4%) (5262.73) ($73.53) ($18.449) ($2.75)
Model Year (2013: 98%) ($55.05) (315.63) {$3.93) ($0.50)
Ownership (100%)
Operating (100%)
Total: $2,736.42 $765.84 $192,50 $20.67 $20.15 §$44.70
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 51% $1,558.05/ o
Overhaul (ownership) 31% $947.05/mn
CIC (ownership) 690 S183.30/mo
Indirect {ownership) 12% $366.60/mo
lFue) (operating) @ 2.36 60% $17.58/r

Revised Date: 2nd Hall 2016

‘The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JR COOK (jeook@asscix.com)

Al material herein © 2003-2017 Penton All dights reserved.




1": %‘«%%7 i’

March 17, 2017

Mike Stone

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-20
Relocate Small Road Signs
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project: ~ Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

The project drawings are calling for small road signs to be removed and relocated, but there is no existing pay item for
the work. This is the proposal to establish a unit price for the relocation of the signs.

Our unit price to perform additional work is $ 371.18 /EA

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager



Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

L,'i"*"l; gg?s

L'} | ) § =yl |

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Relocate Small Road Signs
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST|
EA EA S
EA EA §
EA EA S
EA EA S
EA EA 8
EA EA S
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: 3 ;
BURDEN @ 55%: $
25% OF LABOR s ]
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ E
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
[EA EA s -
[EA EA s -
! $ -
' $
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT IHR QTY COST
IHR $ -
MR $ -
MR $ “
MR $
MR $ -
IHR $ .
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: K -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 5 -
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
Witlos ity Sign & Rail, Inc. - Relacale SM RD SN SUPSAM TY 108WG 1100 EA S 350.000 (EA s 3,850,00
$ -
$
$
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 3,850.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 192.50
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: 3 4,042.50 "
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
|SUMMARY
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 4,042.50
1.0% BOND: $ 4043
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 4,082.93
Unit Price to Relocate Small Road Signs | s 37118 /EA |

I1T20174:24 PM

CO - Relocate Smal Road Signs

Page 1




WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL, INC.
P.O. Box 455
Magnolia, Texas 77353
Cindy Rhoades, President
Phone #281-356-6663 Fax #281-356-6387
DBE, WBE, MBE, SBE, HUB
TXDOT, COH, POH & METRO CERTIFIED

February 21, 2017

Webber LLC

ATTN: Emilio Chapa

RE: FBCTRA, Westpark Tollway Ext
Project # 1258-03-042

Webber Job #WVT

Quote to Relocate 11 Small Sign Assemblies as Detailed in Plans

BID ITEM UNIT Quantity Description Unit Price TOTAL
644-6068 EA 11 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG $§ 350.00 $3,850.00

Total $3,850.00

NOTE: This Quote does not Include Fabrication of Any New Signs

NOTE: Night Work or Sunday Work is not included in this quote, if required it will be 800.00 per
Mobilization

NOTE: This Quote does not include Performance or Payment Bonds.

NOTE: THERE IS NO TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE,

SUBMITTED BY: CINDY RHOADES




epbel

Vil
Wi &

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |
Sidewalk with Wall
LABOR LABOR]|
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COsST
Foreman - Form, Pour, & Stip Sidewalk & Wall 100 EA 100.00 $ 40.00 [EA $ 4,000.00
Carpenter - Form, Pour, & Strip Sidewalk & Wall 1.00 EA 100.00 $ 16.00 [EA $ 1,600.00
Laborer - Form, Pour, & Sliip Sidewalk & Wall 100 EA 100.00 $ 15.00 [EA 3 1,560.00
Finisher - Form, Pour, & Strip Sidewalk & Wall 2.00 EA 100.00 $ 17.00 [EA s 3,400.00
Operator - Pour Wall & Backiill Wall 1.00 EA 60.00 $ 18.00 /[EA  § 1,680.00
Foreman - Set Up and Take down lane closure (4 hrs/day) EA 48.00 § 40.00 /EA $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 11,580.00
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 6,369.00
25% OF LABOR $ 2,895.00
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $  20,844.00
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
Rebar $ 0.305 /BS 2,692.00 LBS $ 821,06
Concrete A s 115.00 /CY 40.25 CY $ 4,628.75
Cure ] 3.60 IGAL 5.00 GAL $ 18.00
Drainage Rock $ 3043 /TN 7.00 TN $ 213.01
Forming Material 3 6.00 /MHR 310.00 MHR S 1,860.00
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 7,540.82
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: 3 1,885.21
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 9,426.03
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT /HR Qry COST
Foreman Pickup $ 14.75 HR 100.00 1.00 $ 1,475.00
Foreman Ulility Trailer 3 3.10 MR 100.00 1.00 3 310.00
Foreman Cargo Trailer 3 3.10 HR 100.00 1.00 § 310.00
BACKHOE, DEERE 310 $ 38.85 /HR 60.00 1.00 $ 2,331.00
ROLLER TO COMPACT BACKFILL $ 59.06 /HR 40.00 1.00 $ 236240
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 6,788.40
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 1,018.26
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 7,806.66
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
TANDEM TRUCK 20.00 HR S 50.000 /HR $ 1,000.00
s -
s o~
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 1,000.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 50.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 1,050.00 "
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: il 0 |
[SUMMARY I
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 39,126.69
1.0% BOND: $ 391.27
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: 3 39,517.95
Unit Price for Sidewalk with Wall ls 197.59 /LF |
Al25/20172:45 PM CO - Sidewalk with Wall Page 1



ATTACHMENT A

dubcontmapier Prafect A2dreses
Subroniacient Mesa Rad Busieys, Ino. -
Addrass: 268 Walllaglon €H 53 & Wanlpak Follway
Houston, T 77073 Rlchmand, T4 77405
ARDE Bemarde Salinss Site Confacl:
Phoner 832823 5844 Brant Spradliag, PIS
Emalh s B com 8321955765
Qviner Fort B2nd Coupty Tell Read Aulhorily Bitt'ag Address:
profectaseriplion: Waslpark Toltivay Extension
Cennlyr Fod Bend Acoounts PayakleiWabhey, LEG
Peojact Humber:  §28803-042 Prafack VT < Wesipark Tollray Extanston
Subeontract: STR\YVT0026 FO Hox 670803
Yol Mumbas YT Havsten, TAVIAST
Dalé: 1H22016
Prapaced By Robert Falit
SGHEQULE OF VALUES
tem Bagariplion aly oM | UnltPrico Telal Prite
3605043 GONG PYMT (CONT REINF -CRCP] {37) 4,143,550 [T:) d.018 B
I'TIE ST - F%EGE TIEBARY LEECH [} 50
TIESWMGLE PIECETIE BAHS 9,738 TURE A
AEQ BO03 CONG PVMT [CONT REINF -CRCP) (§2°] 383235 K] 1t
115 HULTS - PIECE TiE BARS 1548 i E
TESHGLEPIECE Tl HARS 15372 EA [
35060181 CONG SYMT [COHT REINFI{FAST TRIHEZ) E£4,620 [ 153
03 MUY - FIECE FIE BARE Taid A E
TE SHGLE PISCE 7€ BARS £133 A 40
i 6004 CRILL BHAFT (38 iN] BRIDGE F¥ LB
420 §313 CL € CONC (ABLT) 33357
4206029 GL. G CONC{CAF) 61,767 L
420 6337 £ G CONG {GQLUNY) BRIDIE, 48,140 |
A20 EG3T CL C CONC {COLUMH] TOLL COLUNN 48488 0,
42d 8. CL, C CaNC {FOQ TG 8,326 o, 5
422500 RERF CONO SLAR 230937 3
4506923 RAIL, S3TR £543 LI § Ad
450 6054 RAIL ITY SSTYR) (WDRAW SLOTS 5168 |
462 601% HEAGAHALL {CH R -0) [DIA= 8O HT) gi4 .1} g
ABE 5142 WINBYWALE (FYY -0 (HY/~10 FT} 4,219 LB A 5
16€ 8151 YONGYALL (rYd B T4 T 247 La []
488 6154 WETNGYWALL TR ) [HY{=T FT 017 L] 63
A5G E188 VANGWALL EFVY -] (=4 FT] 000 LE ITFEH
AENEITE WIRIGWALL (P 1) (V=2 FT 124 e 1540
£€G £208 VAHOVALLIBVY DL LH0N=5 T 1182 [¥:] 15
{53 8210 eHEVIALL (STT-0} (=T F1) B0 ] 5
DOMESTIC GR 60 FABRICATED STEEL (STRUGTURALY 1,230435 | TONS 0,335 3841104
DOHESTIC 4R 0 FABRICATED STEEL {PAVING)
TOTAL 5 2,818,766.83

nefieded fn the Scopa;

TRA[OEND AR D -

[iotes:
i
2

Suppier vAl Incleds Webber Subconlract numbar on =l velces and packing stips. Suppliershall fusnfsh Contractor
with s'gned detivery ckels vpon delivery of maledel o fobslte.

At slated priess shall ba firm for tha durallon of tha profect and nof subizct {o escalatlon, fees, or surchasges.
Subevalraeler shialfnstall all steed as descrivad in the scopa of work above,

Subeartraclor shat frrfsh a)f Fabor, suparvision, lels, equipmient, and Suppfus necassery for the peifarmenca of the woik,

Payment lo ba mada upon alual quantifes fnslalad and acceplad In 2écordanse vath confract requirements,
Conlractor vl provide Subcontraclor with a complala 2l of dravings dependent on doglgn ralease.
Subeenlcactor shall provide atl laborrore{f loang slael as nédeded on tha fob site.

Subcontraclorwilba responsibla for moying ol sebar Lo area's Inwhh to {aditate the subronlractora work.
Pricing Includas el mobilzallons.

Subronlraclor o provids al e wiee

Fleld cutng sleel as needed [n bapered, Tadius erea ard backouls.

Cleanup snd slockpling of wasls indasignated areas.

Subeantasior vl coordnats the erdsiing of relnforcing slesl with deslgnaled Webher Pro=cd Persennel.

“Ths Terms end Condillons of the Mester Subcontract batvean Kesa Red Busters, Int snd Webber, LLE olfectiva the
14th of Seplambier, 2013 are Incorporled and made pad of this Subconlract Order.
Faleriats ara fax exernpl, cedifcatls has beenincluded.

Exeluded in the Scopa:

b - Y SR

Engleenng, dalaing.
Transpoding orseting of relnforced drill ahal, colunws, c2ps, ebulments or any stnuclure cages,

Grading of reinforcing sleel,
Gleaning of any relforolng cleel urless ereated by Bubdanlraclon

Dunnage,
Weldlng, oxeapl for drit shalt erection.

Bonding.

Aot j H
Betundote Sadias Feb 25, 2016

Bsmeidp S2¥nas (Feb 25, 2016)

Eafe

;??Mauzara,lnﬂj Mar 6, 2016

Tim Cresen {Mar 8, 2016)

WEBBER, LLG

{24

8C5

Date

\VQ [ S:Eéfg _n; Pageiofl g,

WCH NS um




Pl

SNERER

TIOR3 (7

ALMITED LTABILITY COMPANY

9303 New Tralls Dr., Suite 200
TEL: (281) 937-3787

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER;

Allled Concrete

PO Box 80
Thompsons, TX 77481
Alin: Kevin Jarralt
Phone: 281-236-1010

Inclede Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.

The Woadtands, Texas 77381
FAX: (281) 449-6658

PURCHASE ORDER NO,; STRWVT-6015
P,0. Mo, must appear on invoice for payment

EFFECTIVE RATE: 212018

PREFARED BY: RoberPena

TOBE SfJPPL]ED AND DELIVERED TO POLLOWING LOCATION; SH99 @ Wastoark Tolway, Richmand, TX 77408
PROJECT N(): WVT: FAGTRA Proféet# 1258-03-042, Fit 1093 Westpark ToTay Extemsion -

BUYRER BILLING ADDRESS; P.O.Box 670808, Houslon, TX 77267-0808

2. MATERIALS OR FQUIPMENT

e

INSURANCE VERIFISD)

1TEM DESCRIFTION

(Reference speeifications)

QUANTITY? TOTAL

CLASS A 5000 PS! CONCRETE
GLASS C 3600 P8l CONCRETE
GCLASS C 4000 PSI CONCRETE
CLASS E 4000 P8I CONCRETE
CLASS P MACHINE CONCRETE
CLASS 5 4000 PS] CONCRETE
CLASS 5 CONCGRETE

G 01 e 08 N

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:

BRENT SPRADLING, FROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-795-5785
bsprading@wnwebbar.com

Hg.Locy
7,509,585 GY §f
7255CY
6.60 CY
895.65 CY
184.80 GY
1,188.86 CY

SUM TOTAL:

¥ Quantities shown are estimales and ere not gusranteed. Seller shall be compensaled for actual quantities of materfals or equipment delivered and/or services performed,

Zeller shall praduce all ralevant insurance Gerdifieates to Buyer hefore work may eammence,

Webber, LLC is a non-exempt federal contractorand subject (o tht following regulations; 41 CER 60-1.4, 41 CPR.60-250.4, aiid 41 CFR60-741.4.

3, PRICE Webber, LLC, (hetein “Buyer") shall pay Seller foc the provision of
malerial andfar equipment (hersinafier “goods™) identifizd in Ariele 2 hereof and
for any inefdenlal servicss related to the supply of such goods, Any ineidental
servises performed by Seller neder ihis Purchase Order shali also be regarded a5
gauds. Prices stated on this Purchase Order shall not ba subjzet o esealation ar
{ncresse abd Mnclude all applicable federal, state 20d loal faxes. Unless otherwise
indicated, prices shall include eosts or deposlis for shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawings. In tese of emor of caloulation or typiog, the
utift price shall be used 03 s basis for correction of this order.

4, ADDITIONAY, SECTRITY, BONDS In the event that the Sum Tetal innwo. 2

PURCHASE ORDER,
Alleylan Regource

Pagelof3

nbove gxceeds five million dollars, whether individually through 1his Purchase Onder
or when oggrogated with olher Purchase Orders execited by Seller, Selier must
Remnish pecformance and payment bends, in the amount ¢F one-hundred pereant of the
Sum "Total amonnt, as security for the faithful pecformance of all obligations undec
the Puichasz Order. ‘The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Tatal
amount, ad in such form as Buyer may require and may be 4ppropriate, and with
stieht sureties a3 may be reasonably acceptable to Buyér. IF the surety on any band
fucnislied by Seller is dzelared banksupt or becomes insolvent or its rght to do
busiiess in any stafe is reveked, Seller shall within five days thereafler substilute
ar:other bond and surefy, both of which shall be gecsplabls to Buyer.

Rev. 03/14




e
i

el

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200
‘TEL: (281) 987-8787

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER:

White Cap Construction Supply
2300 McCarly St,

Houston, Texas 77028

Attn: Phlllp Reina

{ 281) 657-8800

Ineclude Neme, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.

The Woodlands, Texas 77381
FAX: (281) 449-6658

PURCHASE ORDER NO.: STRWVT-0010

PO, No, tust appear on Invoice for payment

EFFECTIVE DATE: Janary12, 2016

PREPARED BY: RobetPafia

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELTVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION: SH 99 @ Wastpark Tallway, Richmond, TX 77406

PROTECT NO: WVT: FBCTRA Project # 1268-03-342

BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 670308, Houston, TX 77267-0808

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION
{Referencs specifications)

TEEM

QUANTITY#

TYPE Il TXDOT APPROVED CURE (BULK TANK)
TYPE | TRDOT APFROVED CURE (86 GAL)

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:

BRENT SPRADLING, PROJ. MANAGER
{C) 832-795-5785
bspradiing@wwebber.com

SUM TOTAL
$123,782.20

# Quantitics shoswn are estimates and are not guaranteed. Seller shall be compensated for actual quanlities of materials or equipment delivered and/ar services performed.

Seller shall produce gl relevant nsnrance Certificates to Buyer before work may commencs,

Webber, LLC is a non-oxempt federal contractor and subjest to the following regulations; 41 CFR 60-1.4, 41 CFR 60-250.4, and 41 CFR 60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber, LLC, (herein “Buyer™) shall pay Scllse for the provisien of
materal and/ar equipment {hereinafter “goods™) identified in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental services relsted to the supply of such goods. Any incidental
services performed by Seller under this Purchase Order shalt also be regarded as
goods. Prices stated on this Purchase Order shall not be subject to escalation or
inerease and incinds all applicable federal, state and Iocal taxes. Unless otherwise
indicated, prices shalf include costs or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawings. In case of error of caleulaficn er typing, the
unit price shall be used as a basls for correctien of this order.

4. ADDITIONAE SECURITY, BONDS ki the cvent that the Sem Total in no. 2

PURCHASE CRDER

Page 1 of3

above exceeds five million dollars, whether individwally through this Purchase Order
or when aggregated with other Purchase Orders exceuted by Seller, Selfer must
fhmnish performance and payment bonds, in the amount of one-hundred percent of the
Sum Tatal mmount, as secucity for the faithful performance of ail obligations under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at Jeast equal to the Sum Total
amount, and in such fori as Buyer may require and may be appropriate, and with
such sursties as may be reasonably acceptabla to Buyer. If the surety on any bond
furnished by Seller is declared bankmupt or becomes insolvent or its right to de
business in any state is revoked, Seler shall within five days thereafier substitute
anather bond and surety, both of which shall be aceeptable to Buyer,

Rey., (3/14




|[11]

SHETO: .. ' ' ‘ . ) o
.| N.@E.OD..,.,mﬂ._m_um“m.ﬂuﬂm.mnra.wﬂnmmvmmwuﬁao&ﬂﬂhcm“ A Toens i coeit, _. \ :ﬂ o .ﬁuoﬂ/ CUSTOMER NO: B3824.212807
Materials:Company 28400 Fulshear-Gaston: Rd-Rickmond 77405 " St ot Bumbete on Yo St o o i ey
» e S . mg_,ﬁomwm@cwmﬂbﬂanm,nuuhwmﬁa €SJ 1258-03:042. : zend tor . INVOICE NQO: BI51T203
VULCAN CORSTAETICN MATORIALE, LG SH 99-@Westpark Toilway _ - . _ Ny : : 119720
RICHMEND, TX . - Vufean Construction Materials,LLC INVOICE DATE: 1211972016
PO Box 849131 T AN
— , wm__m_m_ Jwﬂ%wwAmcm, INVOICEAMT:  58,508.06
. " . R z 1=800- 52 or
TR T WW. WEBBERHOUSTON < TN : ORDER: 97165
INVOICE 9209 New-TrallsDr. =~ T  help@vmemail.com . |
| The Woodlands; 7377381 DUE DATE: DAMs2HT
: ?
TS T LT .Jhr._ ,w i g rlﬁ
e JAN 03 WY B T R\
. doy .
nveices netsaid acoording toiaur creditters vill beassessed & [TANEES fy &t " PERCENT: £ AMOUNT:  |SALES TR TOTAL PRODUCT: : is AMOUNT-
humanmumﬂ%‘ma.“ haﬂmamamum:.umx&%nbﬂ ofcollection. iy . 37.850.58 Pay this AMOUNT:-
including ccw:R.zaﬁagHﬁmmngmunoaBR faeforsenices, (3 000
rerdered by suit orotherwise in tollecting past-dueihvoicas, TOTAL FREIGHT: )
. ez 20,559.55
TOTAL QUANTILY: - TOTALLOADS: ) : TOTAL OTHER: = ™
A T.82274) 7800 £:00 L .wumu‘m,am.mm }
SALES-REP- PONUMBER ‘REF CONTRACT NO. TAX EXEMPTID; TERMS
. , ETM5THPROX —Payablein |
11553 Ryan Bass. STEWYT:0030 7424555107 1" full.by MW‘HWE aﬂmwww% "
5 - ‘morith folldwing manth of
WVOICE # INVOISEDAYE | GUSTOMER NUMBER | LOGATION: LOCATION ORDER BiLL OF LADING FoB shipment
B1517208 | 12re0t6. 93924-212897 401141 HOUSTONPORTYARD 91863 DELIVER
0 PRODUCT FREIGHT ADDEDI CRARBES AMOENT ;
SHIPDATE | TIGKET | VEHICLE. TLASS PROD.CODE . __ . ‘DESCRIFTION fwom[ arr FPRICE  {ucw| g1y PRICE fuom [~e'3 FRICE )
121212016 { ses0s016: | ss05 |sTéANDARD 24711 CONC ARG 12" (b T 2541 15es] T 2321 1075 ﬁ bp-tss
\ seemsots. /|segs STANDARD 24297 ICONC.AGG 1112 G, T 2560 26.60 %@.@% T2a 49 Tre0t
/0, 585921 - (89D2 STANDARD- 24z, CONC AGG 1 12 (2467 T 23,48 1%88] T 2349 0I5 Fi480
N sesossez Sasy STANDARD 24207 CONC-AGG 1 172" (67, T .39 1985) T 7534 1075 74219
Msasnses 5500 STANDARD 24211 JCONCAGE1.1/2" g457): T 2554 T068| T 25,54 1075 77719
“yysesasmzr. |Sads STANDARD 24217 CONCHAGE T U [Ha67F T 2553 1968 T 25,63 1078 779.92
\lsssosas 5906 STANDARD' 2421 'CONG AGG 112" (2467 T 24,22 1g68| T 24,22 1075 TIT.08
Nises0se4s | sose STANDARD: 24211 CONG AGE 142" (3467, T 88 w88 T 2548 1075 78753
M..mmmommme 7 |sTer1s STANDARD 24271 ‘CoNGAEG UBHET): T 23.81 19680 T 2391 075 F2LEE
"M sesosent | srogon STANDARD 24211 CONCAGE 1 Ti2" (ds7y T 2 saa] T 270 10373 724,20
™ ses05055 | Sass STANDARD 12421 CONG AGG 1 U2 (b7} T 2348 iaes] T 23,48 10,75 TIHS0,
Jw.mmgmmﬂ ’ so7d STANDARD. 24211 CENG »n.m.A.b__BaNﬁmq T 23:98 19.68] T 2398 1075 Fehr2
/Mnmma.ﬂmm #5840 'STANDARD' ptag) CONEAGE 1 12 (#4673 T 2521 1968 T 2524 1075 TETAL.
/ 56505978 [ 5aa1 STANDARD 24211 CONCAGS 1 122 (887 T 2572 e T 2378 1075 725,53
am VULCAR MATERIALS comp TAND SUBSIDIARIES .
i a_ﬁ%m%__g_% VULGAN CONSTRUCTL. __ ATERIALSALC



1, )
i EquipmeniWatch

vawwrequipmentwatch.com

All pilees shova fa USS

Rental Rafe Biue Boolk® May 20, 2016

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellansous Medels

Slza Clags: .
Nel Hp 100 - 198 He

Conflguration for On-Hlghway Light Duty Trecks

Powar Mode ' Gosoline Horsepower 165
Cab Typd Colvendlfonal Axla Gonliguratton AXZ
Ton Raflivg 3 Horsepower 1650

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rale Is aqual o iz monthly ownership cost dividad by 176 plus 1he hotisly eslimaled operaling cosl.

Dvinership Gosls Estimaled, FHWA Ralg®®
Operallng Cosls

Monthiy Weokly Dally Houdy Hourly Hourly
Pubfished Rales $625.00 $175.00 $44.00 S7.00 $11.50 $15.05
Adfusimaents

Reglon (Texes: $53.76) 515.05 %178 $0.60
91..?1%3'( {58 ( 7 5) { } {5 )

Model Yaar (100%) - - - -
Cwaarship (100%) - - . .

Qperaling (100%} -
Talak $671.25 $169.95 $40.22 $6.40 811,50 S14.75

'Rat_e Eleiment Allocation

Elemant Percentage Valuo
Dapraciation {ovnership) 56% $350,00 f mo
Gvarhaul {ownership) . 2% 3168875/ o
GF G {ownsrship} 7% $43.75 fmo
Indirect {ovinarship) 10% $62.50 f mo
Fuel {aperating) @ $2.82 . . TT% $6.84 1 hr

Revisad Dale; 2nd Half 2016

. All material hareln ® 2003-2G16 Penton All rights reserved. Paga{of



—

EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

December?7, 2016

Miscellaneous Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers
Nan-Tilt Deck Utility Trailera

Size Class;
Al
Weight:
9,800 Ibs.

Configuration for Non-Tilt Deck Usility Trailers

Number of Axles 2 Hitch Type Tow
Capacity Bt MNumber of Tires 4
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate s equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the howrly estimated operating cost.
Owuoership Costs Estlmated Operating FHIWA Rate*+
Costs
Montlily Weekly Daliy Hourly Hourly Hourly
Pulilished Rates $345.00 397.00 524,00 §54.00 §2.08 $4.01
Adjustments
Region (Houstan: 90.1%5) (534.15) ($9.60) ($2.38) (50.40)
Model Year {$4.35) ($1.22) ($4.30 ($0.05)
(2013:98.6%)
Owvmnership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Taotal: $306.50 $46.18 $21.32 $3.55 $2.05 $3.79
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation {ownership) 45% $155.25/mn
Qverhaul {ownexship) 7% 5127.65/mo
CFC (ownearship) 6% $20.,70/mo
Indirect (Gwnership) 12% 34140/mo

Revised Date; 20d Half 2018

All matetial herein © 2003-2016 Pentan All rights reserved.

Fuel cost data is not availalile for these rates.




EquipmentWatch™

. mvw.eqtﬂpmentwntamom

Ml prices shawn in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Octaber 6, 2¢16

Deere 3105] {disc, 2012)
Tractor-Loader-Backhoes

Size Class:

F4' 1o Under 15"
Welght:

15,122 1bs.

Configuration for 31087 (disc, 2012)

Loader Bucket Capacity--Heaped 1.25 cuyd Net Horsepower 83 hp

Power Made Diesel Backhoe Stick Extendable

Operator Protection RAPS Drive 4WD

Blue Book Rates

* PITWA Ratelis equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houdy estimated aperating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating EHWA Rato**
Costs
Manthly Weeldy Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly

Fublished Rates $3,500.00 598000 $245.00 $37.00 $19.85 $30.74
Adjustments

Region (Texas: 91.5%) ($297.50) ($8330) (520.82) (33.14)

Model Vear ($35.23) ($9.86) {$247) {50.37)

(2011:98.9%)

Ownership (1004) - - . -

Operating (100%) -

Totai; $3,187.27 4886.04 $221.°1 §33.49 $19,85 $37.85%
Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentage Value

Depredation {ownership) 33% $1,15540/mo

Overhaul (ownership) 49% $1,715.00/mo

CFC (ownership) 7% 5245.00/mo

Indirect (ownership) 11% £385.00/mo

Fuel {operating) @ 236 43% $8.54/hr
Revised Date: 2n1d Half 2015

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved. Pagel of1




% EquipmentWatch™

wwwequipmeniwatcicom

Al prices shown in USH

Rental Rate Blue Book®

October 6, 2016

Caterplllar GP-56
Singla Dnum Vibratory Compactors

Slze Class:

8.0 - 11,9 MTons
Weight:

25,047 1bs,

Conflgaration for CP-56

Power Mode Dlesel Net Horsepower 143 hp
Drrum Width 84in Drum Type Padloot
Operator Protection ROPS/FOPS
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA RateIs equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost,
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rato*®
Casts
Moantily Weekly Datly Hourly Hourly Hourly
Fublishad Rates $6,115.00 $1,710.00 $430.00 $65.00 $3550 $70.24
Adjustments
ftegion (Texas: 91.9%) (549531) ($138.51) (534.83) ($6.25)
Modat Year (5477.67) (5133.58) ($33.59) (55.08)
(2010:91.5%)
Gwnership {100%) - - . B
Operating (100%) -
Total: §5,142,02 51,432,901 $361.58 $54.66 $35.50 $64.72
Rate Element Allocation
Flement Percenlage Value
Dspreciation (ownership 49% $2,99635/mo
Overhaid] [ownership) 26% $1,5898.90/mo
CFC (ownership) 13% $794.95/mo
Indirect (ownership) 2% $733.80/mo
Fuel {operating) @ 2,78 20% $10.3¢/hr
Revised Date: 1at Half 2016
Al material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved, Pagelofl



EquipmentWaich™

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

December?, 2016

Miscellaneous Crash Attenuators For TrackMounting
Crash Attenuators For Truck Mounting

Size Class:
All
Wefght:
NiA

Erg
auigl mage -

Configuration for Crash Attenuators For Tiueck Mounting

Material Type Alyminim Cartridge Type Two-Plece Modular
Max[mium fmpact 60.mph
Blue Book Rates
*# FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Qvenership Cosis Estimated Operating FHWA Ratet*
Costs
Monthly Weeldy Daily Hourly Hourly Howly
Published Rates £825.00 $230.00 $58.00 58,00 §0.80 $5449
AdJustments
Reglon (Houston: 91.3%) ($71.78} {$20.01) {$5.05) {50.78)
Model Year ($26.36} ($7.35) (51.85) {50.29)
[2013: 96.5%)
Ownership (LO0%) - - - -
Operating (100%) B
Total: $726.58 $202.64 $51.10 $7.93 $0,80 $4.03
Rate Element Aflocation
EBlemeat Percentage Value
Depreclation (ownership} B3% $519.75/ma
Overhaul {(awnership) 17% $140.25/mao
CEC (owniership) 7% 357.75/mo
Indirect (ownership) 13% $107.25/mo

Fual cost data Is not available for these rates.

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

All material hereln ©2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved,



e EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatch.oom

Al prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

December?, 2016

Miscellaneous On-Highwvay Flathed Trucks
On-Highway Flatbad Trucks :

Size Class:

19,501 - 28,000 GV
Wetght:

9,204 ibs,

< Madal baog

Configuration for On-Highway Flatbed Trucks

Horsepowaer 200
Axle Configuraton 4X2
Blue Book Rates

 RHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the howrly estimated operating cost.

Power Mode
Maxbimum Gross Vehicle\velght

Diesel
250001bs

Owinership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $1,575.00 5440.00 $110.00 $17.00 51530 $24.25
Adjustments
Region (Houston: 83,2%) [$107.10) ($29392) ($7.48) (51.16)
Model Year {$45.50) (512.71) {$3.18) (50,49)
[2012:96.9%)
Ownership {100%) - - . _
Operating {100%) -
Total: 51,422.40 $307.37 $99,34 $16.356 $14.80 427,38
Rate Element Allocation
Blement Percentage Value
Deprectatlan {ownership) 51% $803.25/ma
Overhanul (ownership) Bk $488.25/mo
CFG townership) 6% $94.50/mo
Indivect (ownership) 2% 5189.00/mo
60% $9.25/hr

Fue] (oparating) 22,35

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

Alt material herein © 2003-2016 Pertan All rights reserved.



Tnooice
o0

DNA TRUCKING

To! Webber, LLC
14333 Cludsinan Rel.
Haouiston, Tx. 177039

- T -l

Westpm'&ft‘ofmd E}ﬁeﬁstm IR |

P e

Job .

i e

,h_.Q 3 S

e N
[

e
[ g— :;..f_..

P T LT

Date

Ayireg ey A

/2/2 17,
i ()1?
T

'n NS

L.

T e,

[

Garin Eehml ¥ vrekn femrE e THILEY wa (e merent

ot
\\-—§| R e e ST e e LR L

[

I e A L

e L LA

..,.L___?n_ S Feyep g

i

R . L O Tl

}

B R—.

wosin k
3

P e =2 - nety
&
SVEL aedd b Cm et pe b pyEe

T A L T e e ST B L
S - - t

{ ] .
mantih it Gy ey T by e e

S L L

O R M
Il

e TT PR R

et

(R

i [ Y Y

A B il

Tl S Tl CL e Bt

S T Y
SN 1
]

>
raetu

T SN Py S

R & et Lty YR R

e 4 e

A, i i i e el g g e P L T LU .»}-. L
i

IR PR PR EO PRV IS R
.

v Leny

oy

-

i m e aer AT e M e B

arrr maq =R
i 2

T

'
~ [P P PR NP

e [

e

st decga v

-

.

o e
i— :
PRSI Y Py 3

T L el

Make all checks payable to DNzé& TRUCKING, In__c,
Thank' you for your }%us‘iness‘!

7931 Rﬂvgffs Paint Dy Ri{.‘hmg
Tel: 281-650-5618 Fax: 28
dnatruckiing@, Jf_rhoq.

¥

A et e o g

W et At i

fme ah]e ae—

g e A

[} PO

i S ELLaT i._...

R S

I’aymenf: Text;ns

14

Rl iands

Lo Wi dnee anrh 75--.1--_-‘-5:‘—- ey Fra g bt
; ] .
AT SR T LTk el R 3 o f b b gt Ul R I Loy T o aats s
T . :
H | : - "
pi P T e adrhe eies prriate ’iuﬂhh‘ PR PR ] e aaiianle NI gy e fi ..... Al G VA B e TS A ——
" - AT
i
1 3 . : .
' T T e RS 3 T 1. S R

1- — 'f"

B e

o f..._.u,..r..r—_. R

R 3

" N
- R

; e 4 43 S "'"'"""""‘-'"—"“‘—'—"—“\"ﬁ'-’h"i' e L T e e e -t
t z T
Famtain coiidemava e ..}.. JR T ST S T R S T

i1

[ .-,...._.._E O e R PP —

- Wl

alrie Fere g et £ty b .
f b
. . e n . - . .
PO Sl TR D S B 3 A i AT e e il B At LT L
.. L ¥
DT R e R T SRR S i I At e n e

! e el =

COHL

?

Towvoice #:

o 'ml— i —
1
R S S P e R i R ‘_;laﬁcuh-

e ;‘-—L e b b

SEFPP TP Y JO

nd, TX,
1"‘5 58 "‘5

i
:

75

Aarch 7,2017 \/

Date:

Jue Date
arch 23 2017

days T Maxch 21, i
-..Slnit.;!f’ﬁ@e“..r,,.._.m Totd |
T "ff _2?30500 !

—————
bRy e S e AR e A
_._...A.-u.u- Eaid

st o mare
R

pa—a ez

e u §J_

Y LR Y

e 1

O
{ 'L R aac R R
4 +

N L T TRl T bl

PPN TSP PR PR L

rA— s _i!—-v— ot S | e e

2 o .
SN p— _i.,h_._wﬂ [ -
l

P PTrR—— -.».:--—-qif« S S T LT

g |
Y
t

rmrsan ——= - I 2P S Y SRy P

L Ry

[P EPUUUY S EFENER R EE

#—n

e s Y.

kit e e md pE e et B et b A A 2 T e

-

[V, P e vt g e §

L posiann S

e RAMRIAA & aa b AT A

et =L

PR o Lo TR S LR

o b fypernp ramadn FmammtoaTae

~biciall G0

Sales Taxs, e b g
'lofa’P N 6,276.00 §

ot by g

77406
427

8 et sy s A

——




April 25,2017

Mike Stone

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-25
One Lane Closure Daily Rate
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

Webber is submitting this proposal as a backup for a daily lane closure rate for use with future required single lane
closures,

Qur unit price to perform additional work is 8 827.61 /DAY

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager




Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

YW lJ) ﬁfl( g |

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Lowe's Right Turn Lane - Demo Edge and Regrade

LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST
Foreman - Traffic Conlrol (4 Hours Per Day) 1.00 EA 4000 S 40.00 /EA s 1,600.00
Laborer - Traffic Control (4 Hours Per Day) 1.00 EA 40.00 § 15.00 /EA S 600.00
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 2,200.00
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 1,210.00
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: 3 3,960.00
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
Additional Sign Hardware $ 3.00 /MHR 80.00 MHR $ 240.00
$ / - $ .
S ! C $ )
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 240.00
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ 60.00
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 300.00
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST HRS QTty COST
TRUCK, PICK UP, 4X2, GAS, FORD, F150 $ 14.75 [HR 40.00 1.00 S 590.00
Truck Mounted Altenuator 4.93 HR 100.00 1.00 S 493.00
Heavy Duty Truck (Crash Cushion) 23.38 HR 100.00 1.00 $ 2,338.00
HR $ -
HR $
fHR $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 3,421.00
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 513.15
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 3,934.15
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
- LS s $
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ -
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: I 0 I
[SUMMARY ]
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 8,194.15
1.0% BOND: $ 81.94
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 8,276.09
Traffic Control Cost i 8.276.09|
| & 827.61 /Day|
4/25/20173:24 PM CO - Sidewalk with Wall Page 1




234 .
g EquipmentWatch
wany.equipmentwalch.com

All pricas shown In USS

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 20, 2016

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Miscellaneous Models

Sizo Class:
Net Hp 100 - 109 Hip

Configuration for On-Highway Light Dufy Trucks

PPower Mode Gasollno Horsepower 165
Cab Type Gonvenlional Axle Conliguralion 4X2
Ton Raling 3 Hoisepower 165.0
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rale Is equal to e monlhly ovmership cost divided by 176 plus the howdly eslimated operaling cosl.
Ovinershlp Cosls Estimated FHWA Rato**
Operating Cosis
Monthly Woeokly Daily Howly Hourly Haourly
Published Rales $625.00 $175.00 $44.00 $7.00 $11.50 515.05
Adjustments
Reglon (Texas: (563.75) (515.05) ($3.78) (§0.60)
91.4%
Model Year (100%) - - = -
Ovmership (100%) - - -
Operallng (100%) -
Total: $571.25 $159.95 $40.22 ] $6.40 §11.50 $14.75
Rate Element Allocatlon
Element Perconfage Value
Depreclalion (ovmership) 56% $350,00/mo
Ovorhaul (ovmership) . 27% $168.751 mo
CFFG {ownoership) 7% $43.75 Imo
Indirect (ownership) 10% $62.50 / no
11% $8.84 /e

Fual {operaling) @ $2.02

Revised Date: 2nd Hall 2015

All material hereln ® 2003-2016 Penlon All righls reserved. Page 1of 1




{FZ EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatch.com

Ml pricesshownin USS

Rental Rate Blue Book® December7, 2016

Miscellaneous Crash Attenuators For Truck Mounting
Crash Attenuators For Truck Mounting

Size Class:

All

Weight: Model Image
N/ :

Configuration for Crash Attenuators For Truck Mounting

Material Type Aluminum Cartridge Type Twao-Plece Modular
Maximum Impact 60 mph

Blue Book Rates
=+ EH\WA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $825.00 $230.00 $58.00 59.00 50.80 $5.49
Adjustments
Region (Houston: 91.3%}) (571.78) (520.01) (55.05) (50.78)
Model Year ($26.36) ($7.35) ($1.85) (50.29)
(2013:96.5%)
Ownership (100%) . . * -
Operating (100%)
Taotal: $726.06 $202.64 $51.10 §7.93 $0.80 $4.93
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 63% $519.75/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 17% $140.25/mo
CFC (ownership) % §57.75/mo
Indirect (cwnership) 13% $107.25/mo

Tuel cost data is notavailable for these rates,

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved.



{ EquipmentWatch™

wiwwequipmentwarch.com

All pricesshown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book® _ December7, 2016

Miscellaneous On-Highway Flatbed Trucks
On-Highway Flatbed Trucks

Size Class:

19,501 - 26,000 GVW

:]\v:iflhlllr Madel i'!‘:féf}l‘
, It

Configuration for On-Highway Flathed Trucks

Horsepower 200 Power Mode Diesel
Axle Configuration 4x2 Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 25000 Ibs
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the manthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $1,575.00 $440.00 $110.00 $17.00 $15.30 $24.25
Adjustments
Region (Houston: 93.2%) (5107.10) (529.92) ($7.48) ($1.16)
Medel Year (545.50) $12.71) ($3.18) (50.49)
(2012:96.9%)
Ownership (100%) . - - .
Operating (100%)
Total: $1,422.40 $397.37 $99.34 $15.35 $15.30 $23.38

Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentage Value
Depredation (ownership) 51% $803.25/mo
Overhaul fownership) 31% S488.25/mo
CFC (ownership) 6% 594.50/mo
Indirect {ownership) 12% $189.00/mo
Fuel operating) @ 236 60%% $9.25/hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved,




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 12905

lofl

Complete Nos, 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested paties, OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3,5, and 6 if there are no interested partles. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Nante of husiness entlty filing form, andl the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certifleate Number:

of husiness. 2017-207586

Webber

Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental eniity o7 state agency that is a party to the CORLTact for which the form 1s 05/15/2017

belng filad.

Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
tlegcription of the services, goods, or ather property to he provided under the contract.

CC 1258-3-42
Temporary Power for Katy Gastan Traffic Signals during interim phase; Relocate Small Road Signs; Sidewalk with small Retatning
Wall; Additional One Lane Closure Day Rate

4 Nature of interest
Naime of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling | Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .
6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosura is true and correct.

e
%
-’é’E H
oF

e, 1
e, 18
Lo 18
‘--_5\ -
""ru’u“"

. PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANT | 1 ()

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | it Chons
QOCTOBER 30, 2019
NOTARY'D T°O427126

SN
e —
Signature af autherized abé,nt of contracting business entity

o
B
A

&1
:r

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP [ SEAL ABOVE

. -
Swom to and subscribed before me, by the sald _ Y2000 1) Q . Lgi_}«hg A, thisthe *&6 day of mo—'fj .

20 & 3: , fo certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

L e B lobias Ny Riee,

Signature of officer au%im‘stering oath Printed name of officar administering oath Title of ofﬁcei"ﬁdministering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.gthics.state,ix.us Version V1.0.883




