
^ IfOl Lp

CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUNQER 07

PRQJEa: m 1093 WESTPARX EXTENSION: CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF GRADING* UME TREATED
SUB6RADE* PORTLAND CEMBfTTREATED BASE* CONCRETE PAVEMENT* STORM SEWERS*
STRUCTURES. RETMNDIG WAI1S» ETC.

CONTRACTOR: WEBBER* UC

Contractor Is directed to make the fallowing chines to the Contract Docunientt.

DESCRIPTION OF Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Traffic Signals during Interim phase; Relocate Small Road Signs; SidewaRc
CHANGE: Mth SmaR Retaining waR; Addftkaial One lane Oosurt Day Rate

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 07 Justification Letter; PrtdngA Cost Justification Documentation

CHANGE IN COWTBACTPWCt CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

$ 63.81t7S3S4 t/ Original Time:
$  6TO,78634 y Total of Prior Change Orders:

1 Original Price:

2. T(Ral of Prior Change Ordws:

Total Time Prior to Ciartnt

3. Total Price Priw to Current OianiaOrden S 64*482340Jt8 ̂  Change Orden

720 DAYS

0  DAYS

4. Total of Currant Change Order:

5. New Price Resulting from Current Change

Order

57,123.41 ̂  Total of Current Change Onler:

720 DAYS

0  DAYS

New Time Restating from Current

$ 64*539*663.69 «/ ChangeOrder 720 DAYS

AGREED BY:

EnginatrisSeai

yi.;■<

fl.L. UOnCMCRCCR
♦ee••♦»•••eeooo»•••••••eo«aI••ee^ 105053

Contractor:

RestdantE

I ^c/7
(Date)(Si^

(Signature) (Date)

APPROVED BY:

Texas Department of Transportation:

Fort Bend County

2
tifre

L-L'X(}\1
Eobc^l (Stenature)

Cciuxi-y JudifC-
(Date)

27L

6/12/2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.



COST REPORT

Item Number

Item Desc.

Description Unit Unit Price

Authorized

Quantity To

Date

Change Order

Quantity

Revised

Quantity

Change Order

Cost

Change Order 07

681 9001 TEMP TRAP SIG POWER (SPL) LS $  10,801.83 - 1.00 1.00 S  10,801.83

644 6068 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY lOBWG EA S  371.18 - 11.00 11.00 S  4,082.98

531 9001 CONG SDWLK W/ WALL (SPL) LF S  197.59 - 200.00 200.00 S  39,518.00

502 9003 ONE LANE CLOSURE (ADDL WORK) DAY S  827.61 - 10.00 10.00 S  8,276.10

531 6001 CONG SIDEWALKS (4") SY S  50.00 23,589.00 (111.11) 23,477.89 $  (5,555.50)

- S

- S

- $

- $

- s

- s

- s

- s

- s

- $

- s

. s

- s

- s

- s

- s

- s

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = S 57423.41

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised: 5/1/2017



Fort Bend County

301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469

May 2,2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer - Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension

Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SH 99

For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 07 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department (FBCED), Is submitting for your review and concurrence
Change Order 07 for the subject project. This change order Is necessary to add Items and quantities
for the additional work of installing temporary power to the Katy-Gaston Traffic Signal during Phase
2 work, relocating existing small roadside signs to their permanent proposed location, and
constructing a section of sidewalk with integral retaining wall due to side slopes created from
adjacent development.

The temporary power was necessary due to not having the proposed power service available when
the phasing change was necessary. This allowed for using the existing power service and connecting
to the temporary controller location. This work was estimated using labor, equipment and
materials necessary and represents actual time and materials used. It Is considered fair and
reasonable.

During construction, it was determined there are eleven (11) small roadside signs that are called to
be relocated from existing to proposed locations, rather than removed and replaced. This creates a
pay Item for this work. This was compared to average bid prices and determined to be fair and
reasonable.

The sidewalk with retaining wall was determined to be necessary due to the construction of the
adjacent sound wall for the development near EBFR and Canal Road. This 200 LF section of sidewalk
will include an integral wall as detailed in project drawings. Pricing was negotiated between Fort
Bend County and the contractor regarding the appropriate level of labor, equipment and materials
necessary to perform the work. It Is considered fair and reasonable for the work being performed.

This letter serves as notice that the proposed work described above will not affect any of the
environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project.



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

FM 1093 Change Order 07 Justification

Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.

Sincerely,

Richard "Rick" Kronenberger, P.E.

Resident Engineer

Attachments

cc: Project File

301 Jackson St. ( Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500



Wel>bc)

March 17,2017

Mike Stone

Fort Bend County Toll Road Autliorlty
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE-PROPOSAL 19

Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Intersection Signals
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project: Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

Attached Is the cost for providing temporaty power to Katy Gaston Intersection Signals. This was requested by
FBCTRA in order to assure signals were functioning before the traffic switch.

Our lump sum price to perform additional work is S 10,801.83 LS

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa

Project Manager



wehher
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Wdstpark Extension Phase I

Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Intersection Signals
LABOR LABOR

ADDITIONAL WWW UBOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST

EA /EA S

EA lEA $ -

EA /EA S

EA /EA s -

EA /EA $ -

EA /EA $ •

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR; $ -

BURDEN @ 55%: $ -

25% OF LABOR $ -

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ -

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

/EA EA s .

/EA EA s -

/ $ -

/ $

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST tlNlf/HR QTY COST

/HR i .

/HR s -

1  /HR s -

1  /HR s -

/HR $ -

WR $ "

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ -

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

/M State Signal & Conctrucllon. LLC - Temp pcr/er for Katy Ga&Ion Signals 1.00 LS S  10.18S.600 /LS $

s

$

$

10.185.80

SUBTOTAL SUBS: 10,185.60

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 509.28

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: 10,694.88

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

ISUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

10,694.88

106.95

10,801.83

\$ 10,801.83 LS I

3/17/20174:14 Pt.1 PCO - Temp Power si Katy Gaston Intersection Page 1



AiLyfATC Signal & Construction, i l.c

P.O. Uox 26S4

CYPRKSS.TX 77411)

PHONK: 281-25.S-40I).')

l-AX: 281-255 4051

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. 002

DATE

CS)#

PROJECT fl

HIGHWAY

ALLSTATE JOB ii

2i2Zf2017

1258-03-042

CC 1258-3-42

Westpark Tollway

359

TO; Webber

14333 Chrisman Rd

Houston, TX 77039

ATTN; EmilioCbapa

Mr. Cliapa

Please see attached change order request to install temporary power to the traffic signal at the Kaly Gaston
intersection. Ifyoii have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact ine. Thank you.

Description:

Sincerely, /

JR Cook

Project Manager

Allstate Signal & Construction, LLC.



ALLSTATE SIGNAL & CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

COUNTY:

CSJtf;

PROJECT »:

HWY;

DATE REQUESTED:

FT. BEND

12S8-03-042

CC 1258-3-42

WESTP/mK TOllWAY

2/23/2017

DESCRIPTtON UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED

EXISTING ITEMS

NEW ITEMS

XXX-XXXX INSTAtl TEMPORARY POWER TO TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT KATY GASTON IS

s

-  s

-  s

-  s

$

10,185.60 $

-  $

•  s

-  s

10,185.60

TOTAL: $ 10,185.60

•••NOTES'"

y

SKjNATUilE:

/
j ttCOOK

TITLE: I ̂ MANAGER

DATE: 2/23/2017



ALLSTATE SIGNAL & CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

COUMIY: FT. BEND

CUi: 12S8-03M2

pnojtCTt.CC 1258-3 42

BATE: 2/23/2017

lOCAllOH: WeSTPARK TOLLWAY

ITEM^

OTY:

XXX-XVXX KATY GASTOIJ TEMP POWER

1

KE>PE; fURNISH & lEiSTAlL TEMPORARY POWER TO THE TRAffK SlGEiAl AT KATY 6AETON

FXTEHDEO PRICE

ELCaRlCALCOmuaOR I? UESULATED 1.97 i 3,940.00

EiaRICAl COTEOUaOR «7 BARE 1.89 i 1,890 00

Total: 3,830.00

2i% Madi Up: 1.437.30

MATERIAl TOTAL; 7,287.30

Equlprncnt

DESCRiPIIOrt UNIT QTT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

3/4 TOM PICK UP TRUCK HR 8 $ 20.68 163.44

3/4 TOM PICK UP TRUCK MR 8 $ 20.68 163.44

FLAT eEOTRUCK/4S.OOOGVWR/«X4 HR 6 s 44.70 337.60

AIRKt OUCXET UFT/ 60" WOAKlMG HEIGHT HH 8 $ 10.36 3 82.88

Total: 3 771.36

13% Marl Up: 3 113.70

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: 3 887.06

labor

DESCRlPTtOM UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

hIAURO UMAN20R HR 8 $ 42.00 3 316.00

hURCOSANORAOCS HR 8 5 34.S0 $ 276.00

lUXE STANUSH HR 8 $ 27.30 $ 220.00

MARTIN ZEUYA HR 8 $ 19.87 3 138.96

lOSE GRANADOS HR 8 S 24.00 3 197.00

S

Sub-Total: 3 1,182.96

33% labor Surclett 3 650.63

13% Marl UP: 3 177.44

LABOR TOTAL; 3 2,011.03

SueCONTRAaORS

OESCRIPTlON UNIT QTY UNIT PRtCe EXTENDED PRICE

$

3UacOMTRACTOR TOTAL: 3

TOTALS

HEM TOTAL: i 10,113.60

ITEM UNIT PRIU: $ io,m.6o



Electric Supply, Ltd.

5535 Harvey Wilson
Houston, Texas 77020
713-676-0600 Fax 713-676-1077

QUOTE

QUOTE DATE QUOTE NUMBER

1/24/2017 S1009813759.001

ORDER TO:

WILDCAT ELECTRIC

PO BOX 023

HOUSTON. TX 77001-0823

SOLD TO: ALLSTATE

PO BOX 2654

CYPRESS TX 77410

ATTN: JR COOK

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER RELEASE NUMBER SALES PERSON

G-369

WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED

ABBIE D'ALESANDRO N/A NET 30 N/A YES

QTY UOM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE NET PRICE

2000

1000

LF

LF

U2 AWG XHHW CONDUCTOR

#2 AWG BARE CONDUCTOR

1.97

1.89

3,940.00

1,890.00

SUBTOTAL

AMOUNT DUE

5,830.00

5,830.00



AI LSTATE SJGNAL AND CONSTRUCTION. LLC
Cerlifted Payrol Report
For Pay Period Ending 1/28/16
Group Code 1

Project Number CC12S6-3-42
Job G350

Employee Mrs. 1/22 1/23 1/24 1/25 1/26 1/27 1/26 Pay Rale Other Pay Gross Wages

Address Type Sun Mot) Tue wed Thu Fri Sal Total JobTolal TaxW/H Other Ded Net Pay

SSN: •".".•7418 R  0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0.00 23 00 FWH •230.60 0.00 1817.00

O ir 12.5 20.50 ^  FIC •112.65

D 0.00 707.25 SWH 0.00 0.00 1204.52

M 0.00 LWH 0.00

Other Stale -143.08

Married (3) 40iK •72.68

Sex: Male EEOBHispanic

Class/SWI: OPERATOR OPERATOR

SSN: •"-•*•7876 R  0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0.00 12.50 FWH -55.70 0.00 668.75
BLANCAS GABRIEL o 10.5 to.so 18.75 FIC •00.06

D 0.00 196.88 SWH 0.00 0.00 811.82
M 0.00 LWH 0.00

Other State 0.00

Married (3) 401K 0.00

SexM^e EEO^Hiapanic
Ciass/Skll: LAOOROR COMMON

SSN: •"•'•-7204

m

Married (S)
Sex:Maie EEO^Hispanic

Class/Skis. OPERATOR OPERATOR

SSN: •■•■••-5820 R
GRANAOOS ISAIAS O

0

M

0

12.5

0.00

20.50

0.00

0.00

16.00 FWH
IMP* FIG

462.00 SWH
LWH

Olher Stale

40tK

•56.25
•78.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

•37.02

0

10.5

M8rried{5)
Sex:Mals EEQsHispanlc
CIbss/SIuH UOOR common

SSN. "•-".7031

MELENDEZ CARLOS

17^
0

10.5

Married (3)
Sex:Male EEO=Hispanlc
Closs/SMI: OPERATC« OPERATOR

SSN; •".•'.2707

0.00

0.00

1264.00

1070.13

0.00 11.02 FWH •29.83 000 854.05
10.50 16.53 FIC -52.95

O.CO 173.57 SWH 0.00 0.00 758.89
0.00 LWH 0.00

Olher Stale 0.00

401K 0.00

0.00 20.75 FWH • 179.15 0.00 1766.00
10.50 31.13 FIC • 109.55

O.CO 326.81 SWH 0.00 0.00 1344.69
0.00 LWH 0.00

Other Stale 0.00

40tK •53.01

MORIN MARC R 0 0 0 0 0  6.5 0 0.00 12.00 FWH •31.40 0.00 714.00
O 4 c.oo 18.00 FIC •44.27
0 0.00 C.OO SWH O.CO 0.00 627.98
M 0.00 LWH 0.00

Married () other Slate 0.00
Sex; Mate EEO-Hl^anic 401K O.OO
ClassraUl LABOROR UTILITY

SSN; ••*•"-6607 R 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0.00 11.02 FWH -101.04 0.00 854.05
SALA2AR NELSON O 10.5 10.50 10.53 FIG •52.95

0 0.00 173.57 SWH 0.00 0.00 687.66
M 0.00 LWH 0.00

Other Stale 0.00
Single(1} 401K O.CO



Sex:MaIe

Class/Ski'l

EEO=Hispanic

LABOROR COMMON T / J
5SN: •••-"-2031.

Single (1 )

Sex:Male

Class/Skin.

EEOsWMa

OPERATOR OPERATOR

Married (1

Sax:Matd

Class/SkM

SSN; •••-••-6485

Single (4)
Sex;Male

Class/SklH.

EEOsHispanlc , .
LABOROR UTILITY \/j

0  0 0 0 0 0 0

9^ 12.5

>
EEC-Hispanic _

OPERATOR OPERATOR

0  0 0 0 0 0 0

IS

R  O O O O O O O

12.5

O.CO

20.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.50

0.00

0.00

19.00 FWH

FIG

564.25 SWH

LWH

Other Slate

401K

28.00 FVW

1260.00 SWH

LWH

Olher Slale

401K

13.25 FWH

mmn FIG

407.44 SWH

LWH

Olher State

40tK

-304.93

•108.97

0.00

000

0.00

•67.88

-410.12

-165.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

-133.70

•94.68

•64.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1767.50

1203.12

0.00

0.00

2674.00

1696.50

0.00

0.00

1046.62

871.69



0 EquipmentWatch„
vm-wxuuiiMiwn iwaidiaiin

All prices simwn tii USS

I^bmai7 23.2017Adiustincnts for 2015 3/4 TON In All Saved Models

Miscellaneous 4X4 3/4 205 CREW GAS

On-Hieluvny Uglii Duly TiiK-ks

Size Class:

200-299 IIP

Welglil:
N/A

ConflgiirflUon for 4X4 3/4 205 ClliiW GAS

AxlcConngiimiloi) 4X4

CnbTy|)c Crew

Ton Rallng

Horsepower

Blue Book Bates

" PHWA Rate is equal to the imtnilily owiicrslilp cost (tlvlded by 17(> plus the hourly csiiiimial operating cost.

Ownership Costa I l2siliiiAlcilO|iGrnUi>g
Costs

Polrllslwd Kales

AdJusbiiDiiu

Ktiglou n'cuis:9M%)

Model Year

(2015:98.7%)

0wncishlp(100%)

0)icraliiifi(i(M)%}

TuIbI:

Rn Ic Element AllocalJon

Munllily

$055.00

I'llWA Hale"

llunily

KIciiieiil

Dc|iicdaili>n (uvvncrshl|i)

Overhaul (ownership)

CIXI(owncrsNp)

liidircci (owncrshlji)

1-iiul ((^Kialing) & 2.34

Revised Date; Ziid llair2015

PercciilDgc

57%

20%

5%

10%

78%

Value

$4&7J5/in»

$239.40/ino

$42.7S/nK>

$R5S0/riu

$12.67/tir

The e<|idpnieni represented In this re|)ori has been cxeliidvely prejiarcd fur JKCOOX (Jcuok<?assc(x.coin)

All maiL^al herein O 20(0-2017 Pcninn All rights reserved.



•0" EquipmentWatch.
wwwxquiiMitCDlwniclLCflii)

All pilcvsslmwn in US$

Adiustinents for 60' Tcrex Bucket Lift in All Saved Models
Miscellaneous BD160

Aiiinilnilni; Hiwni Aerial lifts i-'urTruck Moimiing

SIa! Qiiss:

SI -aon

Wuigftc
N/A

Conflguralloii for BB160

Mnicrialilandling

Maximum Plniform llclgbt
No

51 ft -eon

rcbiimi723,20]7

Mjlinflgc'

Doom Conflgiirallon

I'lairurm Capacity (I Man)
Nnn-Ovcrccnter

670 lbs

Blue Book Rates

'* 1-1UVA Itnic is equal l» the mnntlily ownurdilp cost divided by 176 plus the hourly cstinintcd operating cost.

hiblislwd Jtalcs

Adjusliucnis

llcitlon (I'exas:fl9.4%)

Model Year

(30I3;96S%)

Ownership (100%)

0|Kr.uJns (lUOft)

TuUil:

Rale Element Allocation

Monthly

$M45i)0

(SI53.I7)

(Si 13-1)

$1,250.49

Ownership Cosis BsdinatcdOpcralliig ftllWA Itote"
Cdsu

Do))rGdallon {uwoership)

Oi'crluuil (uwncrsliip)

CIC(<nv»ei9hl|))

liiiftrcu lownorslilp)

Revised Date; IslHalfTOI?

Percentage

i'lHil uul dala Is nut iivailahlf Tor ilicse rales.

$S730/mu

'l1ic c(]ulpmnu rcpresentml In Oils report hnsbecn exclusively prepared for JU COOK (Jcook@assclx.cun)}

All nraterlal licrcin 6 2003-20)7 l>cnion All rights reserved.



C EquipmentWatch
mvwJNiiil)>iMciiiwn(c)Lcoii)

All pricessimwii In IJS$

Adjustments for 2013 60' Bucket Truck in All Saved Models

MisccUniicoits 6X4 45KGV\V DSl

Uii-ifiKhwny nalbctlTnirks

Sire Class:

aS.OOi • 45,000 GV\V

VVeighl:
13.09011*1.

Fcbniaiy23.2017

torfel Imogft..-li

ConflgiiraClon for 6X4 45KGVW DSL

Mnxiiiuim Gross Vehicle Wclglil 45000 lbs
I hirsepuwcr 300

Power Mode

Axle Coitflgiiralioit

nine Hook Uatcs

'' I'llWA Date Is c«|i>iil to the iiH>nlhly (iwncrshlp cost divided by 170 plus the hourly csllmaicd operaling cost.

hiUislied Dales

AdJiisliHciits

Itcgioi) crcMs: 91.4%)

Model Year (2013:98%)

Owi>ership(10U%)

OtM>r.ilii)g(l()0%}

Totnl:

Kate Kletitciil Allocution

Muudily

$3.0SS.O0

92.738.42

Owiicrstilp Cnsis DcliiiiAicd Opcrnlliig
Costs

DIcinciii Percentage

Dcpiccinlloii (mvncrslilp) 51%

Ovcilkiul (uwnerslilp) 31%

CI%I(owiicisltlp) R%

Indirect (uwnerslil|i) 12%

l-iiel (o])cr.iling) & 236 60%

Devised Date: 2nd ilalfZUlO

'llic c()ui|)inL>nt rcpresenicd In tills report Inis been exchisively prcpnrecl Tor /R COOK {Jconk@.issctx.cuni}

$t3S0.05/mD

$947j05/ntn

$]7.58riu

All material herein 6 2003-2017 Pcnton All rl^ttsnsscivcd.



W< biM r

March 17,2017

Mike Stone

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-20
Relocate Small Road Signs

WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project: Fort Bend County Toil Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

The project drawings are calling for small road signs to be removed and relocated, but there is no existing pay item for
the work. This is the proposal to establish a unit price for the relocation of the signs.

Our unit price to perform additional work is S  371.18 /EA

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa

Project Manager



wel)lioi
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM1093 Westpark Extension Phase i

Relocate Small Road Signs
LABOR UBOR

ADDITIONAL WWW UBOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST

EA /EA $ .

EA /EA S -

EA /EA $ -

EA /EA $ -

EA /EA $ •

EA /EA $ •

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ -

BURDEN @ 55%: S -

25% OF LABOR $ -

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ -

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

/EA EA
.

/EA EA % -

/ s -

/ $
-

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT/HR QTY COST

MR $ .

/HR $ -

/HR $ -

/HR $

/HR $ •

/HR $ •

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: s -

EQUIPMENT® 15% MARK-UP: $ -

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ •

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

WiBos cay Sign & Ran, Inc. - Relocale Si.1 RD SN SUP&/V/.1 TY10BWG 11.00 EA $  350.000 /EA $

s

$

$

3,850.00

SUBTOTAL SUBS: 3,850.00

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 192.50

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 4,042.50

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

[SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

Unit Price to Relocate Small Road Signs

4.042.50

40.43

4.082.93

E 371.ie /EA

3/17/20174:24 PM CO - Relocale Smal Road Signs Page 1



WILLOW CITY SIGN & RAIL. INC.

P.O. Box 455

Magnolia, Texas 77353

Cindy Rhoades, President

Phone #281-356-6663 Fax #281-356-6387

DBE, WBE, MBE, SBE, HUB

TXDOT, COH, PON & METRO CERTIFIED

February 21,2017

Webber LLC

ATTN: EmllloChapa

RE; FBCTRA, Westpark Tollway Ext
Project # 1258-03-042
Webber Job #WVT

Quote to Relocate 11 Small Sign Assemblies as Detailed in Plans

BID ITEM UNIT Quantity Description Unit Price TOTAL

644-6068 EA 11 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TV 10BWG $ 350.00 $3,850.00

Total $3,850.00

NOTE: This Quote does not Include Fabrication of Any New Signs

NOTE: Night Work or Sunday Work is not Included In this quote, if required it will be 800.00 per
Mobilization

NOTE: This Quote does not Include Performance or Payment Bonds.

NOTE; THERE IS NO TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE.

SUBMITTED BY; CINDY RHOADES



nmet

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Sidewalk with Wall
LABOR LABOR

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS; CREW HOURS COST COST

Foreman - Form, Pour, & Strip Sktev/alk & WaR 1.00 EA 100.00 $ 40.00 /EA $ 4,000.00

Carpertier - Form. Pour. & Strip Sidewalk & Wall 1.00 EA 100.00 s 16.00 fBA 3 1,600.00

Labors - Form. Pour, & Strip Sidewalk & WaH 1.00 EA 100.00 $ 15.00 /EA 3 1,500.00

FMshar • Form, Pour, & Strip Sidewalk & Wall 2.00 EA 100.00 $ 17.00 /EA 3 3,400.00

Operator - Pour WaR & Backni Wall 1.00 EA 60.00 s 18.00 /EA 3 1,080.00

Foreman - Set Up and Take down lane closure (4 hrs/day) EA 48.00 $ 40.00 /EA 3

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR $ 11,580.00

BURDEN @ 55%. $ 6,369.00

25% OF LABOR $ 2,895.00

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 20,844.00

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

Rebar $ O.305 A.BS 2,692.00 LBS 3 621.06

Concrete A $ 115.00 /CY 40.25 CY 3 4,628.75

Cure $ 3.60 /GAL 5.00 GAL 3 18.00

Dra'nage Rock s 30.43 /IN 7.00 TN 3 213.01

Forming hRatertal $ 6.00 /MHR 310.00 MHR 3 1,860.00

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 7.540.82

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP; $ 1,885.21

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 9,426.03

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNlTifHR QTY COST

Foreman Pickup % 14.75 MR 100.00 1,00 3 1,475.00

Foreman lARIty Tracer 3 3.10 MR 100.00 1.00 3 310.00

Foreman Cargo Trailer S 3.10 MR 100.00 1.00 3 310.00

8ACKH0E. MERE 310 $ 38.85 MR 60.00 1.00 3 2,331.00

ROLLER TO COMPACT BACKFILL s 50.06 MR 40.00 1.00 3 2,362.40

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 6,788.40

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 1,018.26

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 7,606.66

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

TANDEM TRUCK 20.00 MR s  50.000 MR 3

3

3

1,000.00

SUBTOTAL SUBS: 1,000.00

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 50.00

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 1,050.001

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: 1  0 1

■SUMMARY 1

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS; $ 39,126.69
1.0% BOND: $ 391.27

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: 39,517.95

Unit Price for Sidewalk with Wall 197.59 /LF

4/25/20172:45 PM CO • Sidev/allc wHh Wal Page 1



1 i
i

C
D
—
I

O
)

N
3

O o
>

I- I

T
l

C
D
C
T

K
D
O
l

M O O

•
4
 0
>
 
0
1
 A
.
 U
 U
 ~

n
S
D
O
O
r
i
n
i

§
 S
s
 y
 S
 S
2

s.
ll

f
i
 ?
 5
 2
 f
 ?
 S

I 
fa

.^
 p

•g
 
It
^g
:

i 
If
ii
'

I SB 
a
 ■

 
y

S
 S 
t

a
 
s
 
S

&
 
&

l
i
-

a.
 o
 J

S-
ff

i
s
 ̂
 •

'I
II m |S
S

l
l
?

3
 a
?

f
i
t

S
-
J
S

a
 ̂

a
%

g
a

0
>
 a

I
S
.

ft
?
S
s

&
5
>

"
r

u
 M
 
o
 V
 a
-
4
 a
 o
i
a
 u
 K
>
 
^

i
o
)
m
o
'
v
e
>
M
>
$
o
>

li
lp
l

i
-
a
a
^
 «
 a
a
S
 a
r
*

:l|
l|l

 I
3
 g
r
l
f
i
g
s
'
l
 t

5
.
a
S
«
s
 2
 -
 ̂
 a
.

25
"-

a|
s|

i
2.

8.
1

Z
 £

s
s

S
'
 •

A
 
«

i
l
l
l
l

r
 a

-
 a
. S-
ll

s.
l.

^1
to
 
a 2
 f
i |L
S|
I 

I
?
 s
g
 *
"2
 
a

M
 
m
 
S
 
■

 
b
v
 

«
n

I
S

;
 f
t

3
 »

3
-
9

I

J
S
 
»

&
•
«

!
?
 a

l"
||
||
a3

&
2
 ?

a
 r

r 
i

A

s
s

-
;
 a
 

<
4
1

a
S
a
S
 a

s
 e
a
s

;
a
»
-
d
 
n

m

I
f

a
 
3
-

X
T
J

S
3

S
g

a
n
o
i
s
a
S
a
B
a
E
a

■
 
»

-
c
 
a

i
l
l

(
 I
:
 
I
B
 

I
I

I
P

«
&

3
 5
S
5

s
i
-
 -

n
U
^

K
S

3
 a

i
'
S
e
a

o "C
T-

-
s
s
^
f

J 
j'

 j
«
5
=
^

1
2
 C
O 
»
2
 v
»
5

i
^
D
s
 S
•

> e
w
5
-
s
l
S
e

!
2
 2
 w
 
<
k
<

> a
*

""
 g
 ••

 3
 ft
1

!?
 
5
?

s
S

^
 
•
 s* f »<

A?
r

<'̂
3S
=.

ii
» 

i S
S

•I
 t

%

•"
aj
ja
r*

ii
si
i



.L-)[pL)-..-5pa[0 0%

PURCHASE ORDER

'/ I ISUR/
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200 TIte Woodlands, Texas 77381
TEL: (281) 987-8787 FAX: (281)449-6638

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER: PURCHASE ORDER NO,: siKWvr-ooiB
P.O. Ko. muit appear on Invoke rorpaynieal

A8{ed Concrete

PO Box 80
Thompsons, TX 77481
Altn: Kevin Jarrslt
Phone: 281-238-1010

Include Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.
EFPECTIVB DATE: ̂/MlZOio

PREPARED BY; Robert Pena

TO BE SOPPLBD AND DELIVERED TO POLLOWINQ LOCATION: SH S9 @ WaiipaikToiway. Richmond, TX 7740S
PROJECTT NO: WYT; FACTRA Pa^ectg 1253-0S-I342. FM1093 W6slpailcT6?ff»y Exlenilofi
BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P-o. Boxeyosos. Houtton.TX?7287-060a

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION
(Reference specifications)

CLASS A 3000 PSI CONCRETE
CLASS 0 3600 PSI CONCRETE
CLASS C 4000 PSI CONCRETE
CLASS E 4000 PSI CONCRETE
CLASS P MACHINE CONCRETE
CLASS S 4000 PSI CONCRETE
CLASS S CONCRETE

SEE ATTACHMENTA

JOBSITE CONTACT:
BRENT SPRADLING, PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-795-5785
bspradllng@VAvebber.com

QUANTITY*

2S)8.69 CY
7,609.55 GY
72.55 CY
6.60 CY

895.65 GY

184.80 CY
1,139.65 CY

TOTAL

$11500

SUM TOTAL

♦Qiianliliesshownareestliiiattsandarenotgueranteed. SeltershallbecompensatedlbractualquanlitlesofniatcrlalsorequipmenldeHvcfcdand/orseivicesperfbrmed.
.<;glter stiall prodiieo alt retevaiit Insurance CeriificatM to Buver before work Riav commence.Webber, LLC Is a non-exempt federal contractor and subject to llibfollowng regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4,41 CFR60-250.4, anddl CFR60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber, LLC, (liereln "Buyer") shall pay Seller for llie provision of
material and/or equipment (hcrcinaflcr "goods") identified in Article 2 hereof ond
for any incidental services related to the supply of sucli goods. Any Incidental
services performed by Seller under this Purchase Order shall also be regarded as
goods. Prices stated on this Purchase Order shall not be subject to escalation or
increase olid inclutle all applicable federal, state and local (axes. UnI«S other^vise
Indicated, prices shall include costs or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
wet! as all required shop drawngs. In Case of error of colculaltotr or typing, the
unit price shall be used as a t>asls for correction of (his order.
4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS In the event that the Sum Total In no. 2

above exceeds five million dollars, wlicthcr individually through this Purchase Order
or when oggregoted vVith other Putchaso Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
flimisli perfoimance and payment bonds. In the amount ofone^iiindred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as security for the ftlthftil perfhrraance of all obligations under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
amount, and In such form as Buyer may require and may be appropriate, and with
sitch sureties as may be reasonably acceptable to Buyer. If the surety on any bond
ilindshed by Seller Is deolored bankrupt or becomes Insolvent or Its right to do
business In any state is revoked. Seller shall >vithin five days (hereafter substitute
another bond and surety, both ofwhlclt shall ba acceptable to Buyer.

PURCHASE ORDER
Allcyion Resource

PagelofS Rev. 03/14



1) PURCHASE ORDER

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

mijmm:m vBmwj
9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200

TEL: (281) 987-8787

I. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER:

The Woodlands, Texas 77381
FAX: (281) 449-6658

PURCHASE ORDER NO.: STRWvr-0010
P.O. No. must appear on invoico for pa>Tiieot

White Cap Construction Supply
23O0 McCarty St.
Houston, Texas 77029
Attn: Phillip Relna
(281 ) 667-8900

Include Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.
EFFECTIVE DATE: Januafy12.2016

PREPARED BY; Robert Pefta

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION; SH 99 @ Westpark Tollway. RichmorKi, TX 77406
PROJECT NO: wvr: fhctraProisct n i268-03-042
BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P-O- Box 67080S, Houston. TX 77267-0B08

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION
(Reference specifications)

QUANTITY" ^ira^RICE TOTAL

TYPE II TXDOT APPROVED CURE (BULK TANK)
TYPE 1 TXDOT APPROVED CURE (55 GAL)

33.589.50 GAL^^ $120,922.20

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT;

BRENT SPRAOLING, PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-795-5785
bspradllng@VAvebber.com

SUM TOTAL

$123,782.20

Seller shall produce all relevant Insurance Certificates to Btiver before work mav commence.
Webber, LLC is a non-exempt federal contractor and subject to (he following regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4,41 CPR 60-250.4, and 41 CFR 60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber, LLC. (herein "Buyer") shall pay Seller for the provision of
material and/or equipment (hereinafter "go^s") identified in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental services related to the supply of sucli goods. Any incidental
services performed by Seller under this Purchase Order shall also be regarded as
goods. Prices slated on this Purchase Order shall not be subject to escalation or
increase and include all applicable federal, state and local taxes. Unless othciwise
indicated, prices shall include costs or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawngs. In case of error of calculation or typing, the
unit price shall be used as a basis for correction ofthis order.
4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS In the event that the Sum Total in no. 2

above exceeds five million dollars, whether individually tlnough this Purchase Order
or when a^regatcd with other Purchase Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
fiimish performance and payment bonds, in the amount of one-hundred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as security for the ftiithftil perfomance of all obligations under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
amount, and in such form as Buyer may require and may be appropriate, and >vith
such sureties as may be reasonably acceptable to Buyer. If the surety on any bond
furnished by Seller is declared bankrupt or becomes insolvent or its riglrt to do
business in any state is revoked. Seller shall within five days thereafter substitute
another bond and surety, both of which shall be acceptable to Buyer.

PURCHASE OILDER Page 1 of3 Rev. 03/14



M^nalsiCompany.
>^LCM( C0ltSTWeTI0»IUlO!MLS, UX

SHJRTOt

J^'®'?®^"^®®^"^d-RichTriond-77405
Rd-Richmond-7740ff

^ tOSS-We^arlcEs^anston CSJ 1258-^042

INVOICE

SOLD TO:.

W»W. VVEBBER-HQU^ON
93.09 NewTrai^;br„ 155^-^'^The Woodlands, TX 77391: p "V'5 iC a V £3"^

:; I A LT a "D •n"*'~) ']JAi^ 33 201?

. ̂ ftnaropri^^ctwllt, pteaseindudefiefnittenceof
i«inwoice numbers on yourcheek remiaance and
.SSTiO tot

Vulcan Construction MateriaIs,LLC
PO Box 849131
Dallas, TX 75284-9131, US-

^.Pbone: 1-800-777-8752 or
hdrpi^mcmalLcom

CUSTOMER NO:

INVOiCENO:

INVOICE :DATE;

iNVQiqEAMT:

ORDER:

DUE DATE:

.:invc^ nrt^ accwOog taour-oeditterms vAU be assessed a
1  CustomershaJI payaD'CostoftcoHection

te.a.reasonawe 'attamev^ fee'forserviees
nsndered fcy sultor-othefw3sc'.in collecting past due lmmlcw.

TOTALCHJANTITy: TOTAL-LOADS

93924-212897

61517203

12/19/2018

5$,.509..06

97165

01/15/2017

PERCENT: AMOUNT: SALES TAX TOTAL PRODUCT:
Pay this AMOUNT:

37.839^3O'-OO
TOTAL FRSGHT;

FEES: 20,669^3
1^22.74 TOTAL OTHER:7S.0Q

958,509.06SALES'REP 0:00PO.NUMBER REF
COhTTftACTNO. TAX EXEMPT 10; TERMST1'553 Ryan .Bass. STEWVr-0030

NETtSTHPRCX-.Pavable in
fult;lythe'15tho£each'
month following month of

shipment

1-7424549107iNVOICg# IWOICS-OATg CUSTOMER NUMBER LOCATION: LOCATION ORDER BlLLOFiADNS FOB81517203 t2/ia2016 93924-212897 4101-141 HCUSTOSIPORTYARO 97165
DELIVER

TICKET DETA:L
FRCDUCTSMPQATE- TICKET FREIGHTVEKCLE AOOES CHARGESCLASS PROD'COOE DESCRiPTION

12n2/20is'! 58505915/ you ■QTY AMO.UNTPRICE UOU QTV PRICE UOUS995 STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD.

StANDARO

STANDARO

STANDARD

STANDARD'

STANDARD-

STANDARD

STANDARO

STANDARD

STA.'^ARD

STANDARD'

STANDARD

QTV PRICE2«11 CONOASG-l-lffi^pll^;

C»NC.ACG1iy2r'(ilM^

CONCAGG-1 iy2"'0!467.)-

CONOAGG l-T/Z' esuST)-

CONCAGCII/reMBT)-

CONC AGG T 1/2r-C¥4675

•CONCAaG1Ta-(!M67>:

CONC AGG 11'/r (iMeT),

CCNC-AGG'11/2*^#4^

CONC-AGG1172* ̂ MST)-

CONC AGG 1

•CONC AGS l-l/T-'^AAST^

,C0NCAGS1T/r(*M67)

CONC-AGG 11i2" (9467}

23.41 1S.S8 23.41 10.75 71237i-55505918. '

^ 56505921 ^
56S05922:/

56505924 /

^ 56505927/

N a505935
^,56505943 /
\5es059soy,
^ 56S0595T ✓
"N 56S0595S /
\  /

56505957

S9C5 24211
25.60 25.60 ?<!}. 4-^ 779.0TS902 24211
23.49 19.68 23.49 10J5 714:80SS33 24211
24S9 19.68 24.39 10.75 742.19SSDO 2421.1
25:54 19:63 25.54 10.75

777.198944 24211
2S.S3 19.68 25.63 10.-7S

779S2S9D6 24211
-24.22 .19.68 24.22 10.75 737-02S958 24211
25.88 -i9se 25.88 10J5 787.53379116 2^11
23J1 19.68 22.91 io.ra

727.S8ST9009 24211
23.70 19.68 23.70 10.75 721.20S4S4 2-^1
23.48 19.68 23>t8 10.75 71,4.50- '

565135958

56505978^

S974 24211
23:96 19.SS 2398 10.75 729.72

S94Q 24211
25:21 19.-68 25.21

\ 10.75 767.14
S341 24211

23.78 19.681 7 23.78 10.75 723.63

VULCAN MA7ERIALS--C0MP 'AND SUBSIDIARIES
VULCAN CONSmUCn lATERIALSiLLC



ii' EqulpmantWafcch
VAWAcqulpmentv/alch.com

All pilc«s sliqwn ̂  US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
May20.201S

On-Hlghv/ay Light Duty Truck!
Mfscoflaneous Models

Size Cfoss:
NoniplOO-lOO Hl>

Configuration forOn-Hlghway Light Duty Trucks

Power Mode

Cab Ty|)0

Toti Rallii(j

Gnsolino

Coiwonlloiial

3/4

Horsepower

Axle Conllgurallon

I lorsepower

1C5

4X2

iUO.O

QUig Book Rates
FHWA Rale is equal <o llie.nionlht/ ownerslilp cosi divided by 176 phis Iho hourly esllmalod oporaling cosl.

Ov/nerslil|) Gosis

Publislied Rales

Ad|iis(nion(c

Renlon (Toxas:
91.4%)

Model Year (100%)
Ownership (100%)
Oporalino (100%)

Total:

Moitlhly

?e2B.OO

($53.70)

$571.25

Weekly

§170.00

($15.05)

$159.05

Dally

$■14.00

(53.70)

$40.22

Hourly
$7.00

(50.60)

$0.40

Estlnialod
Operallng Costs

Hourly
S11.00

$11.50

FHWA Rale"

Hourly
$15.03

$14.75

Rate Element Allocallon

Flemeni
Depreclallon (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)
CFC (ov/nership)
Indirect (o^vnershfp)
Fuel (operaling) @ $2.92

Revised Dale; 2ndHalf2015

Perconla{|o
56%
27%

7%
10%
77%

Value

$350.00 / luo
Sl00.7G/nio
$43.75/010
§62,50/mo
$0.04/hr

. All maleilal herein ® 2003<2016 Penlon All rlghls reserved. Page 1 of 1



EquipmentWatch™

mvw.cqulpmentvvatchxoni

All prices shown lu USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®
December?, 2016

Miscellaneous Non-TUt Deck Utility Trailers
Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers

Size Qass:

AU

Weight:

d,8001bs.
Morfel Ifiiflp

Configiiration for Noii-TiU Deck Utility Trailers

Numberof/\xlcs

Capacit)'
2

8t

Hitch Tj'pe
Number of Tires

Blue Book Rates

"FHWARaieiseqiialtotliemontliiy ownership costdivided by 176 phistlie hourly estimated operatingcost.

Published hates

Adjustments

Region ̂ oiiston:90.t%)

Model Year

(2013:98.6%)

Ovvnersldp(IOO%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monllily

$345.00

($34.15)

(S4.35)

$306.50

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (owncrslilp)

Overhaul (ownerslilp)

CKC (ownership)

indirect (ownerslup)

Revised Date: 2iid Half 2016

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$97.00

(S9.60)

($1.22)

$60.18

Dally

$24.00

($238)

($030)

$21.32

Hourly

S430

(SOAO)

(S035)

$3.55

Percentage

45%

37%

6%

12%

Fuel cost data Is not available for these rates.

Tow

4

Estiaiated Operating
Costs

Hourly

S2.0S

$2.05

FHWA Rate**

Hourly

$4.01

$3.79

Value

$15535/mo

SJ27.65/mo

$20.70/111(3

$41.40/mo

All material herein © 2003-201G Penton All rights reser\'ed.



EquipmentW atch™

mwv.equipmcnlwatdLconi

Ai! prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Deere310SJ(dlsc.2012)
Tracfor-Loader-Backlioes

Size Class;

14' to Under 15'

Weight;
15,122 lbs-

October 6,2016

X
>■?

Conflguiatlon for310SJ (disc. 2012)

Loader BucketCapacity-Heaped 1.25 cuj-d
Power Mode Diesel
Operator Protection ROPS

Net Horsepower
Backhoc Stick
Drive

Blue Book Rates
*• FHWA Hate is equal to tlie luonllily ownersliip cost divided by 176 plus tlie lioiuly estimated operating cost.

Oxvnctship Costs

Publislted Rates

Adjustments
Region Cl'exas: 91.5%i
Model Year
(2011:985%)

Chvnersliip (100%)

Operating (100%)
Total:

Montlily
$3,500.00

($29750)

($35.23)

53,167.27

Weekly
$980.00

(S8330)

(S9,8Q)

5886.84

Daily
$245.00

($2052)

($2.47)

$221.71

Hourly
$37.00

($3.14)

(S057)

$33.49

Rate Element Allocatiou

Element

Depredation (oviTtcrsUip)
Overliaul (ownersliip)

CFC (ownersliip)
Indirect (ownersliip)

Fuel (operating) @'236

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

Percentage

33%

49%

7%

11%

43%

63 hp
Extendable
4\VD

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly

$1935

$19.83

FHWA Rate*'

Hourly

$39.74

$37.85

Value

$l,l55.00/ino

S1.715.00/nio

$245.00/1110

S385.00/ino

S8.54/lir

All material herein © 2003-2016 Peiiton All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



EquipmentWatch'^^

www.equlpmciUvvatdLcom

A)l prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
Octobers, 2016

CaterpUIar CP-56
Single DrumVibratory Compactors

Size Class:

8.0- ll.dMToiis

Weight:
25,047 lbs.

Configuration for CP-56

Power Mode Diesel

DnunWiddi 84 in

Operator Protection UOPS/FOPS

NetHorsepower

Drum Type

Blue Book Rates

•• FHWA Hate Is equal to the inontlily ownership cost disided by 176 plus tlicliourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs

Publislted Rates

Ad|us(ments

Region rrexas:91.9%)

^{odel Year

(201Q:91.S%1

Ownerslilp (100%!

Operating (100%)

Total:

Montlily

S6,115i)0

($49531)

($477.67)

$5,142.02

WeeWy

$1,710.00

($13831)

($13338)

$1,437.91

Dally

$430.00

($34.83)

($3339)

$361.58

Hourly

$65.00

($5.26)

(S5.08)

$54.60

14Shp
Padfoot

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly

S3530

$35.50

FliWA Kate**

Hourly

$7034

$64,72

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (owncrsldp)

Overhaul (ownersltip)

CFC (ownerslilp)

Indirect (ownerslilp)

Fuel (operating) @2.78

Revised Dale: IstHdlf2016

Percentage

49%

26%

13%

12%

29%

Value

S2.99635/mo

Sl38930/nio

S794.95/mo

$733.80/mo

$1034/lir

All material herein ©2003-2016 Penton All riglite reserved, Page lofl



EquipmentWatch^^

\v\vw^qu]pnien(\^'atcli.con)

A]l prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
December?, 2016

Miscellaneous Crash Attenuators ForTnickMouiitliig
Crasli Altenuators For Trudc Nfounting

Slzo Class:

All

W'clghl:
N/A

Configuration for Crash Attenuators For Tmck Mounting

MaterlalType

Maximum Impact

Alimriiiuiit

60 mph

Cartridge lype TwO'Plcce Modular

Blue Book Rates

•• FHWARate is equal to tiie moiitlily ownership cost dh-idcd by 176 plus tlie hourly estimated operating cost.

Pubiislied Rates

Adjustments

Region (Houston:31.3%l

Model Year

12013:96.5%}

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Totalt

Monthly

$8251)0

(S71.78)

($2636)

$720.86

Rate Element Allocation

Bleincnt

Depredation (ownership)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (owncrslilp)

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

Ownership Costs

tVeekly

$230.00

{$20J11)

($735)

$202.04

Dally

$58no

($5.05)

($1.85)

$51.10

Hourly

$9X0

($0.78)

(S039)

$7.93

Percentage

63%

17%

7%

13%

Fuel cost data is not available for these rates.

Bsdinaled Operating

Costs

Hourly

$030

$0.80

FHWABate**

Hourly

$5.49

$4.93

Value

$519.75/mo

$14035/ino

$57.75/nio

$107.25/mo

All material liereln® 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved.



' EquipmentWatch"^^

iWAV^quIpmeiitivatch-com

All prices sliown in 11S$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
Deceinber7.2016

Miscellaneous On-HighwayPlatbedTrucks
On-Highway FlatbedTrucfcs

Size Class;

19,301 - 26,000 GVW
Weight
9,204 lbs.

Configuration for On-Higluvay Flatbed Trucks

Horsepower

Axle Configuration

200

4X2

Power Mode

Maximum Gross Veliicle Welglit

Blue Book Rates

*• FHWARate is equal to the montJily otvnersliip cost divided by 176 plus tlie hoiuly estimated operating cost.
Owncrslilp Costs

Published Rates

Adjustments

Region (Houston: 93.2%)

Model Year

(2012:96.9%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monthly

91,575.00

($107.10)

(S45JO)

$1,422.40

Weekly

$440.00

(S2952)

($12.71)

$397.37

Daily

3110.00

(S7.48)

(S3.J8)

$99.34

Hourly

$17.00

(S1.16)

($0.49)

$16.35

Rate Element Allocation

Elentent

Depreciation (ownership)

Ovccliaui (ownership)

CFC (oivnerslilp)

Indirect (otvnersWp)

Fuel (operating) @235

Revised Date: 2nd Half2016

Percentage

51%

31%

6%

12%

60%

Diesel

25000 lbs

Estimated Operating

Costs

Hourly

$1530

$13.30

FHWARate"

Hourly

$24.25

$23.36

Value

S8032S/ino

$4882S/mo

S94.50/ino

S189.00/mo

$9.25/hr

All material herein © 2003-2016PentonAll rigjits reserved.



DNA TRUCKING
ypi Webber, LLC

1433BChi'Isii\?mRd.
iHQitStoivTx. 177039. •

Invoice
Invoice Hi

Date;

t/
X76

14&ich7,20l7 ̂

DnitPnce

50,00 !
BO^O",
■50.00']

f
•*«

,  Qty I?atei— Y"-- _ JtonrtyTmiH^tjis,,
• -- - i---1

I , ,m •3M2017_ „J. ., —.u :3^_...:Jk&?M-.....Y--- -' " I
i  „ i..-. J -i"

......:.4-^ -f -I- ,
r--- 4 4-T~--.|-- —i.I---' --—'-'I—tp 'X'''"

le Date .
ar®MQ17. j

I ' Jy225.00_'

I
t

I  n---*' d ^•';i

r
Liz: J  ..JM...1 rt—" •■: 1- Subtotal

SaIcaT0^^_.
TotaiJ^^i 'y470f\

Make all diecks payable to DN;^ TRUCKING, Inc.
Thaxik you for your business!

7931 RavmPoMVi'.Riclimg
Tel: 28Z^55I)-5518 Pax:

^mtrucklng^ijahod,.

^id.TX. 77m
YSBB-sm
cdtii >



Weblx'

April 25,2017

Mike Stone

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re; REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL UP-25
One Lane Closure Daily Rate

WEBBER PROJECT /#WVT

Project: Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

Webber is submitting this proposal as a backup for a daily lane closure rate for use with future required single lane
closures.

Our unit price to perform additional work is $ 827.61 /PAY

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.

Sincerely,

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager



REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Weatpark Extension Phase I

Lowe's Riaht Turn Lane • Demo Edge and Regrade

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS; CREW HOURS

LABOR

cost
LABOR

COST

Foreman - Traffic Control (4 Hours Per Day)

Laborer • Traffic Control (4 Hours Per Day)

1.00 EA

1.00 EA

40.00 $

40.00 $

40.00 /EA

15.00 /EA

S

s

1,600.00

600.00

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR:

BURDEN @ 55%:
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

$

$

$

2,200.00

1,210.00
3,960.00

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS:

MATERIAL
cost

MATERIAL

UNIT

MATERIAL

COST

Additional Sign Hardware S

$

$

3.00 /MHR

-  /

-  /

80.00 MHR s

$

$

240.00

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

i
$

240.00

80.00

i 300.00

AdDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS;

EQUIPMENT

COST

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
HR8 QTY

EQUIPMEfjU
COST

TRUCK, PICK UP. 4X2, GAS. FORD, F150

Truck Mounted AUenuator

Heavy Duty Truck (Crash Cushion)

6

$

6

14.76 /HR

4.93 /HR

23.38 /HR

/HR

/HR

/HR

40.00

100.00

100.00

t.oo

1.00

1.00

$

s

$

$

$

$

590.00

493.00

2,338.00

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

$

$

3,421.00
613.16

3,934.15

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

-  LS S  - A.S s

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS:

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

ISUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

Traffic Control Cost

8,194.15

81.94

8,276.09

8,276.(

i S 827.61 /Day]

4/25^0173:24 PM CO-Si<lewaB(tMthWal Pag« 1



EqulpmentWatch"
uvAV.equIpntenlwalcli.coni

AN pilM* thown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 20.2016

On-Hlghway Light DtHy Trucks
Miscellaneous Models

Sizo Class:

Noni|>ioo-ioaHi>

Conflgiirntioii for On-Hlghv/ny Light Duty Triicki

Povvor Mode

Cab Type

Ton Rnliny

Gnsolino

nonvonlionnl

W

Hofsopovvor

Axlo Configuration

I loisojx>\vor

1GS

4X2

IC5.0

Dliio Book Ratos
" FHWA Role Is oquol lo llie monllity ov/norship cost dlvldod by 176 i^us Iho hourly esllmated oporaling cosl.

Ov/nershlp Costs

Published Rates

Arljuslincnis

Roglon (Toxos:
91.4%)

Model Year (100%)

Ownership (100%)

Oporalino (100%)
Toial;

Monthly

$025.00

($53.75)

$571.25

Wookly

$175.00

($15.05)

$150.95

Dally

$44.00

($3.70)

$40.22

lloiHly

$7.00

(S0.60)

$0.40

Rato Eloniont Allocntlon

Eleitionl

Doproclallon (ov/norshIp)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ov/norslilp)

IrKlirecl (ownorslilp)

Kual (operaling) @ $2.02

Revised Dalo: 2ndHaIf20}.5

Porcontngo

56%

27%

7%

10%

77%

tisllniatod
Operating Costs

Hourly

$11.50

$11.50

Value

$350.00/nio

$ 100.75/tno

543.75/nro

$62.50/mo

$0.04/hr

FHWA Rato"

Hourly

$15.05

$14.75

AU material herein ® 2003-2016 Penlon AH rights reserved. Page 1 ofl



EquipmentWatch'"^'^

wutv^qidpineiinvatch-cotii

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
December?. 2016

Miscellaneous Crash AClenuatorsForTruckMomillng
Crash Aucnualots For Truck Mounting

Si^c Class:

All

Weight:
N/A

Model linogc

Conflguratlon for Crash Attenuators For Truck Mounting

Material Type

Maximum Impact

Aliuiiliiiuii

eOmph

CariridgcTypc IWo-Plece Modular

Blue Book Rates

*• FHWA Rale Is equal to tlie monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus tite hourly estimated operating cost.

Publisiicd Kates

Adjusliiiciils

Region (|{ouston:9I3%)

Model Year

(2013:963%)

Owncrslilp (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monthly

$825.00

(S71.78)

($2636)

$726.86

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$230.00

($20.01)

($735)

$202.64

Dally

$5830

(S5.0S)

(SI 35)

$51.10

Kate Element Allocation

Element

Dci^edation (ownerslilp)

Overltaii) (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Revised Date: 2iKi I1alf2016

Hourly

$930

(S0.78)

($029)

$7.03

Percentage

63%

17%

7%

13%

Fuel cost data is not .available for iIksc rates.

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly

$030

$0.80

FHWA Rate**

Hourly

$5.49

$4.93

VMuc

$519.75/nm

$14025/1110

S57.75/mo

$i0725/mo

All material herein © 2003-2016 Pcnlon All riglits reser\*cd.



U!" EquipmentWatch™
(V\\-w.eiiulpiiieiuwaiclLcoiR

All prices stiovvi) in liSS

Rental Rate Blue Book(S>
December 7.2016

MisccUaneoiis On-Hlghway Flatbed Trucks
On - Higt way H aibed Tnicks

Si7C Class:

19,501 • 26.000 GV\V

Wciglic
9,204 Hh.

Model Image

Configuration for Oii-Hi^uvay Flatbed Trucks

Horsepower
Axle Cunngii ration

200

4X2

Power Mode

Maxiimiin Gross Veiiicie Wci^il

Blue Book Rates

*• FHWAnateiscqual tothe montlily ownership cost dhidcd by 176plus the hourly estimated operaringcost.

Publislied Hates

Adjustnieiils

Regloit (Ho(is(on:93.2%)

Model Year

(2012:96.9%)

Ovvnersiilp(IOO%)

Upcrating (100%)

Total:

Monllily

51,575.00

(5107.10)

(545.50)

$1,422.40

Owiicrslilp Costs

Weekly

5440.00

(529.92)

(512.71)

S.597.37

Dally

5110.00

($7.48)

(53.18)

$99.34

Hourly

$17.00

($1.16)

(50.49)

$15.35

Diesel

25000 lbs

EsUiiiatcd Operating
Ctuls

Hourly

$1530

$15.30

FHWARaie**

Hourly

$2425

$23.38

Rate Element Allocation

Eleineiii

Depiedaiioii (ownership)

Overhaul (otvnerslilp)

Cl'C (ownership)

Indirect (ownersliip)

i'uet (operating) & 2.36

Revised Dale: 2nd Hair20l6

Percentage

51%

31%

G%

12%

60%

Value

S80325/mo

$4882S/mo

$9430/nio

$189O0/ino

S92.5/hr

All ntatcriai herein © 2003-2016 Pcnton All rights reserved.



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1,2,3,5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that Is a party to the contract for which the form Is
being filed.

Fort Bend county

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-207586

Date Filed:

05/15/2017

Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

CO 1258-3-42

Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Traffic Signals during interim phase; Relocate Small Road Signs; Sidewalk with small Retaining
Wall; Additional One Lane Closure Day Rate

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of Interest

(check appllcebie)

Controllino Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 AFPIDAViT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of pegury, that the above disclosure Is true and correct.

perveen amin lakhani
my COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCTOBER 30.2019

_  NOTARY ID: 130427126 signature of authorized a^t of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said WVWxm. . this the day of
20 to certify wrfiich, valness my hand and seal of office.

Signature of officer acnninlslering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.stale.tx.us Version Vl.0.883



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. l - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-207586

Date Filed:

05/15/2017

Date Acknowledged:

06/06/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or Identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract,

CO 1258-3-42

Temporary Power for Katy Gaston Traffic Signals during interim phase; Relocate Small Road Signs; Sidewalk with small Retaining
Wall; Additional One Lane Closure Day Rate

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said

20 to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the day of

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx,us Version Vl.0.883




