
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 08

PRQIECT: FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUCnON CONSISTING OF GRADING, UME TREATED

SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,

STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC

ICONTRACTOR: WEBBER, aC 1

Cpfitiactor Is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

I^ESCRIPTION OF
CHANGES:

Additional work for Right Turn Lane and Driveway Into new Lowe's Shopplrv Center

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 08 Justification Letter; Pridng & Cost Justification Documentation

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

1. Original Price: $ 63,811.753.94^ Orlglnanime; 720 DAYS
2. Total of Prior Change Orders: $ 727,909.75 Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS

y  Total Tfme Prior to Current
3. Total Price ̂ r to Current Change Order: $ 64«539,663»69 ̂  Chaise Order: 720 DAYS

4. Total of Current Change (h^cr:

5. New Price Resuhii^ from Current Change

Order

93,027.76

$ 64,632,69L45

Total of CurrMt Change Order:

New Time Resulting from Current

Change Order:

DAYS

720 DAYS

AGREED BY:

Engineer's Seal

t OF

Contractor:

R.L. KRONCNBCRCCR ^
l>eeMe***4e«e«Meeee»eee«ee4eaee«0

if'A t050S3

m
\vos

(Signature)

Resident Englneen

(SIgnatSre)
Project Manager:ect MaMger:

y////7
(date)

f  IClnf(Signature)

(Date)

APPROVED BY:

Texas Department of Transportation:

Fort Band County

€ /Te'. /y

Date)

bCUvn
ignature) (Date)

County JuJ^'e

27M

6/12/2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.



COST REPORT

Item Number

Item Desc.

Description Unit Unit Price

Authorized

Quantity To

Date

Change Order

Quantity

Revised

Quantity

Change Order

Cost

Change Order 08

104 9001 REMOVING CONC (PVMT EDGE) LS S 6,110.89 - 1.00 1.00 $ 6,110.89

110 9001 EXCAVATION (SPL W/ REGRADE) LS S 13,683.58 - 1.00 1.00 $ 13,683.58

360 9001 CONC PVMT (CRCP-FASTTRACK)(12")(SPL) SY $ 95.42 - 599.00 599.00 $ 57,156,58

502 9003 ONE LANE CLOSURE (ADDL WORK) DAY $ 827.61 10.00 7.00 17.00 $ 5,793.27

529 6005 CONC CURB (MONO)(TY II) LF $ 1.79 84,999.00 520.00 85,519.00 $ 930.80

530 9002 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(SPL-LOC 2) SY $ 148.67 - 52.00 52.00 $ 7,730.84

644 6001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG{1)SA(P) EA s 332.00 124.00 1.00 125.00 $ 332.00

666 6036 REEL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF s 0.85 10,622.00 250.00 10,872.00 $ 212.50

666 6054 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W){ARROW)(100MIL) EA s 160.00 72.00 2.00 74.00 $ 320.00

666 6078 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)(WORD)(100MIL) EA s 170.00 78.00 2.00 80.00 $ 340.00

666 6226 PAVEMENT SEALER 8" LF s 0.15 10,622.00 250.00 10,872.00 $ 37.50

666 6231 PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW) EA s 50.00 72.00 2.00 74.00 $ 100.00

666 6232 PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD) EA s 50.00 78.00 2.00 80.00 $ 100.00

672 6007 REFL PAVMRKRTYI-C EA s 3.60 354.00 13.00 367.00 S 46.80

678 6004 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") LF s 0.26 22,365.00 250.00 22,615.00 $ 65.00

678 6009 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) EA $ 17.00 72.00 2.00 74.00 $ 34.00

678 6016 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) EA s 17.00 78.00 2.00 80.00 s 34.00

. $

- $

- $

- $

- $

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = $ 93,027.76

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised: 5/1/2017



Fort Bend County

301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469

May 2, 2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer - Fort Bend County Area Office

Texas Department of Transportation
4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SH 99

For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 08 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr, Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department (FBCED), is submitting for your review and concurrence
Change Order 08 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to add items and quantities
for the additional work of installing a permanent driveway and right turn lane to the newly
constructed Lowe's Shopping Center near the Spring Green intersection. This work is being done in
coordination with the land developer of the adjacent tract. The notice of this work was given after
originally proposed WBFR pavement was complete. Work items have been created for the concrete
removal, excavation, concrete paving, lane closures, and concrete driveways due to the work being
a finite piece of additional work to the project. These items are developed using labor, equipment
and materials breakdowns based on estimates of work to be performed. These are meant to be
inclusive of this work only.

The remaining items Included in this change order are additional quantities of existing bid Items
that the contractor has agreed to use.

All of the pricing Included in this change order has been negotiated between Fort Bend County and
the contractor. For item breakdowns of labor, equipment, and materials, negotiations included
appropriate hours, work categories, equipment usage, and material costs. Through this, these
prices are determined to be fair and reasonable for this project.

This letter serves as notice that the proposed work described above will not affect any of the
environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project.



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.
FM 1093 Change Order 08 Justification

Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.

Sincerely,

Richard "Rick" Kronenberger, P.E.

Resident Engineer

Attachments

cc: Project File

301JacksonSt. | Richmond, TX 77469

Phone 281-633-7500



weblior
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Lowe's Right Turn Lane • Demo Edge
LABOR UBOR

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST

Foreman - Demo too EA 1000 $ 40.00 /EA S 40000

Operator • Demo t oo EA 10.00 $ 18.00 /EA $ 180.00

Laborer - Demo 100 EA 10 00 s 15.00 /EA $ 150.00

EA 10.00 s 17.00 /EA $ -

EA 40.00 S 40.00 /EA $ -

EA 40.00 S 15.00 /EA s
-

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 730.00

BURDEN ® 55%: S 401.50

25% OF UBOR S 182.50

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 1,314.00 \

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

/EA EA S .

/EA EA s -

$ -  / - $ -

S -  /
•

s
-

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: S -

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: S •

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $
•

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT/MR QTY COST

EXCAVATOR, HYDRALIC. DSL.KOh1ATSU.PC360 $ 157.91 MR 1.00 $ .

DOZER-OEERE 450 S 49.00 /HR 1.00 s -

AIR COMPRESSOR. tSSCFM, DSL. SULIAIR s 13.54 /HR 10.00 too $ 135.40

TRUCK, PICK UP. 4X2. GAS. FORD. F150 s 14.75 /HR 10.00 1.00 s 147.60

BACKHOE. OEERE 3tO $ 38.85 /HR 10.00 2.00 $ 777.00

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR S 4.93 /HR 1.00 s -

HEAVY DUTY TRUCK (CRASH TRUCIQ $ 23.38 /HR 1.00 s -

BROOM. BROCE (2 MR / DAY) $ 27.28 /HR 1.00 $

Smooth Drum Rolar s 59.06 /HR 1.00 s

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: S 1,059.90

EQUIPMENT® 15% MARK-UP: S 158.99

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 1,218.89 \

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

Demo Sawcu CPAVE 4.500.00 IN-FT S  0.700 /IN-FT s 3.150.00

TnicUrtg DNA 4.00 HR $  50.000 /HR S 200.00

Southern Crush Conaete acMltionai rrwt^alion EA S  1,400.000 /EA s .

IS S  AS s

SUBTOTAL SUBS: 3,350.00

SUBS® 5% MARK-UP: 167.50

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 3,517.50

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

ISUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

Lowe's Right Turn Lane Demo Edge

6,050.39

60.50

6,110.89

6MbM\ U

4/2S/20t72.0t PM CO • Lowe's Right Turn Lane Page 1



web(>or
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Lowe's Right Turn Lane - Excavation
LABOR LABOR

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST

Foreman • Earthwork 100 EA 20.00 $  40.00 /EA $ 800.00

Operator - Earthwork 3.00 EA 20.00 $  18.00 «A S 1,080.00

Laborer • Earthv.-ork 1.00 EA 20.00 $  15.00 /EA s 30000

EA /EA $ •

EA /EA $ -

EA /EA s •

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 2,180.00

BURDEN @ 55%: $ 1.199.00

25% OF LABOR $ 545.00

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR. $ 3,924.00

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

/EA EA s .

/EA EA $ -

s - / $
-

s -
/ $

SUBTOTAL VWVW MATERIAL: $ -

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP; $ -

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL. $ -

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT/HR QTY COST

EXCAVATOR, HYORALIC. OSL.KOMATSU. PC360 $ 157.91 /HR 20.00 1.00 $ 3,158.20

DOZER-OEERE 450 s 49.00 /HR 20.00 1.00 s 980.00

TRUCK. PICK UP, 4X2, GAS. FORO. F150 $ 14.75 /HR 30.00 1.00 $ 44250

BACKHOE, DEERE 310 $ 38.65 /HR 20.00 2.00 $ 1,654.00

Smooth Drum Roller s 59.06 /HR 10.00 1.00 $ 590.60

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT $ 6.726.30

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP $ 1,008.80

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP $ 7,734.10

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

Oento Sawcu CPAVE IN FT S  0.700 /IN-FT s .

Tfticklr>g DMA 36.00 HR S  50000 /HR $ 1,800.00

Southern Crush Concrete addilional mobilizeliorr EA $  1,400000 /EA 5 -

LS S /LS s

SUBTOTAL SUBS: 1,800.00

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP 90.00!
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS. $ 1,890.00 \

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: 1  0 1

[SUMMARY 1

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 13,548.10

1.0% BOND: $

T
135.48

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL; 13,683.58

Lowe's Right Turn Lane Oemo Edge and Regrade

4/25/20172:38 PM CO • Lowe's Rtghl Turn Lane Pagel



wehbor
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Aulhorlly
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

1  « Ritfht Turn I ant, • FAST TRACK PAVINO (12) REHRICE

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS

LABOR

COST

LABOR

COST

1.00 LS 4000 $ 40.00 /LS S 1,60000

Concraie FWshers
2.00 LS 40.00 s 17.00 /LS $

too LS 4000 s
Ope ■

Laborer
200 LS 4000 $ 1500 /LS S

$

$

1,200.00

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: 5 4,880.00

BURDEN @ 55%: 5 2,684.00

25% OF LABOR 5 1,220.00

1  TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: S e.784.00

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS;

MATERIAL

COST

MATERIAL

UNIT

REBAR

TIE BARS

DRILL BITS

PAVlHGEPOXr

COKCRETE HES

CURE

0 23 /LB

3 25 /EA

59 20 /EA

16 05 /EA

116 60 /CY

3.60 A3AL

21,03500 LB

20000 EA

EA

36.00 EA

230.00 CY

67.00 GAL

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP;
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL;

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

■SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS.
1.0% BOND:
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

Misc items for Lowe's Risht Turn Lane

Ro-PrlC9d Fast Track Unit Cost

56,592.56
565.93

c

57,158,49

S7.1S8j49| fS~|

I S 95.42 /SY I

MATERIAL
COST

4.851.65
650 00

644 10

27.355.00

241.20

$  33,642.15
$  8.410.54
$  42,052.69

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS:
EQUIPMENT

COST
EQUIPMENT

UNIT/MR
EQUIPMENT

QTY
EQUIPMENT

COST

TRUCK. PICK UP. 4X2. GAS. FORD. F150 S 1475 /HR 4000 1.00 s 590.00

AIR COMPRESSOR. 185CfM, DSL. SULLAIR s 1354 /HR 10.00 s

imurrY TRAILER s 3 10 /HR 40.00 1.00 8

8ACKH0E s 37.65 /HR 40 00 1.00

CURE TRAILER s 310 /HR 1000 1.00 $

SCREED s 3962 /HR 2000 1 00 3

5

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENI:
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP;

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

s
s

3.190.80
476.62 1

3,869.421

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

CPAVE

MESA

TESTIHG LAB (1 Vehitla Trip Charpe 1 6 HRs Terri /4 HR CyfrxJer PicXop
12 Compreis-on Teal

539 00

21.095.00
1.00

SY

LBS

LS

S  0.460

S  0.048
S  699.000

/SY

/LBS

/LS

S

s

5

27554

1.01256
69900

SUBTOTAL SUBS:
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP.

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS:

1,987.10
99.36

S 2.0B8.46



wobber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

ISUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

MIsc Items for Lov/e's Right Turn Lane

Re-Priced Driveway Unit Cost

7,654.34

76.54

7.730.89

7,730.691 7,730.89

I $ 148.67 /SY I

Lowe's Right Turn Lane' DRIVEWAYREPRICE
LABOR LABOR

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST

Foreman • Conc/ele Flat nortc VOO EA 1600 S 40-00 /HR s 64000

Concrete Fm'sheis 2 00 EA 1600 S 17 00 IHR $ 544 00

Operator too EA 6.00 S 1800 /HR s 14400

Laborer too EA 1600 S 1500 /HR s

s

5

240.00

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 1,568.00

BURDEN @ 55%: $ 862.40

25% OF L/^OR $ 392.00

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 2,822.40

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

RE8AR $ 023 /LD 1,831.00 L8 S 421 13

TIE BAR «6 STRAIGHT S 3 25 /EA 35 00 EA s 11375

DRILL BITS s 5920 /EA 4.00 EA $ 236.80

PAVING EPOXY $ t6S5 /EA 4.00 EA s 67 80

CONCRETE $ 11825 /CY 2000 CY 5 2,36500

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 3,204.48

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: 6 801.12

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 4,005.60 i

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS; COST UNIT/HR QTY COST

TRUCK, PICK UP, 4X2, GAS, FORD, F150 $ 14.75 /HR 1600 1.00 5 23600

AIR COMPRESSOR. IdSCFM, DSL. SULLAJR $ 13.64 /HR 800 1.00 S 10832

UTILIITY TRAILER s 310 /HR 1600 1.00 s 4960

BACKHOE s 37.S5 /HR 800 1.00 s

s

302 80

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT; $ 696.72

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: s 104.51

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 801.23

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

CPAVE 52 00 SY S  0460 /SY s 23 92

.  SY S  • /SY s

-  SY 8  /SY s

SY S  • /SY

1  SUBTOTAL SUBS: 23.92

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 1.20

1  TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 25.f2|



TIW

\vvwv.equlpmenlwatdi.com

All prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
October 6,2016

Komatsu PC360LC-10
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic &(cavators

Size Class:

S3.1 -40.0MTon9

Weight:
79,0931b^

Ska£

Configuration for PC360LC-10

Bucket Capacity-Heaped Icuyd
Net Horsepower 257 hp
OperaiingWelglit 39.03 mt

Bucket Capacity - Heaped
Power Mode

OperatingWeight

Blue Book Bates

♦* FHWARate Is equal to the monthly ownerdilp cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operatingcost.

Published Rates

Adjustments
Region (Texas; 92.7%)
Model Year
(2013:983%)

Ownership (100%)
Operating (100%)

Total:

Monthly

513,86030

($1,011.78)

($218.<12)

$12,629.80

Ownersfilp Costs

Weekly
$3,880.00

($283.24)

($61.14)

$3,636.62

Daily
$970.00

($70.81)

($15.29)

$883.90

Hourly
$145.00

($10.59)

($2.29)

$132.12

I.Zcuyd
Diesel
39.641

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly
$86.15

$80.15

FHWARate"

Hourly

$164.90

$167.91

Rate Element AJlocarton

Element

Depreciation (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)
CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) @236

Revised Date: 2nd Half2016

Percentage

37%

49%

7%

7%

50%

Value

$5,12830/mo

$6.791.40/itio

$970.20/mo

$970.20/?no

$43 32/hr

All matprlal liprein (El 2003-701 ft Ppntnn AllriohtsrPja>rvpd PatJA 1 nf 1



'1^ EquipmentWatch™
wyw-cquipmenhvaldi-com

Ait prices shown inUSS

Rental Rate Blue Book®
October 6,2016

Deere450JLT
Standard Crawler Dozers

Size Class:

60-74HP

Weight:
16,283 lbs.

ry

Configuration for 450J LT

Dozer Tyi)e
Power Mode

PAT

Diesel

NetHorscpower
Operator Protection

Blue Book Rates

'•FHWAKateis equal to tlieniontlilyowiiership cost divided by 17CpIus tSieliourly estimated operating cosl.

PublishedRates

Adjustments

Region craxas:91-S%)

Model Year

(2014:996%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total!

Montlily

$4635.00

(SSSSJ)?)

($1656)

$4,224.07

OHitershlp Costs

Weekly

$1600.00

(S11060)

(S4,761

$1,184.74

Dally

$323.00

($2762)

($1.19)

$266.19

Hourly

$4960

(S4.16)

($0.18)

$44.66

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownership)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownersliip)

Fuel (operating) 0236

Revised Date: 2nd Half2016

Perceiilago

30%

56%

6%

8%

31%

77 hp
ROPS

Eslluiated Operating

Costs

Hourly

$2560

$25.00

HflVA Rate**

Hourly

$5134

$49.00

Value

$139060/mo

$26g560/mo

$278.10/mo

$37060/mo

$7.63/lir

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All ri^its reserved. Page 1 of 1



EquipmentWatch™

vnm.cqulpnientwatdixom

All prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®
December?, 2016

MisceUaneous Portable Rotary Screw Air Compressors
PortaUe Rotar>'Screw Air Compressors

Size Class:

To 124 c£in

Wcighl:
1,650 Jbs.

Configuration for Poitable Rotary Screw Air Compressors

Air Delivery Rating
Horsepower

lOOcitfl/iniii

50

Power Mode

Rated Pressure @PSI

Blue Book Rates

•* FHWARate is equal to the montlily ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost
Ownerslilp Costs

Published Rates

Adjustments

Region (Houston: 92.1%)

Model Year

(2011:96.1%)

Ounershlp (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monthly

S545X)0

($43.05)

($19.58)

$402.37

Weekly

$155.00

($12.24)

(S5J7)

$137.19

Dally

$39J)0

(S3.0B)

($1.40)

$34.52

Hourly

$6.00

(S0.47)

($022)

$5.31

GesoUno

100

Estimated Operating

Costs

Hourly

$10.80

$10.80

FHWARate**

Hourly

S13.90

$13.54

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (ownerslilp)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) @2.62

Revised Date; Isl Ha1f2016

Percentage

24%

63%

6%

7%

74%

Value

$130.80/mo

$34325ymo

$32.70/mo

$38.15/mo

$7.99/hr

All material herein ©2003-2016 Pcnton AH rights reserN-ed.



f.yti EqulpmentWatch"
VAWAoquipmonlv/alch.c«ni

All p<lc43 shMvn In US$

Renfai Rate Blue Book® May 20.2016

On-Hlgliv/ay Light Duly Trucks
Miscellaneous Models

SIzo Class:

NodlplOO •IDOilP

Configuration for Oii'lllghv/ay Light Duty Trucks

Po>Yor Mode

Cab Typo

Ton Ralino

Gnsolliio

Coiivoiiflonal

3/4

Horsepower
Axle ConUgurfltlon

I lorsepovver

105

4X2

100.0

Bluo Book Rntos
'* THWA Rale Is equal lo tlie monltily ov/nerslilp cost divided by 170 plus iho lioiirty esllnialed operating cosl.

Ov/nerslilp Costs

Published Roles

Ad)usfmoi)ts

Region (Toxos:
91.4%)

Model Year (100%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monfliiy

$02C.00

(•$53.76)

$571.25

Weakly

$175.00

($15.05)

$159.05

Rate Eloment Allocallon

Element

Deproclatton (osvnerslilp]
Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (ov/norship)

Itwllrecl (ov/nershfp)

Fuel (operaling) @ $2.82

Revised Dale; 2nd Hall 2015

Dally

$44.00

($3.70)

$40.22

Pcrcenlage

58%

27%

7%

10%

77%

Hourly

$7.00

($0,60)

$6.40

Estlmateri
Oporaling Costs

Hourly

$11.50

$11.50

Value

$350.00/mo

$l00.75/mo

$43.75/mo

$62,50/mo

$0.04/hr

FHWA Rale"

Hourly

$15.05

$14.75

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penlon All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



EquipmentW atch™

WVVWxquIpiiientu'atdLcont

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
October 6,2016

Decrc310S; (disc. 2012)
Tractor-Ixiader-Oacklioes

Size Class:

l4'(o Under IS'

Weight:
15,122 lbs.

Configuration for 310SJ (disc. 2012)

Loader BucketCapac1tj'--Heaped 1.25 cu yd
Power Mode Diesel

Operator Protection ROPS

Net Horsepower

Backltoc Stick

Drive

Blue Book Rates

** FHWARate Is equal to the inoiitlily ownership cost divided by 176 plus tlie hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs

Ihibllslicd Rates

Adjustments

Region (Tcxas:9i.S'?&i

Model Year

[2011:98.9%)

Owncrshtp (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monthly

$3,500.00

($297.50)

($35.23)

$3,107.27

Weekly

$960.00

($8330)

(S9.8G)

$886.84

Dally

$245.00

(S20.82)

($2.47)

$221.71

Hourly

$37.00

($3.14)

($037)

$33.49

93 lip
Extendable

4\VD

Estlni atcd Op erailiig
Costs

Hourly

S19.85

S19.85

FHWA Rate"

Hourly

$39.74

$37.85

Hate Element Allocation

Blcnicnt

Depreciation (ownerslilp)

OveiliaiU (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) 236

Retlsed Date: 2nd Half 2016

Percentage

33%

49%

7%

11%

43%

Value

$l,15530/ino

$l,715.00/mo

$24S.00/ino

$385.00/nio

$834/lir

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved. Page] of I



EquipmentW atch'^^

WHW^qulpmeiitwatdiconi '

All prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
Miscellaneous Crash Attenuators PorTruckMountliig
Crash Atcenuators For Truck Moiuuiiig

Size Class:

All

Weiglit:
N/A

Dea;mber7,2016

Moilei Imqge

Configuration for Crasli Attenuators For Truck Mounting

Material Type
Maximimi Iinpacr

Aliuiiliiuin

60 mph

Cartridge Type Two*PIece Modular

Blue Book Rates

** I'HWA Rate is equal to the mohtlily ownership cost di\'ided by 176 plus tlie hoiuly estimated operating cost.

FiibllslicdRates

Ac^ustmeiits

lleglon (Houston; 91^%]

Ktodel Year

(2013:96^%)

Ownership (100%)

OperaUng (100%)

Total:

Mondiiy

$B25.00

(S71.78)

($2636)

$726.80

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (ownership)

OverlL-iul (ownctship)

CFC (ownerslilp)

Indirect (owncrsliip)

Revised Date: 2nci Half2016

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$230.00

($20.01)

($735)

$202.64

Dally

$58.00

($5.05)

(SI.85)

$51.10

Hourly

$9.00

($0.78)

($039)

$7.93

Percentage

63%

17%

7%

13%

Fuel cost data Is not available for tliese rates.

F.stiniated Operating
Costs

Hourly

S030

$0.80

FllWA Rate*

Hourly

$5.49

$4.93

Value

S519,75/mo

Sl4035/ino

$57.75/mo

S10735/ino

All material herein© 2003-2016 Pcnton All rights rtacrved.



EquipmentW atch"^^

vvmvxqulpnientwatdLcoin

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
Miscellaneous Oii-Highway Flatbed Trucks
On-Highway HatbodTrucks

Size Class:

1S,S01-26,000 GVW

Wcighu
9,204 lbs.

Decxniber?, 2016

ConHgiiradon for Oii-Hl^iway Flatbed Trucks

Horsepower

Axle Configuration

200

4X2

Power Mode

Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight

Blue Book Rates

FHWA Rate is equal to tlie nionllily ownership cost dK-lded by 176 plus die liourly estimated operating cost.

Published Rates

Adjustiuenis

Region (Houston:932%)

Model Year

(2012:965%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monlhly

$157560

($107.10)

($4550)

$1,422.40

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$440.00

($29.92)

($12,711

$397.37

Dally

$110.00

($7.48)

($3.18)

$99.34

Hourly

$1760

($1.16)

($049)

$15.35

Diesel

25000 lbs

Estimated Operating

Costs

Hourly

S1530

$15.30

FHWA Rate**

Hourly

$24.25

$23.38

Rate Element Allocation

Blement

Depredation (owneislilp)

Ovoihaul (ownership)

CFC(owncr«liip)

Indirect (ownership}

Fuel (operating) 0 266

Revised Date: 2nd IlalfZOlG

Percentage

51%

31%

6%

12%

60%

Value

$80325/mo

$4B625/mo

S9450/nto

$189.00/mo

S925/hr

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rl^itsreser\'ed,



EquipmentWatchTM

\vw\v^qufpinciuwatdLcoiit

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book® Oclober6.2016

Brace R|>350
SelfPropellcd PavementBrooins

Size Class:

All

W'elglit:
N/A

t  .

1

Configuration for RJ-350

Transmission II>'drosta(lc Power Mode Diesel

Horsepower 80 BrooniLengtli 96iii

Blue Book Rates

** PHWAPate is equal to tlie montlily ownership cost divided by J 76 plus tlie hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWARate*'

Costs

Moiillily Weekly Dally Hourly Hou riy Hourly

Published Rates $2,160.00 $605.00 $150.00 $23.00 S1635 $2832

AdjustineiKs

Region Crexas:913%) (S187il2) ($52.61) (S13.05) ($2.00)

Model Year ($33.53) (S939) ($233) (S036)

(2013:983%)

Ownor$hip(IOO%}
-

Operating (100%)
-

Total: $1,938.55 $342.97 $134.62 $20.64 $16.25 $27.26

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (ownerslilp)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFCCovvnersliip)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) 2^6

Peviscd Date: 2nd Half 2016

Percentage

32%

58%

4%

6%

43%

Value

S691^0/ino

$l,252.80/mo

$B6.40/mo

$123.60/ino

S6.99/hr

All material lierein © 2003-2016 Peiitoii All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



EquipmentWatch™

mvw.equlpmcniwatdLcoin

Ail prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book® October 6.2016

CatcrpUIar CS-S6
Single Drum Vibraloty Compactors

SiTC Class:

8.0-11.9MTons

Weight:
25,164 lbs.

B

Configumtlon for CS-56

Net Horsepower 143 bp
Dntm Tji)e Smooth
Operator Protection ROPS

Power Mode

DrumWdtli

Blue Rook Rates

**PH\VARate is equal to the monthly ownership cosldivlcled by I76plus (lie hourly estimated operating cost.

hiblishcd Rates

Adjustments

Region Crcxas:91.9%]

Model Vear

(2012:92.6%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Moiitlily

$5370.00

($43437)

($365.19)

$4,589.84

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$1305.00

($12130)

(S10235)

$1,280.75

Daily

$375.00

($3037)

(S2530)

$319.13

Hourly

$56.00

(S434)

($3.81)

$47.65

Diesel

84 In

EstlmaledOperatbig
Costs

Hourly

$33.10

$33.10

FHWAnate*

Hourly

$63.61

$59.06

Rate Element Allocatioii

Element

DepreclaUon (ownership)

Overhaul (ovvnersiilp]

CE-C (ownership)

Indirect (ownersliip)

Fuel (oporating)@2.78

Revised Date: lstHalf20I6

Percentage

49%

26%

13%

12%

31%

Value

$233130/nio

S139620/mo

S698.10/ina

S644.40/mo

S1034/}ir

All material liereln©2003-2016Penton All rights reserved. Page 1 of I



EquipmentWatch.

\vw\v^(|u]pn>cntiViilcli-coni

All prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
March 28,2017

GomacoC-650-S
Coiicrcic Koiler/riiilsiKr Pavers

Sl-M Oass:

To 70*

Wetghl:
I2,620il>s.

Modol liit(i|{p

^nHguradoii fov C-C50-S

Frame \Vidti)

Power Mode

24 ft

Diesel

Horsepower

Blue Booknatea
**FHWA Rate Is equal to the monthly ownership costdlvldcd by 176piustlie hourly estimated operating cost.

PuUIsltcd Rates

Adjvstments

Region (HQiistuii;90.9%}

Modd Year (2017:100%)

Owner$hlp(tOO%)

Opctatlng(tOO%)

Total I

Montlily

$3,695A0

($3S4.4S)

$3.6tO.SS

On-nershl|> Costs

U'coldy

$1/130.00

($99.19)

$990.01

Dally

$27500

{$25/)3)

$249.07

Hourly

$41X10

(S3.73)

$37,27

70

nsilmatcilOperaiiiig
Costs

Hourly

$19.70

$19.70

mWAnote**

Hourly

Rnte Element Allocation

RIciiieiit

Depredation (osvnersNp)

Overhaul (ownership)

CFC (oNvnership)

ln(1iroa(otviierslklp)

Fuel (operallng)923n

Revised Date: 2nd Half2016

I'crcciitago

45%

.96%

5%

12%

S4%

Theeqttipmentrcprc.sentedln tlilsreport has been exclusively prejiaicd for JAYMBUDAN (Jaynie,beaii@mvebher.com)

Value

$1,752.75/1110

$l,400.I0/nto

$l94.75/iito

$467^0/nio

SI057/hr

$4133

$39.02

All material herc!n © 2003-2017 Pcnton All rights reserved.



Ray's Threading & Fabrication LLC

P.O. Box 30^207
ploiistoii, Tx. 77230

• i u
\ A

M"

1!
JAW 18 I ;

Date Involve #

1/9/2017 1202

Bill To m-

Webher
P.O. Bo:t 67080^
Tiplislon, Tk. 77267

Ship To

Belt- Way-8 - Hdrdy Toll

P.p. NOrnber

SliUVVTOOl 1

Quantity

1,000

Toilns

Ket 30

Item Code

46 Systems

Rep Ship

1/9/2017

Via F.O.B.

Description

4 6 Tic Bm- Systems BOL # 1803

U/M

project

Price Each

3.2S

Amount

3,250.00

Total $3,250.00



3/28/2017 login.tofirto1.com/orderpr0view.aspx?s=3&o=13369

PURCHASE ORDER #WVT13369-3

Entered By C481X

Sent 12/1/2016 12:02:52 PM

Due Date

Code

Req By SHONARIO L OUTTEN

Req Contact
8325178211

soutCen@wwebber.com

Ship To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax:

Bin To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax:

le
Ram Tool and Supply Company - STA
5935 B South East Loop
Houston Texas 77033

Telephone: 713-454-1234
Fax: 713-454-1235

Contact Email slmon.mott@ram-
tool.com;wes.spldle@ram-tool.com

Line Location Quantity PUg
size

Bai'codo
Item Supplier

itoin #
Description Tax Price Total Due Date

1 STRWVr 2.00 1 S0636161904512006383 WVT

#18 1000' PINK

BRAIDED MASONS

TWINE

V 10m

2 STRWVr 60.00 1 S0636161904097170149 WVT

4' UNPAINTED STEEL

POST W/0 PLATE .83
LB

V

3 STRWVT 50.00 1 S06361619D3077813222 WVT
1" X2'' X 18"

REDWOOD STAKE

4 STRWVr 576.00 1 50636161902547978980 WVT
4X8X2 CONCRETE

BRICK
^4

5 STRWVT 1.00 1 S063616190196Q802023 WVT 20 02 HAMMER V

6 STRWVT 504.00 1 S0636161900938945286 WVT
1X6X12 REDWOOD

PLAIN

7 STRWVT 1.00 1 S0636161900458172607 WVT
12IN X lOFT STRAW

WATTLE

8 STRWVT 2.00 1 S0636161899913963719 WVT
3/4 X 16X21-1/2
SOS MAX 4 CUTTER

V 59.20 118.40 12/1/2016

9 STRWVT 4.00 1 30636161870692924007 WVT
5/8 X 15 1/2 X 21
SDS MAX 4 CUTTER

V 58.95 235.80 12/1/2016

9 Hems

Exempt Total 1,017.08

Taxable Total 565.51

Tax(8.25<t<:) 46.65

Subtotal 1,629.24

Adjustments 0.00

Freight 0.00

Order Total: 1,629.24

[special Instructions

Goods and services covered by this Purchase Order may be used In the performance of a Contract subject to Executive Order 11246 as amended; the provision of 29CFR Part
470 (Beck Notice); and Title Vll of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, All Material purchased with this order must have Material Safety Data Sheets.The terms of the Preferred Supplier
Agreement by and betiveen Supplier and Contractor are Incorporated In to this Purchase Order by reference as If fully set forth herein. This Purchase Order or Work Order
includes and incorporates the terms and conditions of the master agreement executed betv;een the parties.

htlp://iogin.iofino1.com/orderprevievAaspx?s=3&o=13369 1/1



3/26/2017 Iogln.tof?no1.com/orderpre\iew.aspx?s=401&o=13363

L

PURCHASE ORDER #WVT13363-401

Entered By C481X

Sent 12/1/2016 7:59:23 AM

Due Date

Code

Req By SHONARIO L OUTTEN

Req Contact
8325178211

soutten@wwebber.com

Ship To
Webber, LLC.
25421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax:

Bin To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax:

Ifi
Texas Polymer Systems
12604 Haynes Road
Houston TX 77066

Telephone: 2813971059
Fax:

Contact Email jas<

Line Location Quantity PItq
Si2:e

Barcode
Item

//

Supplier item Dcsci'ipl^n

y

Ta^ Pi'ICfl Tote Duo Date

1 STRWVT 48.00 1 50636161753189713567 wvr EPOX^ 3 FS 16.95

o

OC

12/1/2016

1 Items

Exempt Total

Taxable Total

Tax(8.25%) 67.12

Subtotal 880.72

Adjustments 0.00

Freight 0.00

Order Total: 880.72

Special Instructions
SHIP TO YARD

Goods and services covered by this Purchase Order may be used In the performance of a Contract subject to Executive Order 11246 as amended; the provision of 29CFft Part
470 (Beck Notice); and Title VII of the CM! Rights Act of 1964. All Material purchased v/lth this order must have Material Safety Data Sheets.The terms of the Preferred Supplier
Agreement by and betv/een Supplier and Contractor are incorporated In to this Purchase Order by reference as If fully set forth herein. This Purchase Order or Work Order
Includes and Incorporates the terms and conditions of the master agreement executed between the parties.

http:/flogin.tofino1.com/orderpreview.aspx?s=401&o=13363 1/1



_A
Allied Concrete

P.O. Box 80 ■ Thompsons, TX 77481
(281)238-1010 « FAX (281) 238-1008

CONCRETE QUOTE

Name: Webber ***Please call dispatch to place an order***

Address West Park Toll Road

City; Richmond, Tx. 77406 REGULAR DELIVERY HOURS -

Phone: 832-795-5785 MON-FRI =

FAX: bsDradllngOwwebber.com sat = Depends on Hours Available

Attn: Brent SDradlIng SUN CLOSED

IJobName \We5t Park Toll Road Total Yards: 1,000 1

1  MIX# MIX DESCRIPTION | A6G. [SLUMP SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS PRICE PER CUBIC YARD j

•  Class HES 7 SL 11/2'LS 11/2" 4 $145.00 per Cu.Yd.

'

FUELSURCHARGE PER LOAD

1  SHORT LOAD CHARGES ADDITIONAL INFO/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: |

lYARD $120.00 « + $3.00 PER 1/2 SACK

2 YARDS $120.00 « + $3.00 PER 500 PSI - INCREASE

3 YARDS $80.00. « + $3.00 for 1" GRAVEL

4 YARDS $70.00 *  ■ + $3.00 for 3/8" & 5/8" &3/4"

5 YARDS $50.00 « SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED IN QUOTE

6 YARDS $40.00 ICE NOT INCLUDED QUOTE
* ADOmONAl CHARGE FOR AFTER HOURS $1000.00- 4 HOURS

IaDD $2.00 PER YD FOR LIMESTONE
* NO ASH ADDED +$2.00 PER YD

6/9/2016 Price Is Good Thru Duration of Job
ALL QUOTE PRICES ARE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS ONLY UNLESS

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE LONG HAUL FEES FOR ORDERS OUTSIDE OUR DELIVERY RANGE
DISPATCH U: (281)238-1020 SALES: Kevin Jarrett Approved:



'  i\OW
!) PURCHASE ORDER

;■ vi vv-vis- 'ir,-. ;• r- ■ •■•• iv";

'  ' • • • • '' •!.} ^.I 'J '!

A LUvlITED LIABILTiy COMP^\KY
9303 Nev/ Trails Dr., Suite 200 Die Woodlands, Texas 77381

TEL: (281) 987-8787 FAX: (281) 449-6658

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER: PURCHASE ORDERNO.: STRWYr-qOiO
P.O. No. must appear on invoieo for paymeol

White Cap Construction Supply
2300 McCarty St.
Houston, Texas 77029
Attn: Phillip Reina
(201 ) 657-8900
Include Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 12.2016

PREPARED BY: Robert Pete

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION: SH 99 @ WeslparkTolhvay. Richmond. TX77406
PROJECT NO: ^wt: fbctha pn9j9ct#i25ar>s-042
BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: p-O- box eroaoa. Houston, tx imr-osos

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION
(Reference specifications)

QUANTITY* ^(Wi^RICE TOTAL

TYPE 11TXDOT APPROVED CURE (BULK TANK)
TYPE 1 TXDOT APPROVED CURh {55 GAL) 1

33.589.50 $120,922.20

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:
BRENT SPRADLING. PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-795-5785
bspradllng@wwebber.com

SUM TOTAL

$123,782.20

-i to Buyer before work niav commence.
Webber, LLC is a non-exempt federal conftactor and subject to tJie following regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4,41 CFR 60-250.4, and 41 CFR 60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber. LLC, (herein "BuycC) shall pay Seller for the provision of
material and/or equipment (hereinafter "goods") identified in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental sendees related to the supply of such goods. Any incidental
services performed by Seller under this Purchase Order shall also be regarded as
goods. Prices stated on this Purchase Order shall not be subject to escalation or
increase and include all applicable federal, state and local faxes. Unless otherwise
indicated, prices shall include costs or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawings. In case of error of calculation or ^iiig, the
unit price shall be used as abasis for correction of this order.
4. ADDITIONiVL SECURITY, BONDS In the event that the Sum Tola! in no. 2

above exceeds five million dollars, %vhether individually through this Purcliase Order
or when aggregated with other Purchase Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
furnish performance and payment bonds, in the amount of one-hundred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as security for the faithful performance of all obligations under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
amount, and in such form as Buyer may require and may bo appropriate, and with
such sureties as may be reasonably acceptable to Buyer, If the surety on any bond
ftimished by Seller is declared bankrupt or becomes insolvent or its right to do
business in any state is revoked. Seller shall within five days thereafter substitute
anotlier bond and surety, both ofwhich shall be acceptable to Buyer.

PURCHASE ORDER Pagel of3 Rev. 03/14



An ffqosf OpfiatiunltyEmfiloifer
P,0. BOX 39548, HOUSTON, TBXAS 77238
PhQnai 281-987-9618 -PAX: zai-aST-SSaO

QUOTATION

iSr.TroyChildova
Webbar,l.La

FAX: 281-449-6358

'V
ub

a

Osoeniharl?, 2Q18
PM1098

0012S8'03>42ETO
1253'Q8°a42,BTO

CPAVEi INC. plsaaect to offe^ you ihs ftjilov^ns proposal:

^TEM DESCftlPTIQN

36a;e0s33 Saw & Seal Joiftla In Concrata Pavement (CRGP)(9")

S^iSQOS Saw&SaatJoints faConorota Pavement(CRCP)(12")

360;6{M4 Saw&SaslJQinteinConcfetePavement(CRCP)(12")(FT) SV 18.593,OQ

Th&|irlc«s WOVid abQya-4('4bss«<l Qi aawtctB afld ««al[na cciwrete made wllh Umcstone Agawgato

UNIT Quantity

SY 172.915,08

SY 128,378.08

UnltPrteo

S0.46

$0.43

S0.48

Extension

$79,340.90

$69,062.88

S8.552.78

Total: S1A7.14e.34

IMCIDENTALSAWIN®

1. Saw OW Canersts (pee Inch foot) ($130.0 MIN/CHO)

2. Saw Old Asphalt (per Inch foot) ($150.QQ MIN/CHG)

UNIT Quantity

In/ft ae noaded

In/ft as needati

Unit Price

$0.70

$0.40

This Proposal INCLUDES Provfslons fef: inaurancQ, labor, equipment, materials, and supervision, for our portion of wori?.
This Pfoposat EXCLUDES any Provisions fon trafflo control, project barricades, engineering, water, layout,
testing, laj^eSr Bonds, or AGC Dues. Siuny CQntrol, clean up end \ or removal of slurry not Includsd.
Payment foe these Items win be made from quantities as paid for on the contractof*s monthly estimates, and are due,
NET (30) thlr^ days fTom the date of our invoice.

This QtiOtatlQn is valid for a psriod of (30) days from the cafo submitted, and must be Inoluried as part of any sub oontraot

Thank Vou,

OPAVil^lNQ*

Gaug



Invoice

DaterDNA TRUCKING
To; Webber,

1433$ Clii'lsn^aii Rd.
Houston, Ty.:77039

-  .. ..

I  i. !:

1... QS
:  . ^ionff}fTan^m$__
''■■3 ■ 6 "■ .r.V I " ' .1...... ;i JOfSQ-

30'"' ■ ~0MW .}. i: ,-L.

'1— '••

■j—j;- j -

176

March 15,2017

DttePate ., ,
LJ^orch>9^j20i7

TrttM

" 300,06
iBoom

L-"~' - - -
SalesTaxjZ ,

toM| _ Iboo.^'
I  ■"■ v

Make all cheeks payable to DNA TRUCKING/ Xiicl
Tharik you for your bpsiuessi

'j
7^31 Emus Point Dr. EMwjof^ftj IZ. 77406

Tel: 281-6^0^518 Pnx: 28.t-m-S427
ilnntruc'hlng®j/iiftopfm



m

□t: I ElECOTE®
ATTACHMENT A

Subconiracior
subconiracior: Southern Crushed, concrete
Address; 9303 NevvTrOlis Dr. Suite 200

The Woodlands, Texas 77381
Altn: GuidalUpo Spsrez
Phone: 2^-^60-10^9
Ernall: (jsusreriOsccucom

□wnsn Foif Bend Covnt/Toll Road.Aulhority
ProJeclDsacripflon': VVsslpatk Toflv/ay Extension
C Founty:
Project Number:
Subcantrsctil,'
Jpb Number//:
Dale:
Prepared By;

OHBand
f26q.0^-0't2
BTrnvTV-ooar
\wr
Tuesday, January 12,2016
RoiiertPefla

SCHEDULE dp VALUES

Prelect Address;

SH 99@We8tpa(kTo|[way
Rlciiinond, TX 77406
Site ponlact:
Einlllo Chapa
34e-306-16SS

Bllllna Address;

Accounts Payable: Webber, LLC
Project VWf • V/ostpark Tollway Extension
p6 Box 670CO6
Housldn, TX 77267

item Description Qty uqm UnliPrlcei Total Price
104 6001 REMOViNOCONCfPAV) 16,896 SY % 9.86 6D.040.75
104 6009 REf40VINQ CONCIRIPRAP) 2,837 SY $ 3.69 $  10.922.46
1046017 REMOVING CONC ̂ DRIVEWAYS) 4,006 BY « 3X0 5  12.016.00
1046022 REMOVING CONC fCURB AND GUTTER) 3.681 LF S 5.00 s 16.405.00
1046023 REMOVING CONG (OTBl 1,353 LF $ e.so $ 6.794.60
•104 6024 REMOVING CONC {RErAINING WALLS) 360 SY $ 7.80 s 2,700.00
1046033 REMOVING CONC (DRAIN) 235 SY 6 12.60 %  2,937.60

. 104 6037 REMOVE CONG (RMU 3,667 LF s 6.60 $ 26.266.60
106 8018 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV irU 6.620 SY •$ ;2.20 $ 18.064.00

.106 6049 REMOVING STAB BASES A5PH PAV f4'V22'-) '132,247 SY $ 2.48 $ 327.972.88
GOB soot REMOVING ASPHALT OBTOURS 27,249 SY $ 2.46 $ 68,700.05

•

TOTAL $ 654,780.31

tncluded In the Scope;

1

2
3

4

Exctuslona;

1
2
3

Notes;

1

Z

\ and not siitrject to iscalairpn, fees, or s tircJiarries.

Subconlradtor will Include WebbsrSubconlract nunibaron e|i Invoices and pechlns ellps. Bubconlractoreliall furhlsli Conlreclor with
signed deiWery tictols upon dsllVery ol^inaterlal to JobsJte,
All stated prices shall faa firm for the duradgn of the project i
Ksuling of riialerlaf.
PrleB.lncigde^one(i) Mobtllzallon to the project. Addltloifat inobllFzalloiis, it needed, are nolle exceed $1400 each In cosl^

All Bav/lng. trafrtc control, flagoing, and hand rehiovals.
Brooin cleaning! dust control, and alle gredlng.-
EDtids and cafes tax

The Terms bndGortdlllpns of the Master Subcontract between SouUiern Cruslisd Concrete and Webber, LLCefracllvBlhedlli or
Oecember, 2010 are Incorporbledbnd niade.paTt of lids subconirict Ordeh

I ehall be doltvprbd to BllVa'a ospbelt plant Ideated In
^CO shall provide to the pr4iJects'cpIe\Mghltickets

1,000 tons shall be pold byscc to ttio project at a rate
of $7.00fTN. see shall provide dally scdis weight repOrls/flckpis to iiie project for any and all RAP retained by SCO.

All existing base malertet shell be ramovatl via milling and retained by Iho project, 800 ehnli haul (ho milled br
(ias{ghafed by Iho project. All trucking Is Included l.n llip sbpvp Unit prices'.

I to an onslto location

Guadalune Sioroz fJ
g

{M27, 2016) Jul 27, 2016
Boulherri Crushed con'crels. Date

d^Ar/s t/^
Curtis Van Cleva (Aug24.2016)

Webbar, LLC

EC VVCH INS

Aug 24, 2016
Date

Pegel of 2



jlKci II '  I

i' ■;

■ -

ATTACHMENT A

Subwntfaclof
SubesntucloR
Ad'r«>si

AKn;
Phofi*:
gm»ll;

UtfaR4dBuiNr*,lns,
2«sy/«mnsi«n
Hout(«n,TX 77478
BimirdaSaOnia

mtitOIcrYt.ctm

O-.vnsR Fort Bind County Tell Read Aulhodly
ProlsclOesedplleni WeslptiliTol7xra/E>terulon
Covnfy: FertBind
ProJttI Numbers 1l$84>4t2
Subcenlrect: STRIWr-0828
deb lAnnbtri VTVr
OiM: 1/12/7818
PreeuedSvi Robert Pelta

PfalictAWrasw

SMe9eW*(lpart(TeIhy>y
7X77498

S[I« CsnUcli
BmitSpridKng, PM
877-7884;8g

traffng AHitiv.

Aceovnia Payablt; W«bbtr, LLC
Prel<etWVr-Waatp)(hTcPtayEa(iniIon
PO Box <70908
K«inl«n,TX 77297

lism DitcrlpUon Qty UOM UnliPrlea Tetat Price
880 60O> CO<ropyNT/COHTRaUF-CRCP> U'l 4.149.8S0 LB 1  0039 8  197.81848

TIB MIIITI-PIECE TIE BARB 11.799 EA 8  1.1M 9  13.892.10
TIESMOUPieceTISBARS 8.?0< EA i  0.900 8  8.841.94

8<0 8908 cofic PWJT /cojir RaiJp xiRCPt 1121 39)7.991 LS 8  0.0)8 8  14740).12
TIB UULTl • PIECETIE BARS 17.116 SA t  1.160 8  18.988.70.
TIBSVrcl6PIECFT)F.BARS 18 372 EA 8  0.900 3  0.323.30

stoeoo COf/C PVHT fcwtr RElWIIPAST TRKHU't 641.820 LB «  0.048 4  30.041.78
Tl B MULTI .PIECB TIE BARS 1.814 EA 8  1.190 8  9.018.10
TIPStrrCLPPIFCfiTlfinARft 6.139 EA 8  0600 8  34M40

4)8«»04 DWlL8KAFrr3aUrtGRIDaE 22.SS5 LB 8  0.110 8  3.481.09
4208911 CLCCOMCIAGUTI 33397 LB 8  IL10a 8  8.407.41
4ioeo>» CLCCCNCICAPI 61.787 LB S  0.102 8  0.»0.3)
dlOEHT cLc cxiirctcoiusuR anjoae 48.140 LB S  0.102 8  4,798.38
4108917 Cl C COJ/C «Mt l/wn TflH. COLUMN 48.911 L8 8  0.102 8  4.782.18
490 Mil CLCCOIWrFOOTE/QI >329 LB S  3102 8  851.38
422 8001 REtNFCOHCalAB 390.927 LB 8  0.102 8  93.4)4.97
4S0 8920 RAiLrrrssTRi 64691 LB S  0.010 3  4361.44
490 8094 RAIL riY S9TRIIW/ORAIN 8LOTSI 68.199 LB 9  oaso 3  7.99344
408 M13 HEADWAIL tC« -FW IMA» 10 im 994 LB 1  0.IM 8  133.03
4«6t4] WIMOWAILIFW -OmiW-IO FT! 4.320 LO 1  0.128 3  628.78

4«61$i WMfiV/ALLlFW ■01imV«4 FH 3.287 LB 8  0.12S 8  408.1)
4<8B1S4 LVvrov/ALLim.01 rHV/»7 fh 3077 LB 8  0.173 S  384.4)

4118119 rriKGWALL in'/41 rw.'r=4 fti 3J»9 to 8  0.129 3  373 08
4988118 V!N0WALLIPV/.1)«m.SPT1 114 LB 8  0.12s 3  1.469

4C8820I I'/INOWALL ISW 41 nrv/x FTI 1.182 LO 8  0.123 8  146)9
499 8210 viNawAtLrsw-m mtM fti A109 LB 8  aizs 8  6Sa76

XIMESTICOR <0 FABRICATEO STESLfSTRUCTURALI 1.224.119 TONS 8  0305 $  378.411.0)
lOUESTIoaRAO PAeniCATFDfiTEELfPAinNOI 9087.209 TONS 8  0.330 3  3.090.096 01 •

TOTAL $  2,916,266.93

tncludtJtnlhbScooo;

1

2
3

4
5

8
7
8
d
10
11
12
13

7?oles:

8uppIierr>1S Includa WebberSubcootracf number on sB [nvo!<«< and packing et'ps. Supplier ahall furrv'sh Contraclor
villhslanBddelk/eiyOckafa upondenvafyofmBteilat lolobsHa.
A'l<laledpflMt9halbsrnnfortha(furaUonoflhepro(ecl endnoleut^ctlooscalaUon.faes, or surcliaiaes.
SubconVaetcr 9N3 btlaH an t(«el a* described b) ihe scops ̂ wiMkatxn's.
Subconlraclcr thai furnish all labor, supervision, (oot*. e^pmcnl, end suppRes necesseiy for the pcrfonrtance ol Stowoilc
^8)111001 (o bs mads upon actual quanb'Ues Inslaned and acceplsd ki accordance vvHh conlracl roqufiemsnls.
Corti/ae{or\y3lpro\4ds Subcontractor v.lih a complelaselof dre-i/ingadtpanden) onds^n release.
8ube«nlraclor<henprov1daall laborforolTloadrig steel as ndedodonlha Job silo.
Subcontrec1cr\v3l be rosponsfbla for mo-Xng el rebar lo area's Irmhlch to fadCtate lha subconVaclors work.
Prkbig bickrdes ellmobli'tellons.
Subconbaclor to provide all lla vrlre
Field ctdt'ng stesf st naeded In tapered, racSus area end btackouls.
Clearwpandstockptlng^vrasleindssignatadaress.
fiubcofltraclor v/a coordinate the crderksg of reWorclng sleel wiih da^snalsd Webber PrcjeclPeisorxiel.

The Terms andCorxlPJont eflhoMaslerSubconlractbetA'aenMesaPedBuslere, Irxx and Webber, ILCelfecUvelhs
Idthol September, 20t5are IrKoiporaled and made part o( tills Subcontract Order.
{.laterlalsara laxaxernpf. certificafa has been jndudsd.

Excluded tn Ilia ScoBB

1 EnsVieering, deta'fng.
2  Trartsporllng orselltngof retrtTorced drill shall, cohnuu, cape, aliutmsnls or any sfruclurocages.
3  Crading ofrelnlCirdng steal.
4  Clear^ngofBnyrebdorc&io <leel udess created by Subcontractor.
6  Dunnage.
6  Welding, exeeptfordnTshaftereclIoa
7  Bonding.

^AZji\AS
PimJfdo Salnas (Feb 25.2016)

1 Bij^ire, Ino.

filii. I
llm Creson (Mar 6, 2016)

ViTBBEf{,LlO

Feb 25, 2016

Mar 6, 2016
Data

c4a^s
INS

Passion

trm



Alphn TeailnUi !no.
6513 W.LIiUe York Rd.
Houslon, TX 77010
{713)360-0480

Project Name: WeslparkTolhvay Expansion Phase 1
FM1093 Vartoiis Locnllons

Fort 8end Coijfily,

Client: W.W. Webbar, LLC. - Houston
ATTN: EmNc" chapa

i4333Cj)rl9man Road

Houston, "R 77639
(28i)'8S7-9757

RECEIVED HAR 1 8 2017

Invoice Nd; 86396

InvolOe Date: 2/28/2017

Project Mai*: Travis D«rr6li9.0.B.T.

CustomorP.o. Moi ProJooINO; t161Q48 Iloins throuflfi: 2/28/2017 Tonna.: HET30

QiiniiiKy D'esorlfJtloi) of work Report Palo Report/? Unit Price Pol-

1.60 Vehicle Trip Charge 2/10/2017 .216 $45.00*
, A

TRIP

3.00 Cylinder Pickup 2/10/2017 210 $38.60 * Hour

1.00 VehlclQ Trip Charge 2/10/2017 217 $45.00 TRIP

4.00 Hngjneertng techntclan 2/10/2017 217 -S38.60 ♦ HOUR

12.00 Ccrjcralo Compression test {1621-1532) 2/10/2017 21*/ $16.00* EACH

1.00 Vohiclo Trip Charge 2/11/2017 . 218 $40.00 TRIP

4.00 Enginaarlng Techftlcian (o() 2/11/2017 218 $67.76 HOUR

12.00 Goricreie Conipr^ssionTo'st (1669-1620) 2/11/201? 218 §16.00 EACH

1.00 Vehlcie Trip charge 2/12/2017 219 §45.00 TRIP

4.00 CyllndDf PIckuj) (ol) 2/12/2017 219 §87.76 HOUR

1.O0 Vehicle Trip. Charge 2/22/2017 220 §45.00 TRIP

6.00 Engineering Technician 2/22/2017 220 §38.60 HOUR

1"2.00 Cohoreie Compression Tosl (600-571) 2/22/2017 220 §16.00 iiACH

1,00 Vehicle Trip Charge 2/23/2017 221 §45.00 TRIP

4.00 Cylinder Pickup 2/23/2017 Z21 §98.60 HOUR

1.00 Vehicle "nip Charge 2/24/2017 222 §45.00 TRIP

koo Engineering' Technician 2/24/2017 222 §38.60 HOUR

12.0d Concrete Compression Test (1633'1644) 2/24/2017 222 §1e.oo EACH

1.00 Vehicle Trip Chnrgo 2/24/2017 223 §45.00 TRIP

4.Q0 Cjliiitfor Pickup 2/24/2017 223 $38,60 HOUR

1.00 Vehicle Trip Gliarge e/27/a6,17 224 $45.00 TRIP

4.00 Englrieering Teclmlclon 2/27/^017 224 $30.60 HOUR

12.00 Concreie Comprussjon Test (1B4C-1666) 2/27/2017 2'24- §16.90 EACH

2.00 Englneorlfig Rcpofl Review •2/25/2017 0 §86.00 HOUR

1.00 Vehlolo Trip charge 2/28/2017 225 §45.00 TRIP

4.00 CyllncJor Pickup 2/20/2017 226 §38.60 HOUR

Exion'slori

$45.C)0
SitSXiO

$45.00

$iC4.O0

$102.00

548.00

$231.60
$102.90

$46.00

$231.00

$45.00

$192.50

$192.00

$46.00

$164.00

§46.00

$102.50

$192.00
$45.00

$164.00

$45.00
$164.00

$102.00

$170,00

$48.00

$i64.o;p

Esllmntecl RudgoU §61,602.00

Prevleustylnvolcorii $90,992.00

Toint This Invoice: $3,312.50

Remhiiting Btidgoi: ($32;802.60) Pay this Invoice Total; $3,312.50

'33

For enyqimdons O'oDoemInd H^ls MvoFgo, pleoso contedourprojoot mamgerforclariUGetlon.



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

Cotnplete Nos. 1-4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1,2,3,5. and 6 If there are no Interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that Is a party to the contract for which the form Is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number

2017-207592

Date Filed;

05/15/2017

Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide tite Identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or Identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

CC 1258-3-42

Additional work for Right Turn Lane and Driveway Into New Lowe's Shopping Center

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business}

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there Is NO Interested Party.

0
6 AFFIDAVIT

PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANI
MY COMMISSION EXPmeS

IUXaV OCTOBER 30. 2019
NOTARY ID: 130427126

I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjuiy, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

£rvs{\>0

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP/SEAL ABOVE

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

Swornjo and subscribed before me, by the said this the. /6- _ day of

20 f'T to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office. ^certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

Signature of ofllcer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of offirtfir'administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.8thlcs.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 it there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-207592

Date Filed:

05/15/2017

Date Acknowledged:

06/06/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

CO 1258-3-42

Additional work for Right Turn Lane and Driveway into New Lowe's Shopping Center

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before mo, by the said

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the day of

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883




