Por 129922 Bi
ree A9 alula

_IC_J_ PAS Property Acquisition Services , L1L.C
o
”
August 31, 2017
Invoice # 6144
Bill to: Remit to:  PAS Property Acquisition Services. LLC.
Fort Bend County Engineering 19855 Southwest Freeway. Suite 200
Jillian Peterson Sugar Land, TX 77479
301 Jackson (281) 343-7171
Richmond. TX 77469
Project Name: FM 1093/Westpark Toll Road Extension Project
PO # 135533
Locations: SH 99 to FM 1463
Work Requested: Professional Consulting Services
Acquisitions e s - Hour - Amou g
Senior Manager 237.50 28.25 6,709.38
Lead Inspector 140.00 160.00 22.400.00
Lead Inspector Overtime = 210.00 1.00 210.00
Sr. Construction Inspector 122.50 150.50 18,436.25
Sr. Construction Insp. Overtime 183.75 19.50 3,583.13
Sr. Construction Inspector 122.50 - 0.00
Sr. Construction Insp. Overtime 183.75 . - 0.00
Contract Admin/LGPP Specialist 112.50 92.00 10,350.00
Totals ,. 1,6
Expense . Amount ($)
ATSER Software 1,100.00
Total Expenses $ 1,100.00
Total $ 62,788.76
CONTRACTOR BILLING SUMMARY ot
Estimated Cost $ 1,782,010.00 \/
Previous Amount Invoiced § 1.408,613.83 \‘/
|Previous Funds Available § 373,396.17
Current Amount Invoiced  § 62,788.76 | ;
Current Funds Available  $ 310.607.41 §V/ D]f/

!
Terms: Total due upon receipt 06/



To: Richard Stolleis, PE
County Engineer
From: Mark W. Heidaker
Date: September 1, 2017
RE: FM 1093 Project Status Report
MEMORANDUM
Status

To keep the Fort Bend County and its County Engineer fully updated as to the progress of the
FM 1093 Project, PAS Property Acquisition Services (PAS) offers the following status report.

Contract Administration

Record Keeping & Documentation

To ensure contract compliance, the PAS staft is managing the following on a monthly basis:

Tracking of Contractor daily workforce;

Maintenance of all records per County & TxDOT procedures;

Completion and auditing of all work reports (1257s);

Completion of all Daily Diaries ensuring that all information is logged into ATSER;
Completion of Barricade Reports for month and ensure reports are being maintained;
Completion of SWPPP Reports for month;

Review and processing of certified payrolls for Prime and all subcontractors through
August 12, 2017,

Reviewed and processed DBE and Prompt Payment Certification for July, 2017;
Conducted three (3) Labor Standard Reviews as required per LGPP procedures;
Received Buy America documentation for August estimate period;

Ensure completed work is being plotted and filed in the project records;

Review of quantities with contractor on a daity/weekly basis;

Direct Testing Labs to conduct required material testing in the field; reviewed all test
reports; .

Review of lab reports received from Contractor;

Review of all concrete paving reports;



Review of material received for Material Approval,

Prepared Pay Estimate No. 18; worked with contractor to agree upon quantities and
forwarded to County for further processing;

Review of Project Plans, TCP and existing utility drawings in advance of scheduled work
in attempt to catch any errors before they occur;

Performance of monthly LGPP audit on project records;

Support of Project Manager, Mike Stone; and

Attendance at weekly progress meetings; drafted meeting summary minutes and
distributed for review. :

Construction Management

FM 1093 Project-Webber, LLC

$52,262,920.46 paid to date (81.90%)
720 Days contract Time

538 Days Charged (thru 8/19)(74.72%)
182 Day remaining

CREWS & EQUIPMENT:

Webber, LLC

Five (5) dirt crews

Three (3) paving crews
One (1) structure crew

One (1) retaining wall crew
One (1) pipe crew

Subcontractors

*

L

Steel - Mesa Rod Busters

Asphalt Removal - Southern Crush Concrete
Asphalt Bond Breaker - James Construction
Sidewalks/Rip Rap — Action

Wing Walls - JB Pinnicle

Metal Beam Guardrail — Willow City
Signalization — All State

Work Force

Approximately 105 workers



Equipment
o Eighty-one (81) pieces

Worked Performed

During August, Lead Inspector, Robert Dick managed the Construction Inspection operation to
verify the following work was completed to specification:

« Removed Concrete Rip-Rip from STA 504+59 to STA 505+29 (EBFR);

* Southern Crush removed Concrete Paving {rom STA 517+64 to STA 518+04 (EB-WB
mainlanes);

¢ Southern Crush removed Asphalt Stabilized Base from STA 475+00 to STA 480+89,
STA 40)3+77 to STA 404+75 (EB & WB mainlanes), and STA 505+03 to STA 516+64
(EB &WB mainlanes);

» Continued excavation and embankment work from STA 440+50 to STA 449+00 (WB
mainlanes);

o Placed Cement Treated Subgrade from STA 440+58 to Station 4440+00 (EB & WB
mainlanes) and STA 446+78 to STA 452+00 (EB & WB mainlanes);

¢ Placed Cement Treated Base from STA 382400 to STA 398+20 (EB mainlanes), STA
382+00 to STA 390+00 (WB mainlanes) and STA 440+00to STA 452+00 (WB
mainlanes),

e James Construction placed Bond Breaker from Station 382400 to Station 398+20 (EB

. mainlanes), STA 382400 to STA 390+00 (WB mainlanes) and STA 440+00 to STA

452+00 (WB mainlanes);

o Placed 9” Concrete Paving from STA 507+15 to STA 509+88 (WB mainlanes) and STA
473+00 to STA 479+45 (Ramp E1-D)

e Placed 12" Concrete Paving from STA 389+00 to STA 452425 and STA 509488 to STA
518+04 (WB mainlanes);

e Placed 12” Fast Track Paving at FM 723 Intersection. Intersection is now complete;

e All State installed conduit for Signals and SSTR Rail;

s Poured Columns for Toll Gantry;

e Action poured concrete sidewalks and curb ramps on westbound frontage roads;

s Installed Erosion controls (SWPPP) where needed;

e Set Inlets and S.E.T."s on the eastbound and westbound mainlanes at various locations;

e Install 5 x4 Box Culverts and 24” RCP (WB mainlanes);

¢ Removed existing storm sewer at various locations throughout the existing mainlanes;

» Sct coping for retaining walls RWC, RWB & RWD at Spring Green Overpass;

o Willow City installed MBGF at eastbound Entrance Ramps; and

¢ Poured SSTR Rail Station from STA 509+88 to STA 518+04 (EB & WB mainlanes)



NOTES:

Audit was performed on August 9 by TxDOT. No defencies were noted.

New SH 99 East Bound Entrance and West Bound Exit Ramps were open this month.
Work was stopped on August 24 to prepare project for Huiricane Harvey. Time was
suspended on Saturday, August 26 through Monday, September 4.

Bobby Dick toured the project with Webber Project Superintendent on Wednesday,
August 30 to assess any damage. Project was in great shape with very liftle water in
ditches. Plan for resuming work was discussed. Webber informed Dick that the earliest
they could return to the project would be the week of September 4™ Some essential
employees were deaing with storm damage to their homes and Webber was working on
securing resources to help them. The plan is to resume work on Tuesday, September 5
but Webber will confirm. Dick will keep PM Mike Stone and the County updated as
information is made available to him.

*

Utility Relocation

All known utilities are now adjusted to allow for construction throughout the corridor.



sleq

LI-r6

eleq

eumeubis sabeueyy
Py

ublg 8gfo,

AR

4

C00

000

Q00

000

000

aoQ

000

000

00C

oge

00aQ

[elo)e]

sZge

00¢ {540 (00} 00 (002

[eqg

LLOZiVE8

108014 uojsUBIXZ PROY J10L HIRUISIM/EGOLINT
Awno) puag Lo
L33HS WL 123r0dd

0s'L

QoL

oo

SL0

S0

0s'L

00

SL'L

SL0

S0

050

we

1eBeuep Jowag)

(uud eseaid) :3WwN

daqeplaH Yiep

LLLEVE-EBT
6.vLL X1 ‘pue sebng
00Z "91S ‘Aemaal 1SOMUINOS SG86L




aleq

I10Z/LER

3eqg

L10c/1e/8

aumeubis sabeue|
o N

\&\HMA\\.\

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

00'L8L 00Z |00

Liozner

goo

000

oo'e

193f0id UoISUBIXT PEOY (joL HEdISSA/EEOLNS
Auno) puag o4
13IHS JWIL LI3rONd

oo'e

008

co'e

oo'e

oo'e

ooe

oo'e

oo's

008

00'8

00'8

oo'e

0’8

05’8

oo'e

HOLO34SNI J31HD

S

{juid eseaid) INYN
MIIQ Ly38a0y

LLLL-EPE-LBZ
6.v.. X1 ‘pueTsebng
002 215 ‘Aemaaly 150MUINOS SS86L




ANeq aineubis sabeuey
Li0z/em o

e SO aimeubig sskordius
LI0eem g e

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

ooo

00’0

000

00'0LL 000 o000 |00'0 000 |00k |00’k fooe |coe (006 [0se [o0@ 008 1058 |00°LL(00'8 |0O'LE 00'C (00°LL {008 (008 (00’8 |00 006 008 (058 [09'8 Joadsu) Joiuas

(1uud aseaid) :IWYN
wibiid por

LLOZNER

LLLL-EPE-LBE
198f01cf UOISUSIXT PEOY [j0] HIETISOM/EE0LINS BLPLL XL ‘pue- sebng

002 21§ 'Aemaald 1SIMYINOS 55861

Awno) puag uod
133IHS FWLL 1I3r0Yd




sleq
L102ER

aleg
Li0erierg

aimeubig sabeuey

aimeubis sakoidws

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

Liozilee

001

004

00+

oo'e

13foid uoisualx3z peoy [jo] Yiedisam/c60LINS
AMunog pueg wo4
133HS 3WIL LD3rOYd

ooe

oo's

ooz

008

ooz

a0's

00'€

008

oo'e

00'E

00'e

00'e

JOJBJSILNUDY 12BAUOD

{luud aseald) :INYN
0B||EM BSSAUEA

Libi-eve-18e
64pLL XL 'puen Jebng
002 "815 'Aemaaly 1SEMUINOS G5861




