PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER):

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Fort Bend County
31 Jackson Si
Richmond. TX 77469
L4
&1
Crain Group, LLC
3801 Knapp Rd L
Pearland. Texas T

FROM (CONTRACTOR)

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

PO # w421\

PROJECT

VIA (Arcihlect)

FBC Sienna Annex APPLICATION NO Thrae (3) Distribution to
5855 Sienna Spring Way x | owner
Missouri Clly, Texas 77450 PERIOD TO 00/01/18 x | arcHiTECT
x | contractor
CONTRACT DATE  04/05/18 x | controwen

VCS Arcihlecture, LLC

16800 Impenial Valley Dr. Ste. 275
Houston, TX 77060

K3 4u45n

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applicaton is mada for Payment, as shown below, in connection vath the Contract

$653,500.00

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..c.cooorineiranscasnnns
2. Netchange by Change Orders ...........ccccveenee. - £0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1 + 2)........ $653,500,00 v
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. 5378.299.49
5. RETAINAGE
a i of Completed Work $18,91997 Y
b " of Slored Material ) $0.00
Total Retanage (Line 54 + 58 ) or
Total $18.019 97 J
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........cccoccvnnins $350 479 52 v
(Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from Previous Certificate)... $252,083.20 J

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE l

=y
( s10s.098.32 |/ >

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $204,020.48
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
Pravious months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Tolal approved this Monlth $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2018
py: FNI$0U% ]

sestssssssssstannnanRRRsRRRLS

UOVL\*M\

The undersigned Contracior cerifies that to the besl of the Conlractors knowledge
informalion and befiel the Work Coverad by this Application lor Payment has been
b in with the C o] . that ail nts have been pad
by the Cantractor for Work for which previous Certificales for Payment were ssued and
payments recewed from the Owner. and inal cumrent payment shown herain 1s now due

oae &// Z/{

Susan M Raignayd
.\"olur_\' Public,
State of Texas

Expiras: 03/08/2015

ATE FOR_PAYMENT |

s, based on on-site observalions and Ihe dala

comprismg Ihis application, the Architect cenifies 10 the Owner that to Ihe best of the
Archilecl’s knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is n accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contracior

s enldled lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
/96,796,332

(Attach explanaton i amoun! certified differs fram the amount apphod for  Inikial ail
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheel that are changed to conform

to the amount certified. )
e B/ 8B

» AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only 1o the
Contractor d heremn e, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice lo any nghts of the Owner or Contracior under this Contract

In acer wath the C D

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ... ..

This Certificate s not negohable




‘CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES ALUBOCUMENT G703 wetzorspaots
AlA Ducwrnent G2, AVPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, conmammg APPLICATION KO 3
Contrsétor’s signed certification 1s anached - APPLICATION BATE oRULN
In tatutations Latow, anoumts ire stoted 10 the nearess doflar PERIDD TO: AL
Use Colummn [ on G where vanable renainage for fivee nenrs may npply PROJECT: 18-004
A 1] C [¥] | 2 b ] [ 5 G 1l []
gy TR BIERCRIFTION OF WORK ! ORIGENAL CHANGES ; CLURRENT AWORK COMIPLEIED MATERIALS TOTAL s BALANCE RETAINAGE
| xo | 1 SCHERUIED SCUEDULED FROM PREVIOUS- 1| THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G—C2) TO AN )
VALUR ' YALUR AMPLICATION \ ; STORED AND STURED (C2-
-5 NOTIN TODATE
. DORTY (131 F-T)
1 Ueneral Candsiions S47.500 G0 0o S37i5id el $23, 75040 SI1.875.m) oo 51561500 75%) S1LKTS 0 SL7EL 23S
2 Detnwlision inel saweny SLID7S sn. S0 $14.075,80 $11.575%0 §1.25000° $0.00 SI12,825. 50 91%% S1.250u00 $611.29
3 [Swewoik $11,57500 sm $11,875 0n 00’ §11,875 00 s SIEATAUn Lo S0 60" S50
4 1andscapme 1,51 00 SO 81,500 00 S000 SO0 Sk 000 oy S1.500:00 j21 1% )
5 Tumkey Concrete 5201000 SO $21,310.00 Suon o0 S m $000. [ S2a3lo00a Saoi
[ Masunry s15.71000 s S15.71000° Sl'll.lli 5600 S0 0t SN0 L S1I571000 $000)
1 Mhise Metals S500 00 SO S500 00, 5000 S500.00 Som S5t 1 S0.00 500
¥ Pre Enpineered Mool Bulding 231760 Lol §2232700 000, 600 S0 oD 4% S2132T00 wm
4 |Swel Ercetion $3.500.00 S SK.500 0. L] ml s00a 000 00 0% SH,500 00 S0
19 Millwwrk S17378A0 S0 00 SI17,775 00 Soog, S0, 0,00 So.0u wy S17, 778 00: 10060
1l Isulation §3.626 00 Sn 0o, 162600 36600 a0 Suno 53162600 e sno0 SIRL30
z Puocrs and Handware £29,558.00 5000 S20545 50 | S3a000 wm shon ssA3000 159 S5 s27LEn|,
13 |Dourand llardwans Labar i S7.84000 S0 s7.05000° | s352000 S1.450.00 5000 000 01 71% 261000 £250.00
14 |Glass and Glazing $1.000 00 1714 51,000 00 S0 SG0a. SU.0 m i $1,000.00 5000
15 Netal Freming i Diywad] SI4362.80 5000 S.‘l-ll.'lﬁ;“kﬂ 531,362 80 Su ) Sion SHII62 K0 1008 S0 60 SLNsaaL
16 Accousiwcal Ceillings S0635.20 sow 520,635.20 10,000 52,041 12, 50,00 SILARLIT oy SE.254.0% 619 06|
¥ Paimting S0, M A0 %0.00' SI3a69 0o SI2618 4% 3000 SI26IR KR 42 $17.697 11 563093
1] Flaing STLG1292 S0 ST1.632 92 SUg 33043539 SO $A530 55% 3219753 SIYT22Y
19 [TodetAccessorues £230000 SUo0 $230% 00 Sﬂm; 2000 non 5000 s SI300: 0N SO 00
0 [Todet Martiaons $3.000.00. S0 00 S3.004r.00 SO a0 09 SO SN i $3.0040 100 $000
2 Apphanee Install 550000 S000 5500 00 SO0 S0 6a 0w sno0’ Kl SSOON S0 o
22 {Mumbing SLI2300 00 Sg00- $122.300.00- $25,61000 S14.67600 Suim L0286 00 K24y 3200400 $5,0H4 39
2 Mechaneal £16,500.00 Sa00 Slo 50000 $16,50000 S o 16,500 00 100% 000 X253 00
R Tre Protegicon o100 00 5000 SL19000° | sum S S0 5000 o S50 0 000
25 Hicetneal 5902w’ iy S59.202.00 SH.51000 $10,600 0 S0 60 $542. 51000 92%), 369300 §.725 50
26 |Fite Alarm S0 00 VN0 £5,00m 00 S0 S0 S0 S0 .00 "y 5000000 SO 18
ke Creneral Liatality and Honlde's Risk £33910.59 S050 $3,33 59 $3393 50" S 60 5000 $33u3,50 | {1 L] o £169.63
8 I'erfirmance and Payment linnd 3982000 = S9NZvin $9.32000 s 00 SIRI0 Iy K S391.00
20 [0wner Contingensy SI5,000: 00 $060 £25,000.00 h i ] 000 : - HTE i} st | [ 525000 00 SOH0
30 [Conracion’s Fo 335,000.00 'S0’ $35,000.00 514,200 00 S6,00000 § o0 $20.200 00 5% S14.500.00 S1.01000
TOTAL 1653,500.00 S000 5653500 00 200298 50 112,100 3% J 2 S31%399.49 58%[ 8275100 51 SIS9teeT |
tlsersi may ohtoin valldarfon of 1his dacument by requesting of the fieense o completed AlA Document D481 - Certification of Bocumeot’s Authenticily




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St
Richmond, TX 77469

FROM (CONTRACTOR) Crain Group, LLC d\ .
3801 Knapp Rd

Peartand, Texas 77581

CONTRACT FOR General Construction

20 # 14271

PROJECT

VIA (Arltect)

FBC Sienna Annex APPLICATION NOC. Four (4) Distribution 1o
5855 Sienna Spring Way x | owner
Missoun City, Texas 77450 PERIOD TO 00/05/18 x | archiect
x | contracTOR
CONTRACT DATE  O405/18 CONTROLLER

VCS Archtectire, LLC
16800 Impenal Valley Dr. Ste. 275
Houston, TX 77060

R 44508

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application 18 made for Payment, as shown below, in connechon with the Contract

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ......oovinniiiinrinianinins $653,500.00 J
2. Net change by Change Orders ...........ccccrovenns £0 .00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2).... . $653 500 .00 J
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. §570,.212.03 J
5. RETAINAGE
a of Completed Work — $28.510.65 J
b of Stored Material $0.00
Total Retainage ( Line 5A + 5B) or
Total $28,510.65
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........cccooecen $541,702.28 J
(Line 4 less Line 5 Tolaly
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT _f
{Line 6 from Previous Cenificate) $360.479 52

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.........ccomminimnmminnncninnn, I

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3less Lne 8 ) $111,797.72
CHANGE DRDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changas approved in
Previous months by Owner $0 00 $0.00
Total_approved this Month $0.00 50.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Crder 50,00 $0.00

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2018

$182,222.76 I o N

Dol

The undersigned Conlractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contracior's knowledge,
nformation and befiel the Work Covered by this Apphication for Paymeni has been
compiated in d with the C: Documents. that all amounls have been paid
by the Contracior for Work for which previous Certilicates for Payment were issued and
payments receved from the Owner, and Ihat current payment shown herein is now due

State of Texas, County of Brazonia

Subscribed and swom to balore

e o i E dwmm_.mlﬂ —".".'1.14»“ LYNN LANCASPEEI

~abhc, Sigte Af leros
HITUTUSSION Eappiness

AP : ~Hgust 20, 2019 EI[
RTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance wath the Contract Documents, basad on on-site observations and the data

compnsing this applicaiion, the Architect cenifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Aschitect’s knowledge. nlormation and belief the Work has progressed as mdicated, the
Quality of the Work is m accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Conlractor

is entitiod to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED
I82,222.7 6

fAltach explanation J amount cortfiad differs from the amown! sppbed for initsal ol
figures on this Application and on the Continualion Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certlied )

es:

TSC

AMOUNT CERTIFIED....

ARCHITE

N e /188

This Certificate is nol negoliabie. The AMOUNT\CERTIFIED s payabla only 1o the
Contractor named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any nghts of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Al DOCUMENT G703 PAOE 20F 2PAQES
AlA Documen G702, ATFLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FORR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 00518
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the pearest dollar, PERIOD TO: 09105118
Uso Column 1 on Contracts whero varialle retainage for lino items may apply, PROJECT; 18-004
A [ C Cl 2 ] | B [ G 11 I
[TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CIIANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATIERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROMPREVIOUS | TIUS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED | (G~C2) TO FINISH 5%
VALUE VALUL APPLICATION STORED. AND STORED (2.
(D+E) {NOTIN TODATE
DORE). (DR
1 |Generai Conditions £47,500.00 5000 4750000 $33,625.00 $191667° S0.00 £43,541.67 () $3,955.33 §2,177.08
2 |Demolition incl saweuw $14,075.80 S0.00 $14,075.80 $12,825.80 $1,250.00 £0.00 $14,075.80 100% 5000 5703.79
3 |Siework S11,875.00° $0.00 S11,87500 SI1,875.00: $0.00 - $0.00 $11,875.00 1o $0.00 £591.75
4 |Landscspe $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $0.00 0% §1,500,00 S0.00
5 [Tumkey Coicree $24,310.00 £0.00 524310.00 $0,00° £24.310.00 $0.00 $24,31000 100% $0.00 $1.215.50
6 |Mmsonry $15,710.00 £0.00 $15,71000 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3 $15,710.00 5000
7 [Misc. Metals $500,00 50.00 $500.00" $500.00 $0.00 £0.00 $500.00 100% $0.00 £25.00
B |ProEngineered Meta! Building $22317.00 50,00 $22,327.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 [+ §22,327.00 $0.00
9 |Stcel Erection $8,300.00 $0.00 £8,500.00. £0.00 S0.000 $0.00 £0.00 [+ $8,500.00 $0.00
10 |Millwork $L7,778.00 $0.00 SI7,178.00. $0.00 $17,778.00 £0.00- S17,773.00 . 100% $0.00 £383.90
11 |tnsulation $3,626.00 50,00 $3,62600 £3,626.00 £0.00 £0.00- $3,626.00 100% $0.00 S181.30
12 |Doors and Hardware 529,595.00 $0.00 $29,595.00 $5,430.00 $24,165.00 '$0.00 $20,505.00 100% $0.00 §1,479.75
13 |Doorand Hardvase Labor £7,040.00 £0.00 $7,040.00 $5,000.00 $2,040.00 £0.00 $7,04000 100% 50.00 $352,00
14 [Glass ang Glaxing $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 £0.00, $0,00 000 ' $1,000.00 $0.00
15 |Metal Framing and Drywall $£34,362.80 $0.00 $34,362.80 $34,362.80 £0.00 . $0.00 £34,362.80 100% $0.00 SI,718.14
16 |Accoustical Ceilings £20,635.20 $0.00 §20,635.20 $12,381.12 £3,254.08 $0.00 520,635.20 100% $0.00 §1,031.76
17 [Painting $I0,316.69 $0.00 $30,316.69 $12,613.88 £17,697.8) $0.00 $30316.69 100% $0.00 §1,51583
15 [Flooring §71,642.92 $0,00 $T1,602.92 $39,44539 £32,197.53 £0.00 sh.642.92 100% $0.00 €3.582.18
19 [Toilet Accessories §2,300.00 3000 $2,300.00 $0.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% $£2,300.00 £0.00
30 [Toilet Partitions $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 D00 £0.00' 0% $3,000.00 £0.00
21 |Appliance Install $500.00 5000 $500,00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% $500.00 £0.00
2 |Plumbing $122.300.00 S0.00 S122300.00 $100285.00 £22,01400 $040 $122,200.00 100% $0.00 $5,115.00
71 [Mechonical $16,500.00 50,00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 £16,500.00 100% $0,00 $825.00
21 [Fite Protection £9,190.00 $0.00 $9,190.00 50,00 £9,190.00 $0.00 §9,190.00 100% £0.00 545950
25 |ilectrical §59,202.00 $0.00 §59,202.00 §54,510.00 $4,692.00 $0.00 $359,202.00 100% $0.00 $2,960,10
26 |Firc Alam $5,000.00 $0.00 §5,000.00 S0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,00 100%; $0.00 $250.00
27  |CGeneral Lisbility and Builder's Risk £1,393.59 £0.00 $3,393.59 $3,193.50 $5.00 $0.00 $3,393.50 100% $0.00 $169.68
28 |Performanse and Payment Bond £9,820.00 000 $9.52000 £0,820.00 £0.00 £0.00 $9,520.00 0% $0.00 £191.00
29 |Owner Comingensy 525,000.00 (55,20835) $19,191.65 50.00 $0.00 50.00 £0.00 o $19.791.65 $0.00
30 |CPR #1- Additiona) Millwark $0.00 $495.00 $475.00 S0.00 $495,00 $0.00 $495.00 100% $0.00 524,75
31 |CPR#2. Re-route clectrical for pole lights $0.00 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 000 $4,125.00 $0.00 $4,125.00 100% $0.00 $206.25
32 ICPR#3- Provide vent hood at kitchen $0.00 $58835 $58235 $0.00 558835 $0.00 $588.35 100% $0.00 $29.42
30 {Contractors Fec £35,000.00 $0.00 £35,000,00 $20,200,00 $10,100.00 $0,00 $30,300,00 87% $4,700.00 $1,515.00
TOTAL '5£53,500.00 (50.00) $653,500.00 $374,399.49 519181344 50.00 $570,212.93 v $%3,287.07 $28,510.68
Users may ohtaln validation of thls documcent by reqoesting of tha lleense a piated AIA T D4BL - Certlfication of D t's Antbenticlty




