?O \?Dd“muz D({'Pﬁp

CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 04
PROJECT: fid 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUCTION ‘CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED

SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,
STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.

[CONTRACTOR:  WEBBER, LLC,

|

Cantractor Is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.

CHANGES: HEB.

DESCRIPTION OF An additional right-turn lane requasted on the eastbound frontage road west of FM 723 for the new

ATTACHMENTS: Letter to TxDOT - RE: Change Order 04 Justification; Change Order Pricing Support and
Documentation; Revised Plan Sheetls

T R RSN - R i
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
1. Oviginal Price: $ 63,811,753.94 Original Time: 720 DAYS
2. Total of Prior Change Orders: §  293,785.593 Totol of Prlor Change Orders: DAYS
Yotal Yime Pslor to Current
3, Total Price Prior to Current Change Order:  $ 64,105,539.53 Change Order; 720 DAYS
4, Total of Currant Change Order: $  228,344.79 Tolal of Current Change Order: 0 DAYS
S. New Price Resulilng from Qursent Change New Time Resulting from Current
Order: § 64,333,884.32 Change Order: 720 DAYS
AGREED BY: Contractor: - -
Engineer's Seal . (‘ S
e 2
£23e, Rf.Tey U™ signature) 0a19)
9«0‘ ._-{‘, ) Resjdent Englneaer;
o (N :
*a" o M l ‘/7/l (o
"D G R
“oq;::‘ootu:uogcodn ; {Slgnature) (Date)

Project Managan:

NS 1 Jie/2cte
(Signature) / {Date)

APPROVED BY:

Texas Dapartment of Transportation:

Fort Bend County

Mﬁ%ﬂ/fﬂéf Y lﬂé'ﬂ?f{a
{Slgnajre) {Dite)

{Signature) - (Date)

P S W i




9TOZ/P/ 1T (pasiaay 1507 740 7 sded

6L PPE'BZT S |= 1500 ¥3QUO IDNVYH2 V10l

0Ot'89 5 Joov80z 0061 Joo-sooz 09'€ s vi H-D-1 AL UMYIN AV 143Y]  0T0S 749
00'vE S _oo.R 00T _oo.mn 004t S v3 (AHOM) MHIN HOd d34d H4NS A¥d] 9TDY 8.9
00'vE S _oo.E 00°¢ _co_mm 0041 S v (MOYYY) YN HOd d3Yd 44NS Avdf 6009 8.9
ZT'v6 S _oo.mhdm 00°Z9¢ _oo.mﬂﬁm 970 ) 41 .8 YN HOd dIHd 4¥AS Avd| 009 849
00°00T S _S.R 007 _oo.mn 00'05 s V3 (GYOoM) ¥3TV3A5 INFWIAY] ZET9 999
00'00T 3 _oo.ﬁ 00T _oo.mm 00058 § LE (MOYYY) 437935 LNTWIAYL] TEZ9 999
OE'vS $ _oo.mmw.Oﬁ 00'Z9E _oo.mBOH STo S 11 «8 ¥ITV3S INIW3AYL| 9779 949
00'0FE S _oo.t. 00T _oo.mm 00'0LT S v3 {1N0OT) {QHOM) (M) | AL YN AVd dmm_ 8409 999
oooze $ _oo.i 00T _oo.mm 0009t $ V3 {TWOOT) {mOouyY) (M) | AL HN AVd :mm_ ¥509 999
OLL0E S _oo.mmwdﬂ 00°79¢ |ooz00t S20 S 41 (W00TIATS) W8 (M) 1 AL YN AVd Em_ 9E09 999
7S'BLEY 5 _oo.omm.¢ 00'96 00 ¥8t'y 795t S AS {(oNOD) m><>>u>_mo_ 009 0gs
oz'oL $ _oo.ﬂmd 00°€ 00°1TT9 otz S 11 {3did}uls >o_>_mm_ £009 96t
S0'E0T'T S _oc.h 00T 0091 SO'E0T'T S 11 (3N His Aowas  zoo9 96t
$2°96.4'ST S _om.mm 050 00T 81765 TE S vi (1ds¥1dmoD) xoga Lor] 729 S9%
16'980°C S _oc.mm 00'T 0042 £6'980°E S vi (T2 ALignIdneD) L3N] 5£19 SOt
95'€50'T s _oo.m 00t - 8L9Z0°T ) v3a {d} (1 :9} (dD¥) (NI8T) I AL) 13S] £9£9 19%
Ov'8I8'E ¢ Jooosst 0008 0006%'T EL LY $ 11 (NI8T){I 1D) 3d1d 2d| €009 v
9LTIPLSET % JOOTEL'E foovetr 00°L¥ST FIPIT $ 41 {14 Z X 13 %) AIND X09 INOD| €009 97
00'8%9 $ JoossT'eE 007009 00°855ZE 80'T $ 41 NOILDI10Hd NOILYAYDX3 HON3YL] To09 0%
89°6T'TT $ foossz'se 00'2E9 00'9£9°8¢ 6Y'SE S AD 438 TIEViS IN3D|  S009 oot
1582072 S Jooegs'eLT fooTse 00'STETLT 18'GE S AS {u6) (24D - ANITH INOD} LIWACD DNODF €009 09€
80'806'C s JooviosT _8@ 00°ZED'LT %Z'69 ) NOL {9 Dd}y ¥2) 1SYE GvIS LIYHASY] 2109 762
0E'8TYTT S Joorsge'TTs _S.qmm.ﬁ 00°E98°0CE SiL S AS ~ {9y Y93 ALMN TO) (XN INTd)EHE N3D) tTE9 9/7

y0 1opaQ 28uey)
1503 fMnuenp Anuenp 2ied 959Q | Uik
) o] Amuenp 3dld yun nun uonduasaq
i9pi1Q I8uey) pasinay Japlp alueyd pazLOYINY JaquIny way|

1H¥0434 1500



Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.
Richmond, TX 77469

November 4, 2016

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer — Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 -

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SH 99
For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 04 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Depariment (FBCED), is submitting for your review and
concurrence Change Qrder 04 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to
add a right-turn deceleration lane and driveway to accommodate new development at the
southwest corner of FM 1093 and FM 723.

Due to a new driveway connecting to the Eastbound Frontage Road, west of FM 723, a
right-turn deceleration lane is required. The additional pavement width reduces the outer
distance between the curb and the ROW, resuliing in the replacement of the proposed
open-ditch with proposed box culverts. One curb inlet will be shifted to the new outside
lane. Additionally, a driveway culvert is necessary to convey the swale ditch still necessary
between the revised curb location and ROW. After review of the existing contract pay
items, the attached change order was created based on existing pay items {where
available} and new items based on estimates from the cantractor for labor, equipment, and
materials.

The following new pay items wili be created:
SET(TY ) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)

With the additional swale ditch to intercept flow from outside the ROW, it was determined it
could not be conveyed into an existing inlet, therefore resulfing in an 18” driveway culvert
under the proposed driveway. There was not a previously established item for this size and
slope of SET, creating the necessity to create a new pay item.

The contractor has submitted a price breakdown for this work, resulting in a price of
$1,026.78 per each unit. The 12-month moving average for this work item in the Houston
District is $1,075.90. The price provided by the contractor is determined to be fair and
reasonable based on two factors: (1) within range of the average low bid price, (2) price
breakdown indicates a minimal amount of labor and equipment and being mostly driven by
established material supplier costs.



Mr Grady Mapes. P.E.

FM 1093 Change Order 04 Justification
November 4, 2016

Page 2

. . . ishi j lished at time
All other pricing for this change order is based upon exisling pay items. a;iab |

of bidding-n Wﬁi this i_uformaigion, the change order tolal is considered fair and reasonable
for this project.

This letter also serves as notice that the proposed work despribed above will not affect any
of the environmental clearances ar commitments for the subject project.

if you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at {512) 590-8693.
Sincerely, _
Howard Caldwell, P.E.

Resident Engineer
Attachments

ce: Project File

301 Jackson St { Richmong, TX 77469
Phone 261-635-7500



TLT | £601 M3 | €70 | £0 |85¢1]ONJ@ 1804

CN_133HS | ON AMH | BOr | 935 | INOD| ALNNOD

00+06E 1

00+5!

@
]

00+09E |

JAL :AH QIHI3HD

ML tAA 03NI3HI]
MMI _ :Ad NmvHO] MMI_Th8 O03NDISIT

bl 40 6 L33HS

00+16El VLIS OL 00+08£!1 V1S
£601 WJ ONNOBLSYI
371404d B NVd AVMOVOY

NOISNILX3 MHVdLSIM £601 Wi

152-4 Jaquin udyeRsifey sexa)
sizaulbua Bunjnsuoo

Sul"pleiieg g Aepjuig

voypLIodsuDLL Jo
gt&wa SDX |

H3QHO 3INYHI A3H[%SD a1,

9€ 7621

9E*ve|
LTt
vS rZl
£2'521
2L'v2l
rr"S21
68°rZl
6 '5Z1
LO'GZL
g9 ¢zl
re szl
£9 521
FL'G2l
9L624
69621
£0"921

05762

527521 = 13 o
49°abegae | - yis MO¥ HINOS ® 0¥0 G_xu|./

£601

€601 /WS 83 B dO¥d @ 19d

Wi 63 B dod ® guo 1SIX3
o HOSZEOpay | |/

62921
PG 621
$5°921
lggzl
18921
157621 |
80221
b S

2E°L2L

| ko ‘GZL

LdA

121=13 00°GL+¥BE]

e

)
o
S
S b

LB G2l
(TATEA8

0082l
seeLel|
80921
Lozl

219zl
06 "2Z1
609zl

2Lzl = T3
Q0 0G+IBEL = VIS

€
7
|

E°LEL=T13 OD'SZ+EBEL JdA

— T —%0eSETot

.00 °05
[¥3
910-
L0921
00 "00+FBEL

Y0525 "0 (-) YOZSE 0+

L=
(I
= X3
=13
= ¥iS

2Lzl
B0 921

06-azt

—  DZSET0L(-

L€ "9Z1

y— -

L1072t

9l 9zl
§Z°L21

73 Q@9 1SDx3

13 794

0ol

NOILldIudS30 A0 ] 31V

A=l
H -.001

002

FSTMHIHLO 310N SSITNN 8YNI
40 32¥4 01 3V SNOTSNINIa 1Iv )
$5310N

NO11338 WIIdAL

ANYT ONILSTIX3

3NV 0350d404d

W0 3WIYd

EXCLERE RN

IYWH L&

(.9 AIVA3AIS ¥

1108401 . F

(¥ANWL3E) a0S ¥J078

{71000 ¥O WYYM) (M¥3d) 0335 17140
TIVM ONINIVIIY

INNTOA 03THOINTIY

dvHdid . F

{11 3dALl) 88N3 ONOH

(1 3dAl) €HNI ONOW

(08 OHJIS) LINONOD JAd .2
3ON34 QHVND WY3E TVLIN

(1 ALY (.2F) (BDSS ALY TIVY
(4185 ALY 1Y

S107S NIVHO/M (1SS ALY 1Ivd

dIHD
s
3svE Q3LvIYL LNINID
857
EREN]

wh
]
w9
wl
wZl

[{CERER]

P@0e00eeeeeoeeeoeeansdal R

-4

00+16E1 YLS,3INIT HILYW

1y Jo0-a1
L1'96+08E1 WISC
3uIdh
NOTLISHVHL/ N1938
LAD 1L
“d¥HATH W dOHd
06°L9+065 | VLS
dvHdTY NID3E-

09 "6S+E8F |

i .6k

€601 W4 83 3 do¥d

T_BLCBE+08F |

L4752

¥iS

sonm s o QO+SBE
A (il

...... e

MOd 151%3 \

V1S 3NIT HILVA

oc+08¢l

SOZ/H/01 3LV

N 22652

Ubp" G IH 200N W 626030 WINPT STV PPN [0S 00LSENSUDLINGTEILANOMN T S

MiND




BL1 | €60l W4 [ErO | £0 [8SZ1|ON3A 1¥O4
"ON 13345 | ON AMH | 80r | 935 | INO3| AINNOD 00400k | 004561
IFL_thB 03103HD ] GAL__A8 03903H3| 00!
WHD__ 13 hmvad) WMD) A8 03IND1530
vl 40 01 133HS
00+20% | V1S OL 00+|6E| VIS

£601 W4 ONNOBLSY3I
37I140Hd B NV1d AvMAYOd

NOISN3LX3 NYVJLIS3IM £601 W4

152-4 Jquiny vogens|Bay sexa ) @

0ol

gE vl
[ T
bk rZl
FlE2y
SEpal
187221
£€2°eZL
Qv “r21
Bk g2l
SLEZl
2r k2L
[ 24
8y bzl
L
LEBZL
pG P21
€5 'F21
[ol: B 28]
29°wel
90521
GL vzl
88 "pZ1L
El A
r6p21
8l vl
L6'pZ1
10°%21
01521
£BEZL
S
99°E21
[ZA-TAY
ra ezl
22621
Lor2Z1
LES21
61 k2L
9f ‘P21
a3 794

S5 'r2l
9028101 F3LVT

| 8¢7vz
L 0LrEL
LLp2t

| L reEl
£5°FZ1

| e6rel

| 3ETSEL

13 089 ISIX

oLt | | | i1 i | 1 | alt

MO0 SHNSUCS INGTVHINOHN T T

siasulbus bulnsuod

aul"pjayieq g Aepjulg

Hd GEgEial

L6tez - 3 |
00700+ 101 = V1S 99'¢21 - 13
00°00+E651 = V1S

MO HLINOS @ QWY LSIX3
ozl 5 e e sy g e / l/ ! | s

%GRFE "0

#EZES0() | £6501 W4 83 B dO¥d @ 19d

AND

ube g IH EOGRITI I M EZE0S 0T WD T NI A INA00 10 A 45

%O0GE "0 L) ABLSE0(-)

75228 01 %0088 11

€601 W4 93 4 doud ® QHI ISTX3

.90°¢21 = 13
00°00+L6E1 = VIS

H30HO 3FINVHD S3H[¥S3 [svrie] W
NOILdT80530 A8 [ 31Vd[ ATY

IS0+ 86ELL VIS

£601 WA H3Bnn e

%29°0 01 %Z WO

NOLLISNYHL 34015 508D NID3B

(A 21

dvddIY . P dObd
00°G0+16E1 VIS
dvddid ON3

ISIMYIHLO 0FLON SS3ITNN AHND
40 3J0v3 OL 3JHY SNOISNIWIQ 17V "L

1SILON
NOILD3S W3ldAL

INYT ONTLSTX3

3NYT 03504044

1v0D INTEd

ISvExI T

JVHH . E

(.G) NIVMIOIS b

110SdOL Wb

(¥aNkY38) 00S %2078

11000 HO WvM) (A¥3d) 0335 17140
TIVM ONINIVLIY

3NNTOA 032¥0NT3Y

dvidIy Wb

(L1 3dAl) BYNI ONOW

(1 3dAL) 8YND ONOW

(08 QH3S) LINONOD JAd .2
IINIS OMYNT WYIF TYLIN

€1 ALY (uZP) (BDSS AL} IVY
(HISS AL} IV

SL07S NIVHQ/M (HLSS ALY TIVY
<042 .6

SL7 .9

3S¥8 03LV3I¥L IN3N3ID .9

asv .1

daud .21t

[NERE]

~ 1808 N
23705+26E | YIS ¥Ivm3idlis .G

HoTLTShvul N3 .

14 .82 iy .91
ow.mm.mm.m_«:w Fm._m»mmmﬁqkm

b NOTLISNYHL 1938

/MO "d0Hd
NCGILISHVHL ON3 -

£60/ W4'g3 0000l
41 566 Ve i
Iy .0m.o 9] 2% ,m.“hm

g i Dmm.oa] mmm.fl.ﬁu 83 .BIn«Oﬂﬁ&
e
-

Ly V1S 3NIT HOLVW

11 .wkpl
QF Eb+BEEL VIS
EEELY

£

NOILISNVHL ON3

==

00+20F 1 V1S 3ANIT HILWAN

00+16

AVMTIOL MavdLS3M o soeses

\
zOm._m_xuv

o
= a0+00F
-
=

- - S 2 AYMITOL ¥YYJLISIM ON3IE LMOJ 3 d0Md —

Clelelelel=lelelslelclelelelolotelclalotoon Wil




GlZz | €601 W3 [ E¥0 | €0 [8SZ1]ON3E 1¥04
"ON 133HS | "ON AMH | 8Or | 235 [INO3| ALNAOD

IrL A8 03M23HI| AL A8 Q3¥IIHD

MM :AD NMvad] MMI A8 Q3NDISIT

J IN3INI3S
AYVANNS L33YLS 30IS
ONV AVM3ATHA

NOISN3LX3 MHVdJLIS3IM £601 W4

ipquIn wTens BBy SEXe L
us Bupnsuos

Suj’plepieg 8 Aapjulg

H3QHO 3INWHI 83H|HSD Jaisrisg
A3Y

SIN

S1IvL3d ddno

ANIOr
NOISNYIYXI %

Ol IN3JIVradv M 1vM3dIs

ANTOP,
NOISHNYdYX3 .24

(dAvHd ¥ Q3H301SNOD Ehuﬁmgow vy ¥ 03¥30ISMOD
10N} N TVMIALS v A313 LON) %T¥M30TS
S¥ 0Ivd 38 01— [ 5V aIvd 38 0l
S —ywn3ors—, | L A - W [Soawmadis—,
e 5
~ XV %2 (13> XYW %2
s =]
k3 B
E] tzw) snravy 11 2 Cu sniged 1w
A2
= XTN_ %2
= t5) 34075 =

(320} IN3WESYI NOLLOOY
AHYHONIL ¥

SIN
INVT NYNL LHOTY 1V 1334915 JAIS/AVMIAIHO - NV 1d

SIN

1334d1Ss 3AIS/AVMIATEA -

NV 1d

WGI1a180530 [CHEI] el t131
1WA 3903 1hAd 3003
1V A313 v A373
_— 5 (iy) sniavy 1y 7 — — —0O———
g 2 y }
m o
2 El
Stz sniavy 11 S @@ sniovy 10 O sniave Lw
©,S1IVLI0 AVMIAINO. L1DIHISIQ NOLSAOH ¥3d ] [ ) 3do7s —i N
QIvd 38 1714 ONV_BuN2 OL INJIVFQY_SI A1vM3IS (S) 3400 —aham ; = kIhEile Dezan s
NIHM Q3H1N03H 57 SoAvh NOTI¥A3TI NIvA30IS N WKIATS —, b= S WHI0IS—, N vmM3aIs — i< S TWMI0Is —,
HILWA OL SNOTLTSNVHL NOTLVAITI AVMIATHO b T £ =1 £
“SOHYANYLS ,STIVL30 AVHIATHA, LEE T 7 ._Il s _ I Y T wowT T T T T T e T Tmes T T T
IHL NI NMOHS SV .S°2 51 (3011 8HND NMOOAY1 ‘€ B =0
MO IV .Z OL 9¥N3 .9 NOILISNVHL °Z _ ag oo
0 | ==
NOTLYAHOINI T¥NOTLIOQY ¥OJ SIIIHS SOUVANVLS : =
.S11v130 AVMIAIHG. 121¥1510 NOLSAOM 335 "L (3L} ININISYI NOILONMLSN 5] (390} LNIWISYI NOILINNLSNOD
AYYHOJNIL WITdAL AHVHOSNAL TVYIIdAL
o | Ty HLaim ]
_..Lt a
“ = 3 %50°8- 06221 . " 6€ b1 st sz - £5°81 it 122842 2 40 | QATE N33R0 ONINS
c e 9L e W - s e a1 Stg2 L £b8evE 230 OAJENIIO ONHTS
%00 700vs R -V £5 W21 Yoozt |V co-0z1 € V A of Vet at ¥ wY Sieirl W % w1 W 21 601 W) 83 e
700" 1 %001 vzl 95 k1 RN EIRITA £ev2l sz sz o¢ - vs g2 I PLTIG+9EEL bl 40 0L £601 Wi @3
z gdcst A~ 08 92 A PR 0632 N 98, B = 28 ik 1A ALTBISLELA PIAJ B EBOLANE B3 A
%002 207 5 e err” | eeeTt  [—06 05 v8 8 - “05 11 02 Te6zh2 T 3i WIam—
%00 °2 %00 z1z21 s sz 1zl L1021 o og of 20°9¢ 17 8L762+61r2 vl 40 21 £601 Wi 8M
%002 %00y sstizl - 95 °0Z1 9r "0zZ1 £0°021 os og 71 5861 17 LTI+ ZIPE P40 L1 €601 WA @M
%00°2 201 gzl - vLtEZl va'521 R 0z 0z vz 5161 1 58°[p+96E2Z Pl 40 DL £601 W4 M
%00°2 201 99221 - LI ag g2l si'ezl 0z 0z ¥2 vl 11 60'28+68£2 Pl 40 6 £60L WA M
%00°2 %06°0 - v9 921 96921 96921 26921 st st vz = 250z 1n 8r 19+£L82 L0 8 €601 WA BN
s % P 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 14
x. 0 331 NI NOILYLS ON L3IHS IT140Hd B NYd
391 £s zs 15 53 v3 £3 z3 13 E I " HLONIT 1

2 LNANDES - SNOISNINIC ONv SNOILWIOT L3IFHLS 3AIS ANV A¥MIATHO 40 AUWVARNS

U020 3AVD

Hd GEREZN

D0 IOWS P I MNIPIDTNTOW NP0 O | ¥ IO ISAM™00/ G NSUBS LGS IO T N o

RiXD




vZE |Tmm9 W3 [ £¢0 | £0 [8521[ON3I8 L1HOA Mu
| "ON_133HS | "ON AMH | 80r [ 35 [ IN03| AINNOD o 00+06¢ | 00+58E1 00+08% 3m

ArL sA@ QANIIHD ZxM__ k@ 03W03H3| ool = B 0 ey = B % = = ) P = = = == 5 I T T ] - pis T 1 = ] P 2= oL |s
195 ;mzxécw 195 A8 _03INDIS3T BEORE O B® O ORE O O O OE OB PP O oI Py O¥F NF 32 RF @ RE e I AN 28
Pl 40 6 L33HS & gig B » 8 1R SR o8 23 28 28 25 e @l g kS IS R g & 24 SR 3R 38 wl'g B mw
00+16El VIS OL 00+08€1l V1S T 3
£601 M4 ONNOBLSY3 2
371404d B NV1d 43IM3IS WHOLS 2
9
NOISNILXI NuVJLSIM €601 W4 e i i e |8
00°00+ I651 VIS A=
152-4 QN woensibay sers) () (1:9) .@ﬁ
sisaulbua Bupnsuoo (1 AL) L35 dOHd (g o
Ju] ‘plalHieg § Aapjuig —— | 74 HILIG HaE3 numa 23
]
29*121=14 gzl m
uojippiodsupl] Jo (14 ONISSOHI b Hoiiahusean e B g

$9701+8851 ¥1S v9'22)=14 .
} 4 | e8] SZIEZA=Td ag
ozl ozl |28
= ———- . m
\V4 [ e S— Pl i

#816€°0(-) %O6Z60.0~) | et E e 2 i z
r—-T B I TR | P | i IR i %0ZGE 0 (-1 8

#6028 () FLILE 0 H

(S10Z°121=14_.b2 1 1
mun..w"“mmmm.__m«wm €601 A4 83 & d0Hd @ T0d | | el B m
9%} ] MOH HINOS ® MO 1SIX3 Sarks el adl oy iz doud el 3
T3 2J 13INL doHd PP o R 5
i J_/m g AL ©
£601 Wi 83 B dO¥d ® 0MD 151X3 537E8 LI INT oOHd. &
H3QY0 3JINYHI B3H| 195 [31/1/0i
AJY

NOT1dTE0530 Ag (310

Jd HINOS 4700 IS1X3
06921=13 31
14,5791 ‘00°05+ 1881 V1S

S37¢d L3NNI dOdd

HIL10 ON3
‘00 '00- 16E | vis

"NOTLYWHOANT 3HOW HOS
SLIIHS TWHILYT HIMIS WHOLS 335°F

4.2

,.w.qw_a,?, v A4 U <5t A Tu P .
‘IWALINMLS 30 HILNIO onodv ety Akt 0§ ‘0070542851 V1S
N .mw 9 +mmm LS 23727 HaLIg NT93d
LY S SIUNLINELS 39vNIvyd . LY.L R A RS )
1Iv 404 IOHLNOD TYINOZINOH ' 5.5 750 00+9ex 1 VIS T4 TR s Y T D

(1T ALY

"S133HS ALTINYAD NT

HLON3T A¥d WOY3 SHIJJI0 HOIHM

3UNLINYLS 40 ¥3LINID OL Y¥3INID
ST NMOHS HLIONIT HIM3IS WHOLS "I

€p'621=13 01,

i UCIpEe]
18,079y 49 "apages |

T4 HIL10 H383 d0Hd

7d 9NISSOHD
H .bE &mw C1BIET VIS

HOLVA

MO E0Ed

S3LON

g \EE\E\S‘

V1S 3NIT

l T - ki zhw;ulfbvj o

00+1621 V1S _3NIT HOLYW
l
|
I\
I
[
|

00+08g !

00+06E

AVMTIQL MHVAISEM ON3E 1H04 B mo=u|\ AVHTIOL -HUYILSIM -

= ————

MOH 151 xm. \ __

el 11..l||.l.lA i ———— -

X08 NOTLONAP d0Hd .
37VMS HO HILIG dO¥d =—-=—
L13INI 8YND dOud —=—
L13TNT V34V dOHd —m—
ATOHNYH dOid —@—

L3INT 1SIX3 —0O—
FTOHNYH 1STXT — O

N353




et €601 MJ | 5b0 | £0 |BSZI|ONIE Lu04

ON 133HS | "ON AMH | 80r | 235 [INOD3[ ALNNDD

L :a8 mmuuuxu_ ZXM TAB O3%23HD
195 A8 z;qad_ 195 :A@ Q3INDIS30
L 40 01 L33HS

00+20%1 V1S OL 00+16El VIS
€601 W4 ONNCELSY3
37140dd B NVId ¥3IM3S WHOLS

NOISN3ILX3 NHVJLS3IM €601 W4

1673 12U Logens ey sers|
siesulbua Bunnsuos

oulpieeg g Aspjuig

uoypjodsupt | Jo
JuewIDdag SpX8 |

w 4
==

00+00F |

00+S6EL

%020 @ 41 00k
824 ,€%,6-2 d0dd

#G2 0 @ 47 001

98°6

00°26+9651 VIS

()

(I1 ALY L3S dOHd:

2C 8li=14
Q0100+ LBE-L-VLS
NOILISNYHL x08
15¥134d d0Hd

%01°0 @ 37 08

JEX .52 dO¥d

#01gL)

S

IR

S —

1
|m

mwromxm—\om

#5225 "0(-)

UGBPE

"0tr)

(3B ZS L0 L=T4d §X,6-2

18°221=13 21
00°00+10F1 WIS
LX3 ™ 3 AL

§3 20 L3 INT d0dd

MOM HINOS @ (OMD 1SIX3 —

€601 Wi 83 8 dOdd & 043 1SIX3—

€601 W 83 B dOdd @ 19d

%O0SE O l+)

43080 39NVHD 83H | 195 [zl N7
NOILd[H3530 g | 31V AJdf
A= 0l=,1

H -,001=,1 *31¥JS

— 1

002 ool 05 % 0

TNOTLVMHOANT FHOW HO4
S133HS TWHILYT H3IMIS WHOLS 335°¢

“IHNLINYLS 40 HILNID
1v S1 $3¥NLONYLS 30YNIwH0
7Y ¥04 TOHLINGD TVINOZIMOM "2

"S133IHS ALTLINYND NI

HLON3T Avd WOH3 SH34410 HOTHM

3YNLINYLS 4O W3LNID OL H3LNID
ST NMOHS HION3IT H3IM3S WHOLS "1

$S3LON

xcg woloonne dosd [l
3TVNS ¥O HILIO dOud
L3NI BHND doBd —=—
13ND V3HV dOdd —m—
IIOHNYH dOdd —8—

L3IND 1SIX3 —O—
ITOHNYW 1STXT —O—

333

HIL10 d0Hd

LB'221=13 0L
1d.0°82 ‘00 .00."0v¢ w15

1H,S°Bf ‘00°Z6+96F1 VIS

(IT AL) 135 d&0ud

— dJ¥ .81 d0ud

1H.5°88 '00°21+96£1 VIS

AR TS

SI0Z/ 400 *TiN0

Hy SFZEL
SO FSNGOVINIOOL) 2 LA IO EINCO LG NSU0S INAQ

d34 .81 dOHd
8L°611=1d
00°21+96E1 VIS
SN I TN BT T
\I (L1 AL) 135 dO¥d 934 .2%.r-2 msw_n_Q/

uBp B IHE0TR0IS el VN

VLS INTTHITVIN

00+20F |1 V1S 3INIT HOLWAW

2

1%3
$3723 L3 INI doud IMW{\ 3 N (07 Al _.u”m.‘mOxl
o - P oS
m— —
= EBRED
)
o b 00+00¢ |
T T
<
= 00+56¢
- 00+00F
. AVMITIOL Y¥VdLSIM
oI L B : G (S
—
1= 00451
00+02

AVMIIOL HHYALSIM ON3E LHO04 B dOHd

£

00+16




005 | £601 W [ £v0 | £0 [8SZL[ON3A 1804
“ON 13345 | "ON AWM | Bor | 335 [In03[  ALNNOD

Pl th8 03¥I3HD " DAL A8 03%23H3|

Vi iAG NMHO| %D :Ad @3N9isad

Pl 40 01 133HS
00+20F V1S Ol 00+|6% VIS
LNOAVT SONINYVW LN3IN3AVd
NOISNILX3 MYVdLS3IM £601 Wi

47+ JRquiny uogiensibey sexe)
sieaulbua Bunjnsuoco

ouf'pjaieg g Aepjuig

uojiDLI6dsuDi| Jo
sl Ipdeq SOXS L
sm(3)

(MOHMY) (M) HHA AVd

- (WOHHY ONL) (M) X Avd Wi
(ROHYY) (M) MUK A¥d

(OHOM) (M) NHN AYd
\ w\.-l--l--l:

v

Y3000 JONVHD @3H 45D [simioy W/
NOT1d183530 %8 | 3Lva| AdH

(QHOM) (M)

£601 W3 83"

(MOHHYY (M) HHA AYd

———— e

AHAN AVd

(QHOM) (M} #&W Avd

(MOHYY) (M) EN ><1H

MOY  dOYd

Q0+56E [
= 4

=
€601 W4 aM
:S3L0N e e

€601 Wi W B dodd

(AH) D1 AL t7439) 8@ 10 uNEW Avd SIvd (@)
(AHY H-0-T1 AL (1438) 8 72 uMYA Avd SIvd @)
(AH) ¥-v-11 AL t7439) 8 10 WU Ad STvd (D)

S3NIT A73[A A

taHom) (M YN avd i
(MOWHY ONL) (M) YHN AVd D
(HOWHY 1O} (M) NN AVY By
(MONMY! (M) HN AVA P

(MOMHY DU} (M) MHW Avd

_‘_:H 0714/031100/N3%048-,017705

S A 9
—|rlﬁz: HLOIM

WMOTTIA/ILTHA LSYHLNGD
IONTYHVN INJWIAV

NOTLIIHIO ITH4VHL e

LEEREN]

W ...... 3 po i L €601 W4 B3 | w <0dd
001=.1 39S 3 — (GHOM B XU AV —_— o
= Y % mt o
002 a0l 05 & 0 — \n
— s
= — s = e — = s = 5
ml - 00+00F © AVMII0L Sgv n_._.mus _
" e M —— e e e e et et e | et et e e
— S Sy ey - e | 7 \I.‘N,.\.Mu
> A AVMTIOL YMYJISIM ONIE [WOJ B dOHd- = .2
B f TR -
8 @l\ 'I\ N Mo E:a|\
*6109 WILI Y3ONN ¥OJ GIvd 38 1TVHS S @ 2 o1)
ONY SONDIYYIN 03LvOIu8Yi3ud 38 TIVHS o (QHOM) () BR AVd (MOMEY DHND (M) NHA AV \
SONI¥YVA LNIHIAVE dWvY ONY 3NV 1001 2 N
*999 WILT (MOYHY UMD (M) AEN AV e ]
HIANN HO4 03A¥d 38 TIVHS ONY 00-GBEE _ — — el S bl —
TYIYILYMW D11SVIdONNIHL 38 OL 3V & I 00+00k2 e o — o= . b=
SONTHUYIW ININIAVA OVOM JOVINOHA ‘1 -l = el - - = r = |

...‘,OK\M m_ x.w |\

MOH dOHd 1\1

00+lG£" VLS 3NIT HILVA

9I02/81701 :31¥0

Md EEiaFEl

WIAD

UBp G IH E OIS BZE0RIOZ WA TSNITN NG00 L ¥ ILISEM™ 00 LS H NS U0 NIIDHLINOEN TN




REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

HEB Right Turn Lane

LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS CREW HOURS UNIT COST
Underground Foreman 1.00 EA 1.00 § 28.00 /EA $ 28.00
Trackhoe Operator 1.00 EA 1.00 § 17.00 /EA $ 17.00
Pipe layer 1.00 EA 1.00 § 16.00 /EA $ 16.00
Labor 1.00 EA 1.00 §$ 15.00 /EA $ 15.00
EA 3 - IEA 5
EA $ - IEA 3 =
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 76.00
BURDEN @ 55%: 3 41.80
25% OF LABOR 3 19.00
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 136.80
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS COST UNIT COST
18" 6:1 TY P SET wiout rail $ 545.00 /EA 1.00 EA $ 545.00
$ - $ -
$ - $ =
5 - ! $ =
$ - / $ L
$ - $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 545.00
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ 136.25
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 681.25
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS COST UNIT /HR QTyY COST
Foreman's Truck $ 14.75 HR 1.00 1.00 $ 14.75
Trackhoe - PC 360 $ 157.91 HR 1.00 1.00 $ 157.91
$ MHR 1.00 $
$ HR 1.00 - $
3 MHR $
$ MR $
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 172.66
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 25.90
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 3 198.56
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
- ! $
= - $ =
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 0.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ -
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
[SUMMARY
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 1,016.61
1.0% BOND: $ 1007
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 1,026.78
TOTAL FOR ADDITIONAL WORK: | ¥ 1,026.78 EA |
11/1/20166:00 PM HEB Right Turn Lane Page 1



W03 1Se08I0eNSESPIO | £2y.L | XL auysyooig | S 65€ W4 021
9.78-€£4/18Z 'O | 006.-7E6/ELL d |15081d @pseop|O | JoBeue sajes [euoibay 1OAXL

uomen piaeqg

élted ou — uteld

230N1 135 - €60T N4 :3Y :393lgns

<03 Iaqqemm@ edey e> ONINI ‘VdVHD <WOoIIaquamm@ U3 WSYES [[IH Hag|V ‘YHwS (<WoDIoqiaMM @ [ESIE|[INISS3L> 9553 ‘jRadef|IA 92
<03 3|15eIp|0@Unoy ey UBLg> UrLg ‘unoyje) '<WoJ Jaqgomm@ uocIuIoyT Uoiap> NOY3IAd ‘NOLNYOHL oL

INd ¥€:S 9107 ‘T0 JoquiaAoN ‘Aepsany juas

[WG373|35e3P|C UCIMIN PIABQ: 03[Iell] pineQ ‘UOIMBN :wodd

syueyL

"ued NOA SB JSB) SB 11 PI3U | "|IRJ OU “AIS SBA

310ND L3S - €601 4 13y :398igng
<wodiaqgamm@edeysas QITING ‘VdYHD <W021300ammME YHWSYe> [[IH Hagly ‘YHWS ‘<wod iaggamma@ |ealie|inassal> 9ssaf |ealle|fIA 2D

<02 3[1SRIP|0@UNOY|BD UBLIG> UBLIG “UNOYIED ‘KW 9[ISEIP|O@ UOIMSN PIARO> PIABQ ‘UCIMIN 01
Nld §£:6 9T0TZ ‘T 49qWanop ‘Aepsan] uas
[worusggamm@uoluloyl uoiap:oliew] NOYIA ‘NOLNYOHL :woly

W03 1SET51doRsep[o | £2i.l | X1 ‘aaysyooig | S 65€ INH 0212
S/ZEe-€£4/1L82 D | 00BL-7EB/ELL 'd | ISBORY

uojmaN p!

"PRJBAISP SYSS [led 0/M 135 T:9 8T

303

CIIIAZ 'VdWVHD ‘lIIH U3q]V ‘UWS '35S3f ‘|eale|liA =30
uelg ‘unoyiel -NO¥Zd ‘NOLNYOHL ‘0L

Nd £ES 9TOZ 'TO 18qwsnoN ‘Aepsan) ‘juag
<WO2'3|ISEIP|ODUOIMBN PIARG> PIARQ ‘UOIMBN HTTLYN

NOY3d ‘NOLNYOHL



@ EquipmentWatch™

vavequipmentwaleh.com

Al prices shown In US$S

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 20, 2018
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscollaneous Models
Sjzo Class:
Nel Hp 100 - 199 HpP
Configuration for On-Highwzay Light Duty Trucks -
Power Mode Gasoline Harsepover 165
Cab Type Convenltional Axte Conliguration 4X2
Ton Raling 4 Hausepoviar 1G5.0
Blue Book Rates S - - - . o
** FHWA Rate Is equal lo the monthly ovmnership cost divided by 176 plus the houdy estimated operaling cosl.
Ownership Cosls Esthnated FHWA Rate**
Operaling Cosls
Monthiy Weekly Dally Houly Hourly Hourly
Published Roles $G25.00 S176.00 $44.00 $7.00 $11.50 515.05
Adjustiments
Reglon (Yoxas! ($53.75) (515.06) (83.78) (80.60)
91.4%)
Model Year (100%) -
Ownerahlp (100%) . -
Operaling (100%) -
Tolal: $571.25 $159.95 §40.22 $6.40 $11.50 §14.75
Rato Element Allocatlon - ' o
Element Parcentage Value
Deproclalion (ownership) 56% $350.00/mo
Overhaul (ovenership) 2% S168.75/ mo
CFC (ownarship) % $43.75/mo
Indirect (ownership) 10% $62.50 / mo
Fuel (operaling) @ $2.62 it% 50.84 /e
Revised Dalo: 2nd Hal( 2015
All malerfal hereln © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



7w EquipmentWatch'™

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

October 6, 2016

Komatsu PC360LC-10
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:

33.1- 40.0 MTons
Weight:

79,093 1bs,

Configuration for PC360LC-10

Bucket Capacity - Heaped 1cuyd Bucket Capacity - Heaped L2 cuyd
Net Horsepower 257 hp Power Mode Diesel
Operating Weight 39,08 mt Operating Weight 39,64 t
Blue Book Rates
* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*”
Costs
Monihly Weekly Daily Haourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $13,860.00 $3,800.00 $970.00 $145.00 586.15 5164.90
Adjustments
Region (Texas: 92.7%) (31,011.78) (5283.24) (570.81) (31059)
Model Year ($218.42) (561.14) (515.29) (52.29)
(2013:98.3%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (1007) -
Total: $12,629.80 $4,535.62 £863.90 s132.12 SH6.15 $152.91
Rate Element Allocation
Elememt Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 37% $5,128.20/mo
Overhaul (ownership} 49% $6,79140/mo
CFC (ownership) 7% $970.20/ma
Indirect (ownership) 7% $970.20/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2.36 50% $43.32/Ir
Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016
All material herein @ 200%-701A Pentan All richis reserver Page 1 nf1




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES ForM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1- 4.and 6 if there are interested parties, OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and & if there are no interesled parties, CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of husiness entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entlty's place Certificate Number:

of business. 2016-134132

Webber

Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of govérnmantal eniily or state agency that 1s a party 1o the contract for which the form Is 11/08/2016

being filed.

Date Acknowledged:

Fort Bend County

a Provide the ldentification number used by the governmental entity or stafe agency to track or Identity the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to he provided under the ontract.

1258-03-042 . ‘
An additional right-turn lane requested on the easthound frontage road west of FM 723 for the new HEB.

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Parly City, State, Country (place of business} {check applicable)
Confrolling | Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .
6 AFFIDAVIT | swear, of affirm, under penalty of perjury, that tha above disclosure s true and correct.

- “
;/ N ( - &
vy ,.«"‘MN Mw M . = %\)‘\S‘Y‘?.?;%Q
Signature of authoriz nt of contractin iigss &
gnature 0 ifgge %& nﬁ%’a %\f}b
A ORI
AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE /ﬁi’q?&%ﬁ" 2
AL
N \ LN Dk, R
Sworn to and subsctibed before me, by the sald !::J\:\‘g VD C\B«"\ﬁu&?m , 15 i s Yegdor Mau@mge(,

20| s . tocetify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

W Teweors A \cibouns Nokery Publie

Signature of officer\administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Tille of officar-ddministering eath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics state.t.us Version V1.0.277




