CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 08

PROJECT: FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED
SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,
STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.

|[CONTRACTOR: ~ WEBBER, LLC.

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.
DESCRIPTION OF Additlonal work for Right Turn Lane and Driveway into new Lowe's Shopping Center

CHANGES:

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 08 Justification Letter; Pricing & Cost Justification Documentation

_
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
1. Orlginal Price: S 63,811,753.94 Original Time: 720 DAYS
2. Total of Prior Change Orders: S 727,909.75 Total of Prior Change Orders: 4] DAYS
Total Time Prior to Current
3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Ordar: $ 64,539,663.69 Change Order; 720 DAYS
4, Total of Current Change Order: $ 93,027.76 Total of Current Change Order: 1] DAYS
5. New Price Resulting from Current Change New Time Resulting from Current
Order: $ 64,632,691.45 Change Order; 720 DAYS
L ___ e —
AGREED BY: Contractor:
Engineer's Seal
SNy i Q———— s/t / [7
,..‘:"-:,:’:3‘}'&"""" 3 "‘.'! O (Signature) 7 (Date)
1Y ‘: *?’ Reslident Engineer:
Movsilosasnsassssassensns
7 / -
A ml?“l:“ KRO\IEHBERFER / f 4/ /g _5//
% o 165083 .,.,35 fl / u—‘éﬁ'x" WC “fZ(7
'f'.o e . chNf_,t,@\ -4 (Signat@fe) (Date)
\‘\s T0HAL Bins Praject Mangger:
AU
5 /h / 207
4 (Signature) * (Date)
— - __
APPROVED BY:
Texas Department of Transportation: ( %E _,_/; 4 %ﬂﬂ /e ﬂ"//"g/ 207
(Sigflaturé) © (Date)
Fort Bend County

(Signature) (Date)




COST REPORT

ftem Number . . . >:§o.:~ma Change Order Revised Change Order
Description Unit Unit Price Quantity To . .
kem | Desc. Date Quantity Quantity Cost
Change Order 08

104 9001 JREMOVING CONC (PVMT EDGE) LS s 6,110.89 - 1.00 1008 6,110.89
116 9001 [JEXCAVATION {SPL W/ REGRADE) LS S 13,683.58 - 1,00 1.00] % 13,683.58
360 9001 JCONC PVMT (CRCP-FAST TRACK)(12"){SPL) SY s 95.42 - 599.00 599.00 | § 57,156.58
502 9003 JONE LANE CLOSURE {ADDL WORK) DAY $ 827.61 16.00 7.00 17.00 | & 5,793.27
529 6005 JCONC CURB (MONOXTY I1) LF 5 1.79 84,999.00 520.00 85,519.00 | & 930.80
530 9002 IDRIVEWAYS {CONC){SPL-LOC2) SY $ 148.67 - 52.00 52.00] 5 7,730.84
644 6001 {IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG{1)SA(P) EA $ 332.00 124.00 1.00 125005 332.00
666 6036 {REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)8"{SLD){100MIL) LF s 0.85 10,622.00 250.00 10,872.00 f § 212.50
666 6054 JREFL PAV MRK TY | (W){ARROW){100MIL) EA $ 160.00 72.00 2.00 74001 8 320.00
666 6078 JREFL PAV MRK TY | {W){WORD){100MIL} EA 5 170.00 78.00 2.00 80003 340.00
666 6226 {PAVEMENT SEALER 8" LF s 0.15 10,622.00 250.00 10,872.00 | § 37.5¢
666 6231 |PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW}) EA 5 50.00 72.00 2.00 74.00]5 100.00
666 6232 |PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD} EA s 50.00 78.00 2.00 80.00]$ 100.00
672 6007 |REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA s 3.60 354.00 13.00 367.00] 8 46.80
678 6004 |PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK {8") LF $ 0.26 22,365.00 250.00 22,615.00 | % 65.00
678 6009 _v>< SURF PREP FOR MRK {ARROW) EA S 17.00 72.00 2.00 74001 S 34,00
678 6016 |PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD} EA S 17.00 78.00 2.00 go.00 | $ 34.00

- 13 -

- m -

- m -

- m -

- m -
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST=| § 93,027.76

Page 1 of 1

Last Revised: 5/1/2017



Fort Bend County
301 Jackson 5t
Richmond, TX 77469

May 2, 2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer — Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 7X-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extenslon
Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and frem West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SH 99
For Construction Cansisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portiand Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE QRDER 08 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department [FBCED), is submitting for your review and concutrence
Change Order 08 for the subject project. This change order Is necessary to add items and quantities
for the additional work of installing a permanent driveway and right turn lane to the newly
constructed Lowe’s Shopping Center near the Spring Green intersection. This work s being done in
coordination with the land developer of the adjacent tract. The notice of this work was given after
originally proposed WBFR pavement was complete. Work items have been created for the concrete
removal, excavatlon, concrete paving, lane closures, and concrete driveways due to the work being
a finite piece of additional work to the project. These items are developed using labor, equipment
and matearials breakdowns based on estimates of work to be performed. These are meant to be

Inciusive of this work only.

The remaining items included In this change order are additional quantities of existing bid ftams
that the cantractor has agreed to use,

All of the pricing included In this change order has been negotlated between Fort Band County and
the contractor. For item breakdowns of labor, equipment, and materials, negotiations Included
appropriate heurs, work categories, equipment usage, and material costs. Through this, these
prices are determined to be falr and reasonable for this project.

This letter serves as notice that the proposed work described above will not affect any of the
environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project.




Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.
FM 1093 Change Order 08 Justification
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at {832) 217-6014.
Sincerely,

74/5[»@@-74{ /€

Richard “Rick” Kronanberger, P.E.
Resident Engineer
Attachments

cc. Project File

301 Jacksen St. | Richmaond, TX 77463
Phone 281-633-7500




webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |
Lowe’s Right Turn Lane - Demo Edge _
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST
Foreman - Demo 100 EA 000 § 40.00 fEA $ 400 00
Operator - Deme 100 EA 1000 $ 18.00 /EA s 180.00
Laborer - Demo 100 EA 1000 § 1500 J/EA $ 150.00
EA 1000 § 1700 EA  §
EA 4000 § 40.00 /EA $
EA 4000 $ 15.00 /EA $
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 730.00
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 401.50
25% OF LABOR $ 182.50
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 1,314.00
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
[EA EA 5
fEA EA S -
s - - s -
s - S -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: S -
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: 3 -
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT /HR QaTy COST
EXCAVATOR, HYDRALIC, DSL.KOMATSU, PC360 $ 157.91 MHR 1.00 $
DOZER - DEERE 450 $ 49.00 MR 1.00 $ -
AIR COMPRESSOR, 185CFM, DSL, SULLAIR $ 1354 MHR 10,00 1.00 $ 135.40
TRUCK, PICK UP, 4X2, GAS, FORD, F150 s 1475 MR 10.00 1.00 $ 147.50
BACKHOE, DEERE 310 $ 38.85 MR 10.00 2.00 $ 777.00
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR $ 493 MHR 1.00 $ -
HEAVY DUTY TRUCK (CRASH TRUCK) 5 2338 MHR 1.00 $
BROOM, BROCE (2 HR / DAY) $ 27.26 MR 1.00 $
Smooth Drum Roller $ 59.08 HR 1.00 $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 1,059.90
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 158.99
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 1,218.89
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
Demo Savicu CPAVE 4500.00 INFT § 0.700 ANFT s 3,150.00
Trucking DNA 400 HR $ 50.000 MR $ 200.00
Southern Crush Concrete additional mobiizalion EA $ 1,400,000 /EA $ -
LS $ - s $
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 3,350.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 167.50
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 3,617.50 "
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
[SUMMARY
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: S 6,050.39
1.0% BOND: $ 60.50
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 6,110.89
Lowe's Right Turn Lane Demo Edge | 6,110.89] LS |

4/25/20172.01 PM CO - Lowe's Right Tum Lane Page 1




wehnbel

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Lowe's Right Turn Lane - Excavation
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST
Foreman - Earliwork 100 EA 2000 S 40.00 JEA S 800.00
Operator - Earlhwork 3.00 EA 2000 § 18.00 /EA s 1,080.00
Laborer - Earthwork 1.00 EA 2000 $§ 15.00 /EA ] 300.00
EA EA S
EA EA  §
EA TEA $
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 2,180.00
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 1,199.00
25% OF LABOR $ 545.00 ||
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 3,924.00
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
EA EA $ .
EA EA $ L
$ - $
$ = $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: 5 -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: 3 .
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT IHR Qry COST
EXCAVATOR, HYDRALIC, DSLKOMATSU, PC360 $ 157.91 HR 20.00 1.00 $ 3.,158.20
DOZER - DEERE 450 § 49.00 MHR 20.00 1.00 $ 980.00
TRUCK, PICK UP, 4X2, GAS, FORD, F150 $ 14.75 MR 30.00 1,00 $ 442 50
BACKHOE, DEERE 310 S 38.85 MR 20.00 2.00 3 1,654.00
Smooth Drum Roller $ 59.06 fHR 10.00 1.00 S 590.60
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: 3 6,725.30
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: 3 1,008.80
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 3 7,734.10
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
Deme Sawcu CPAVE INFT 8 0.700 /IN-FT s -
Trucking DNA 36.00 HR $ 50.000 /HR $ 1,800.00
Southern Crush Concrele additional mobilizalion EA $ 1,400.000 /EA S -
LS $ - s $
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 1,800.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 90.00,
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 1,890.00
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:
[SUMMARY TE
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 13,548.10
1.0% BOND: $ 135.48
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 13,683.58
Lowe's Right Turn Lane Demo Edge and Regrade | 13.683.58| LS |
4/25120172.36 PM CO - Lowe's Right Turn Lane Page 1




18153

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Lowe’s Right Turn Lane - FAST TRACK PAVING (12) REPRICE
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST
Foreman - Contrele Flat work 160 LS 4000 $ 4000 AS S 1,600.00
Contrele Finishars 200 LS 4000 § 17.00 AS 5 1,350.00
Operator 100 LS 4000 § 00 AS § 720.00
Laborer 200 LS 4000 $ 1500 LS S 1,200.00
5 =
3
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 4,880.00
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 2,684.00
25% OF LABOR $ 1,220.00
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 8,784.00
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
REBAR s 023 A8 21,09500 LB $ 4,85185
TIE BARS $ 325 /EA 20000 EA s 650.00
DRILL BITS S 59.20 fEA EA $ -
PAVING EPOXY H 16.95 [EA 3800 EA 5 644.10
CONCRETE HES s 11850 Y 23000 CY s 27,255.00
CURE $ 360 IGAL &7.00 GAL $ 241.20
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 3364215
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ 8,410.54
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $  42,052.69
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT JHR ary COST
TRUCHK, PiCK UP, 4X2, GAS, FORD, F150 $ 1475 /HR 4000 1.00 s 590.00
AIR COMPRESSOR, 185CFM, DSL, SULLAIR s 13.84 /MR 10.00 100 5 13540
UTILITY TRAILER s 3.10 MR 40.00 1.00 s 124.00
BACKHOE ] 37.85 MR 40,00 1.00 s 1,514.00
CURE TRAILER H 310 MR 10.00 1.00 s 31.00
SCREED 5 3982 MR 20.00 1.00 ) 79540
. s .
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 3,190.80
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 478.62
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 3,669.42
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
CPAVE 59300 SY 3 0.460 18Y S 27554
MESA 2109500 LBS -1 0.048 ABS § 101258
TESTING LAB (1 Vehicle Trip charga / B HRs Tech /4 HR CyFndar Pickup 100 LS S €99.000 NS § 699.00
12 Compression Test
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 1,987.10
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP. 99.36
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORITEMS: 3 2,086.46 ||
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: 0
[SUMMARY 2}
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 56,592.56
1.0% BOND: $ 565.03
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: H 57,158.49
Misc Items for Lowe's Right Turn Lane | 57,153.49{ s |

Re-Priced Fast Track Unit Cost s 9542 /SY |




. ¥ £« B %
wepbel

REQUEST FOR CHAN
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authorily
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

GE

Lowe’s Right Turn Lane - DRIVEWAY REPRICE
LABOR LABOR
ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST
Foreman - Concrete Flatwork 100 EA 16.00 § 4000 /HR $ 640.00
Concrete Finishers 200 EA 16.00 5 17.00 MR $ 544.00
Operalor 1.00 EA 600 $ 18.00 MHR $ 144.00
Laborer 100 EA 1600 $ 1500 MR $ 240.00
s .
$
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: S 1,568.00
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 862.40
25% OF LABOR $ 392.00
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: 3 2,822.40
MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST
REBAR $ 023 AB 1,631.00 LB $ 421.13
TIE BAR #6 STRAIGHT $ 325 JEA 3500 EA s 11375
DRILL BITS $ 5920 [EA 400 EA $ 23680
PAVING EPOXY $ 16.95 JEA 400 EA $ 67.60
CONCRETE § 118.25 ICY 2000 CY $ 2,365.00
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: S 3,204.48
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ 801.12
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: § 4,005.60
EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT /HR [21A4 COST|
TRUCK, PICK UP, 4%2, GAS, FORD, F180 $ 14756 MR 16.00 1.00 $ 23600
AR COMPRESSOR, 185CFM, DSL, SULLAIR $ 13.64 JHR 8.00 1.00 $ 108.32
UTILITY TRAILER $ 310 MR 16.00 1.00 $ 49.60
BACKHOE § 37.85 IHR 8.00 1.00 $ 30280
“ 5 «
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 696.72
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 104.51
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 3 801.23
ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS
CPAVE 6200 SY $ 0.460 /SY s 2392
- 8Y s - 15Y S -
SY S 5Y $
SY S 5Y $
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 23.92
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 1.20]
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 25.12 ||
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: [ o
[SUMMARY |
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: S 7,654.34
1.0% BOND: $ 76.54
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 7,730.89
Misc Items for Lowe's Right Tum Lane | 7,730.89] LS | 7,730.89

Re-Priced Driveway Unit Cost B 148.67 /SY I




. EquipmentWaich™

www,equipmentwatch.com

Ml pricesshown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Qctober 6, 2016

Komaitsu PC360LC-10
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Bxcavators

Size Class:

33.1 - 40,0MTons

Weight:

79,093 Ibs.

Configuration foy PC360LC-10

Bucket Capacity - Heaped 1cayd Bucket Capaclty - Heaped 1.2 cuyd

Net Horsepower 25T hp Power Mode Diegel]

Operating Welght 39,08 mt Operating Weight 89.64¢

Blue Book Rates

#* RHTWA Rale is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cast.

Ownership Costs Estfmated Operating FHWA Rate?*
Cosis
Monlhly Weekly Daily Houtly Hourly Hourly

Published Rates $13,860,00 $3,880.00 $970.00 514500 $86.15 $164.90
Adjustments ‘

Reglan (Texas: 92.7%) ($1,011.78) ($283.24) (570.61) ($10.59)

Model Vear (521842) (561.14) ($15.29) (52.29)

(2013:98.3%) '

Ownershlp (108%) - - - -

Operating (100%) -

Total: $12,825.80 $3,535.62 £$883.30 $132,12 $86.15 315791
Rate BElement Allocation

Element Percentage Value

Depreciation {pwnership} 37% $5,12820/mo

QOverhaul (ownership) 48% $6,791.40/mo

CFC (ovmership) 7% $970.20/mo

Indirect {ownership) 7% 4970.20imo

Fuel (operating) @ 2.36 50% $4332/hr
Revised Date: 2nd Half2016

Al material herein @ 2002-2M1A Pantnn All vichtareservad Pacal nfl



EquipmentWatch™

wwivequipmentwatch.com

All pricesshownInUS$

Rental Rate Blue Book® Ociober 6, 2016
Deere 450 LT

Standard Crawler Dozers

Size Class:

60-74 HP

Weight:

16,283 1bs.

Configuration for 450} LT

Dozer Type PAT NetHorsepower 77 hp

Power Made Diesel Operator Protection ROPS

Blue Book Rates

++ FHWA Rate I equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the howly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FITWA Rate**
Casis
Monthly Weekly Daily Houtly Hourly Hourly

Published Rates $4,635.00 $1,300,00 £325.00 548,00 $25.00 551.34
Adjustments

Region (Texas; 91.5%) ($383.97) (3110.50) (527.62) ($4.16)

Model Year £515.96) {54,76) (3119} ($0.18)

{2014:99.6%)

Ovmership (100%} - - - -

Qperating {100%) -

Totalt §4,224,07 §1,184.74 $2086,19 $44.66 525,00 $49.00
Rate Element Allocatdon

Blement Perceniage Value

Depreciation (ownership) - 30% £139050/mo

Overhaul (ownership) * 36% $2505,60/mu0

CPC {ownership) 6% 4278,10/m2

Indirect (ownershig) 8% $370.80/ma

Fuel {operating) & 238 . 31% $7.631hr

Revised Date; 2nd Half 2616

Al material herein© 20032016 Penton All rights reserved. Pagelofl




'EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentvatdicom

All prleesshown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book® December7, 2016

Miscellaneous Partable Rotary Screw Alr Gompressors
Partable Ratary Screw Air Compressors

Slza Class:
Ta 124 cfin
Weights
1,6501bs,

Confignration for Portable Rotary Screw Air Compressors

Alr Delivery Rating 100 cuft/imin Power Made Gasoline
Horsepower 50 Rated Pressure @ PSI 100
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly swnership costdivided by 176 plusthe hourdy estimated operating cast
Ownership Costs EBstimated Operating FHWA Ratet*
Costs
Manthly Weekly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates 554500 $155.00 $39.00 $6.00 $10.80 $13.40
Mdjustents
Region (Houston: 92.1%) £543,05) (512.24) ($3.08) (5047)
Model Year 512.58) $5.57) (51.40) [50.22)
(201 196,19
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (E60%) : -
Total: $482.87 $137.19 $34.62 $5.31 $10.80 $13.54
Rate Element Allocation
FBlement Percentage Valuo
Depreciation (ownership} 24% $130.80/mo
Orverhaul {ownership) 63% 5343235/mo
CFG [ownership) 6% $32.7¢6/mo
Indirect {ownership) 7% $38.15/mo
Fuel (operating) @ 2,62 74% $7.99/hr

Revised Date: 1st Half 2016

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penten All rights reserved.




2% EquipmentWatch'

BT

weavaquiprenbealeh.com

At prlcas shown Iit USS

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 20, 2016
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellanaous Models
Sizo Class:
Kot Flp 100 - $99 HP '
Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Powor Mode Gazoline Horsepovier 166
Cab Type Conventlonal Axla Configuration 4x2
Ton Ratlng 34 Hersapoveer 164.0
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rala ls equet to the ronthly ownership cost divided by 176 plirs tho Boudy eslimaled operaling cosl.
Ownarship Cosls Estimatoct FHWA Rate**
Operating Gosls
Honthiy Weekly Daily Howrly Hourly Houily
Published Rales 462500 S175.00 344,00 $7.00 $14.50 515,05
Adjusiments
Reglon {Texas! %653.75) 515.05) {$3.78) 20,60
o9 { (& { (80.60)
Madet Year (100%) - - -
Cunarship (100%}) - - - .
Qperaling (100%) .
Tofal: $671,26 150,05 §40,22 $6.40 §11.50 $14.75
Rate Etement Aliocatlon
Element ‘ Percentage Valuo
Depreclalion {(ovnership) 56% $350.00/ mo
Qvsthaui (ownarsiip) , 27% $168.75/ ma
CFG (ovmorship) % $43.76 fmo
Indlrest (ownership) 10% $62.50 / mo
Fual {operating) @ $2.82 77% 58,84 thr
Ravised Date: 20d Half 2015
All material heraln @ 20603-2018 Penlon Al dghils reserved. Page 1ol {




EquipmentWatch™

wwv.equipmentwatch com

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Qciober 6, 2016

Decre 31087 (disc, 2012)
Tractor-Loader-Backhoes

Size Class:

14" to Under 15°
Weight:

15,122 1bs,

Contfiguration for 3108J (disc. 2012)

Loader Bucket Capacity--Heaped  1.25 cuyd Net Horsepower a3 hp
Power Mode Diesel Backhoe Stick Extendalile
Operaior Protection ROPS Drive 4WD
Blue Book Rates
++ BHAWA Pate Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houtly estimatad operatng cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operatlng FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weeldy Datly Hourly Hourly Houzly
Published Rates %3,500.00 5980.60 $245.00 $37.00 £1985 $38.74
Adjustinents
Region {Toxns:91.5%) (5297.50) ($83.30) (520.82) ($3.14)
Model Year 1$35.23) 59.86) ($247) (5037}
(2011:98.9%)
Orwreership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $3,167.27 $805.04 $221.71 $33.49 $19.85 $37.85
Rate Element Allocation
Element Poreentage Value
Pepreciation (owaexship) 33% $1,155 00/mo
Overhaul {ownership) 49% $1,715.00/mo
CFC {ownership) 1% $245.00/mo
Indirsct fownership) 11% $385.00/mo
Fuel {operating) @236 43% $8.54/hr

Revised Drate: 2nd Half 2616

All matesial herein © 2603-2016 Penton All rights reserved.

Pagelofl




EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatch.oom M

Ml pricesshown InU8$

Rental Raie Blue Book®

December?, 2016

Miscellancous Crash Attenuators For TruckMounting
Crash Attenuators Por Truck Mounting

Size Class:
All
Weight:
N/A

Configuration for Crash Attennators Por Truck Mounting

Materiat Type Aluminum
Maximum Impact 60 mph
Blue Book Rates

+* PEWA Rate Is equal to the monthly ewnership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Cartridge Type

Twa-Plece Modular

Ownershlp Costs Estimated Operating FIIWA Rate**
Monthly Weckly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Fublisited Rates $825.00 $230.00 $58.00 $9.00 $0.80 $5.4%
Adjustments
Hegion (Fouston: #13%) G7L78) {520.01) ($5.05) £50.78)
Madel Year {52636) [$7.35) ($1.85) {50.29)
{2013:96.5%)
Cumership (100%) - - -
Gperating (100%) -
‘Totaly $726.86 £202.64 $51.10 §7.93 §0.90 $4.93
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation {ewnershlp) 63% $519.78/ma
Overbawl (ownership) 7% $14025/mo
CFC {ownership) % $57.75imo
Indirect fownership} 13% $107.25/mo

Fuel cost data Is not availatde for these rates.

Revised Date; 2nd Half 2016

All materlal herein © 2003-2016 Penton Afl rights reserved.



* EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatdicom

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book® December7, 2016

Miscellanecus On-Highway Flathed Trucks
On-Highway Flatbed Frucks

Size Class:

18,501 - 26,000 GVW
Welght:

9,204 fbs,

Configuration for On-Highway Flatbed Trucks

Horsepower 200 Power Mode Diesel
Axte Configuration 4X2 Maximum Gross Vebicle \Welght 2500015
Blue Book Rates
+ EHWARate isequal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 pius the hourly estimated operating cost.
Dwiership Costs Bstimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Kaonthly Weekdy Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Pulillshed Rates ’ $1,576.00 $440,00 §110.00 $17.00 514.30 $2425
Adjusimentis
Region (Houstan:93.2%) ($107.10} (829.92) ($7.48) ($1.18)
Model Year (54550} (512.71) ($3.18) %049
(2012:96.9%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $1,422.40 $397.37 $90.34 §15.35 $16.80 %$23.38
Rate Element Aocation
Element Percentuge Value
Depradation (ownership) 61% $803.25/mo
Overhaul fownership) 31% $486.25/ma
CPC (ownership) 6% $9450/mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% SE82.00/m0
Fuel (operating) @236 60% $9.25/hr

Revised Date; 2nd [all 2016

All material herein ® 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved.



EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatchcom

All prices shown inUS$

Rental Rate Blue Book® Ocioher 6, 2016

Broce RJ-350
Self Propelled Pavement Brocius

Slze Class:
All
Weight:
NiA

Configuration for RJ-350

Transmission Tydrostatic Power Mode Diesel
Horsepower 80 Braom Length a61in
Blue Book Rates
*+ FHRVA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the houily estimated operating cast.
Ownaership Cosis Estimated Operating FIWA Rate?*
Costs
AMonthly Weekty Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Puttished Rates $2,160.00 $605.00 $150.00 $523.00 51625 §2852
Adjustments
Repgion (Texas: 51.3%) (51872.02} (852.64) ($13.05) ($2.00)
Model Year ($33.53) ($9.39) ($233) ($0.36)
[2013: 98.3%4)
Cremership (100%) - - - -
Operating (1006%} -
Tolalk: $1,938.65 $542.97 $134.82 £20.64 $16.25| $27.26

Rate Element Allocation

Eizment Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 32% 5691.20/ma
Overhaul [ownership 58% $1,252.80/mo
CFG [awmership) 4% $86.40/mo
Indirect lownership) 8% $129.60/mo
Fuel (operaling) @236 43% $6.9%8/hr

Nevised Date: 2nd Half 2016

All material herein © 2003-2016 Petston All rights reserved, Pagelofl




" EquipmentWatch™

www.equipmentwatdLcom

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

October 6, 2016

Caterpillar C5-56
Single Prum Vibratory Compactors

Size Class:

8.0- 11.9 MTons
Welght:

25,164 1bs.

Configuration for CS5-56

NetHorsepower 148 hp Power Mode Diesel
Drum Type Smnoth Drrum Width a4 tn
Operatar Proteciion ROPS
Blue Book Rates
** RHWWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownaership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rato**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hoterly Houtly
Trublished Rates $5,370.00 51,505.00 $375.00 $56.00 $33.10 £63.61
Adjustments
Region (Texas:91.9%) (5434975 (512190 (530.37) (54.54}
Model Year ($365.19) (510235) (32650 (5331
(2012:92.6%)
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (100%) -
Total: $4,568.84 51,280.75 $310,13 $47.65 533,10 $69.06
Rate Blement Alfocation
Element Percentage Value
Dapraciation {ownershin) 49% $2,63130/mw
Overhaul (ownership) 26% 51,396.20/mo
CEC fownertshig) 13% $698.10/mo
Indirect {ownership) 12% $644.40/m0
Fuel (operating) @ 2,78 31% $10.34/hr
Revised Date: 151 Half 2016
AMlmaterial herein© 2003-2018 Penton All rights reserved. Pagelofl




£5 EquipmentWatch.

wwavequipmentvatch.com

ME pricesshownin US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

March 28, 2017

Gomaco G-650-8
Conceete Holler/Finksher Pavers

Blea Class:
To76
Welght:
12,620 ks,

Configuration for C-050-5

Frame Widii 241t Horsepower 70
Power Mode Dlesei
Blue Book Rates
+ BHWA Rate s equal to the sonthly ownership cost divided by 178 ptus the hously estitnated operating cost.
Ouwmershiy Cosls . Tatimated Operating VHWA Rate**
Cosls
Moathly Weekly Dally Hourdy Hourly Hourly
Pubdished Rates £3,895.00 $1,090.00 $275.00 54100 %1970 $4183
Adjustents
Reglon (Houston: 96.9%) (5351451 599,19} {$25,03) (53,73}
Model Year (2017: 300%) . - .
Owaership (Ea0%) - ‘ - "
Operating (L00%) .
Tatah $3,640.55 $996,01 $240.97 $37.27 §19.70 $30.82
Rete Bloment Allocation
Rlement Peroentoge Velue
Depreciatlon lawnsrship) 45% $5,752.75/m0
Overhaul (pwaership) 0% , $1,400.10/n%0
CFC {ownership) 5% $194.35/mo
Indirect (ownership) 126 S46740/mo
54% $10574h¢

Fucl (oparaling) @ 2.36

tevised Date: 2nd Half 2015

The equipment represented in thisrepott hasbeen exclustvoly prapared for JAYME BEAN (Jayme. bean@wnwebher.com)

All material heretn @ 2008-2017 Pendon All rights réserved,




Ray's Threading & Fabrieation LLC

P,0. Box 300207 iy '_‘. o
Houston, Tx. 77230 3

Bﬂl To

Welbber
1.0. Boz §70808
Tobston, T4, 77267

o

Invoic

TR D . .
e y 3 Date involde #t
1AN 10 m\? ‘,;; j 14912017 1202

i

Shlp To

Bl Waiy-8 - Hirdy "Toll

P.0, Nurhsr Totins Rép. Ship Via F.O.B. Projett
STWVTI0! et 30 14942017
Quantity ltorm @cﬁé Descriplion um Price Each ~ Amount
1,000 | #6 Systems # 6 Tie Bar Systems BOL # 1863 3325 3,250.00

Total $3,250.00




3/28/2017 fogin.tofinol.comforderpreview.aspx?s=3&0=13369

PURCHASE QRDER|#WVT13369-3
Entered By C481X

Sant 12/1/2016 12:02:52 PM
Due Date

Code

Req By SHONARIO L OUTTEN
Req Contact ggﬁi&ir—:gﬁ;ebber.mm

Ship To Bill.To To

Webber, LLC. Webber, LLC. Ram Tool and Supply Company - STA
26421 FM 1093 26421 FM 1093 53935 B South East Loop

Richmond, TX 77406 Richmond, TX 77406 Houston Texas 77033

Telephone: 832-829-7851 Telephone: B32-825-7851 Telephone: 713-454-1234

Fax: Fax: Fax: 713-454-1235

Contact Email simon.mett@ram-
tool.com;wes.spidle@ram-tool.com

Line|Lacation|Quantity gll:]e Barcode Ltem ﬁgﬁ??ﬁr Dascription Yax|Price |Total |Due Date
#18 1000 PINK
1 |STRWVT |2.00 1 S0636161904512006383 |WVT BRAIDED MASONS v
TWINE
47 UNPAINTED STEEL
2|5TRWVT [60.00 1 S0636161904097170149 [WVT POST W/0 PLATE .83
1B
3|STRWVT [50.00 |1 |S06365161903077813222 [WVT 1" X 27 X 187
’ REDWOOD STAKE
4|STRWVT |576,00 11 |S0635161802547978980 |WVT gé‘Ing 2 CONCRETE
S5[STRWVYT [1.00 1 S0636161901960802023 {WVT 20 0Z HAMMER
6|STRWVT [504.00 |1 {506356161900938945286 |WVT 1XOX12 REDWOOD
12IN ¥ 1051 STRAW
ZISTRWVYT |1.00 1 S0636161900458172607 |[WVT WATTLE
/4% 1la X z21-1/2
BiSTRWVT 12.00 1 S0636161809913963719 |(WVT SDS MAX 4 CUTTER v 159.20 1118.40|12/i/2016
5/8 X 15 1/2 X 21
9ISTRWVT 4.00 1 S0636161870692924007 PWVT SDS MAY 4 CUTTER v |58.95 [235.80(12/1/2016
4 items
Exempt Total 1,017,08
Taxable Total 585,51
Tax{8.25%) 46,65
Subtotal 1,629.24
Adjustments 0.00
Fraight 0.00
Ordar Total: 1,629,24
Ispacial Instructions i

Goods and services covered by this Purchase Order may be used In the performance of a Contract subject to Executive Order 13246 as amended; the provision of 29CFR Part
470 (Beck Notice); and Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, All Material purchasad with this order must have Materis) Safety Data Sheets.The terms of the Preferred Supplier
Agreement by and betwean Supplier and Cantractor are Incorporated [n to this Purchase Order by refarence as if fully set forth hereln. This Purchase Order or Wark Order
tncludes and 1ncorporates the terms and conditlons of the master agreement executed between the parties.

hitp:/Nogin.tafinot .comiorderpreview.aspx 7s=3&0=13349 11




31282017

Ship To
Webber, LLC,
26421 FM 1093
Eichmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851

Fax:

fogin fofinod .comlorderpra\rie\ﬁéspx?s;:d01 &0=13363

Bill To
Webber, LLC,
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406

Telephone: 832-829-7851

Fax:

PURCHASE ORDER|#WVT13363-401
Entered By C481X

Sent 12/1/2016 7:59:23 AM
Due Date

Code

Req By SHONARIO L QUTTEN

Raq Contact

8325178211

soutten@wwebber.com

Ta

Texas Polymer Systems
12604 Haynes Road
Houston TX 77066
Telephone: 2813971059

Fax:

n@‘}?{aﬁv\lvmer.co m;
z 1 1}

Contact Email jﬁg
¥

Lina

Location

Quantlty

Pleg
Size

Rarcode

Itain
&

Suppller itemn
##

Description

sz{ PI‘ICL{ Tote}1

Due Date

1

STRWVT

48.00

50636161753185713567

WVT

EPOXY 3 FS

y |16.95/813/60

127172016

1ltems

Exempt Total
Taxable Total
Tax(8.25%%)
Subtotal
Adjustments
Freight
Order Total:

G0
815
67,12
£80.72
009
0.00
880,72

Special Instructions
SHIP TO YARD

Goods and services coverad by thls Purchase Grder may be used In the performance of a Cantract subject to Executive Order 11246 as amended; the provislon of 29CFR Part

470 {Back Notice); and Tile VII of the Clvil Rights Act of 1964, All Material purchased with this order must have Material Safety Data Sheats.The terms of the Preferred Supplier

Agresmant by and between Suppller and Contractor are incorporated in to this Purchase Qrder by refereace as If fully set forth heraln. This Purchase Order or Work Order

Includes and Incarporates the terms and conditions of the master agreement executed between the partizs.

httpetlogin.tofino 1.comfordarpreview.aspx7s=40180=13363

1"




ALLIED CONCRETE

P.O. Box 80 =« Thompsons, TX 77481
(281) 2381010 » FAX (281} 238-1006

Name: Webber *#¥plance calf dispatch to place an order®**
Address West Park Toll Road
City: Richmond, Tx. 77406 REGULAR DELIVERY HOURS -
Phone: 832-795-5785 MON-FRI =
FAX: bspradiing@wwebber.com SAT = Depends on Hours Available
Agtnt {Brent Soradling SUN = CLOBED
|Job Name | West Park Toll Road Total Yards: 1,000 - |
[ ™x# | MIXDESCRIPTION | AGG. |SLUMP[ SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS | PRICE PER CUBICYARD |
ClassHES7SL1Y/Z1s | 1z | 4 §145.00 per Cu.Yd.
FUEL SURCHARGE PER LOAD
| SHORT LOAD CHARGES I f ADDITIONAL INFO/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: j
LYARD 542000 * +53.00 PER 1/2 SACK
2 YARDS $120.00 # + $3.00 PER 500 P3I - INCREASE
3 YARDS $80,00. ® + $3.00 for 1" GRAVEL
4 YARDS $70.00 * +$3.00 for 3/8" & 5/8" & 3/4"
5 YARDS 560.00 * SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED IN QUOTE
6 YARDS $40.00 * ICE NOT INCLUDED QUOTE
K * ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR AFTER HOUBS $1000.00 -4 HOURS
TADD $2.00 PER YD FOR LIMESTONE i * NO ASH ADDED = 152,00 PER YD
6/9/2016 Price Is Good Thru Duration of Job

ALL QUOTE PRICES ARE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS ONLY UNLESS
THIS QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE LONG HAUL FEES FOR ORDERS OUTSIDE OUR DELIVERY RANGE
DISPATCH #: (281)238-1020 SALES:  Kevin Jarrett Approved:




AT )
W, Besjie I

PURCHASE ORDER

TR
i

T i

Pt

ALIMITED LIARILITY COMPANY

9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200

TEL: (281) 987-8737
1. GENERAL INFORMATION
SELLER:
White Cap Construction Supply
2300 McCarty St
Houston, Texas 77029

Attn: Phiillp Reina
{281 ) 657-89C0

Include Name, Address, Contact Parsen and Phone MNo.

The Woodlands, Texas 77381
FAX: (281) 449-6658

PURCIIASE ORDER NO,; ETRWVT-4010

P.0. No. inust appear on invoice for paymeot

EFFECTIVE DATE: Januery 12,2016

PREPARED pYy; RobertPena

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO ROLLOWING LOCATION: SH89@ Westpark Tolhvay, Richinond, X 77408

PROIRCT NO; WVT:FECTRA Brojset# 1250-03.042

BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: £.0. Box 870808, Houston, TX77267-0808

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION
(Reference specifications}

ITEM

TOTAL

QUANTITY* RICE

TYPE il TXDOT APPROVED CURE (BULK TANK)
TYPE | TXDOT APPROVED CURE {55 GAL)

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:

BRENT SPRADLING, PROJ. MANAGER
{C) 832.795-5785
bspradling@wwebber.com

$120,922.20

SUM TOTAL
$123,782.20

* Quantities shown are estimates and are not guaranteed. Seller shall bs compensated for actual quantities of maferials or equipment delivered and/or services performed.

Seller shall produss all relevant Insurancs Carfificates to Buyer befors work

E13Y COMMENCe,

Webher, LLC is a non-exempt federal contractar and subject to the following

3, PRICE Webber, LLC, (herein *Buyer™) shall pay Seller for the provision of
raterial and/for equipment (hereinafter “gouds”) identiffed in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental services related fo the supply of such zoods, Any ineidental
services performed by Sefler under this Purchase Crder shall alse be regarded as
goods. Prices stated on this Purchase Order shall not bo subject to escalation or
Sncreass and include all applicable federal, state and local faxes. Unless otherwise
indicated, pricas shall fuclide costs or deposits for shipping or packing gocds as
well 28 all required shop drawings. In case of emor of caloufation or typing, fhe
unit price shall be used as a basis for correction of this order, :

4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS In the event that the Surn Total in no. 2

PURCHASE ORDER.

Page 1 af3

regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4, 41 CFR 60-250.4, and 41 CFR. 60-741.4,

above exceeds five million doflars, whether individuaily through this Purchase Order
ov when ageregated with other Purchase Orders executed by Setler, Seller rust
farnish performance and payment bonds, in the amount of one-hundred percent of the
Sumn Total amount, a3 seeurity for the faithful performance of all obfigations under
the Purshase Order, The bonds shall be In amounts at least equal o the Sum Total
amount, znd in such forml as Buyer may require and may be appropriate, and with
such sureties as may be reasonably acceplable to Buyer, If the surely on any bond
furnished by Seller is declared bankrupt or becomes insolvent oc its right to do
business fa any state is revoked, Seller shall within five days thereafter substitute
another bond and surety, bath of which shall be aceeptable to Buyer,

Rev. 03114




' : A 09
An Bousl Opportanlty Emplayer ] '
P.0. BOX 338548, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77238 V1 \ l
Phonos: 264-887-9618 - FAX : 284-987-5620
GUOTATION
M. Troy @hilders Beoemher 17, 20146
Wahhar, LLE, BN 1083
40 1368.03-42BTG
FAN: 261-448-865 1258-08-042,BTC
SRAVE, INC. is plagoad tu aifar yeu the following proposalt
FrERt PESCRIPTION UNIT  Quantiy Unit Price Extenslon
J6:E00% Saw & Seal Jointa in Gonoreta Favemant (CRCPYE) 5Y 17281508 5046 §$79,84080
260:8005 Baw & Seal Jaints In Contrats Pavement (CRCR)(12Y) 8Y  128,8374.00 5048 58062858
260:3044 Sawe & Besl Joints in Gonerete Pavement (GREPY1ZNFT) &Y 18,503,00 %046 9856278
The priess gueted abave dox based qn nawing and seallng congrete made with Limeone Adaeagate Yatal: 2I42.140.84
IMCRENTAL SAVENG LINIT  Cloantity Lnkt Frice
4. Sew O Gonerate (nev Inch foot) ($166.0 MIN/CHE) it as naadad 8070
2 Save Qe Aephalt [per Inch foot) ($180.00 MINIGHSG) ik esneedsd §0.40

This Propossh (NCEUDES Provisions far: inaurense, lakor, equiptient, rmaterials, and aupardsion, for our pariion of work,
Thia Broposat EXGLURES any Provisions far traffic control, project barricades, enginesilng, water, [zyoul,
testing, laves, Bonds, aF AGC Duss. Slury contrel, clean up and \ ar removal of sluiry mat indudad,

Payman for thase items will L frade fron quantiiies as pald for on the conlracters monthly eetimatas, and ars dus,
MET {30 thirty days from the dals of aurinvalce.

This Quotatien I3 valid for a parad of (30) days from the date subnitied, and musi ke nefuded a8 pert of any sub conbract,

Thank Yair,
CRAVEINE.

e,




.
: ]

- Invoice
' ) Involeedi {176 /
DNA TRUCKING

" I Datey March 15, 2017
o ebber, LLOC

14333 Chulernan Rd. 2 ?/

Houston, Tx, 177039

wr tm NN W W
e mem e 1

IIQ??H...W. e PayméntTerms . DueDate . .|
WestpkaaH ,Rri Extmwiau R ; L 4 da ays. ... i March 29,2017 |

H
i £ gy B s TP LR TR AL St R
i

L S - i ] tew |
HOIH‘I‘I;TmIde}iw : i

B -3&6/261”‘7‘ o e oot 'I-'i'.",'.',jﬁ.'.'l R .Y O 1%
3.9, -k v e 3/9!201/ - 15..-,‘.--.--.. [ T .r..-._~-,-m} PR il{“( . vaze w ;——_B-g—{]—[—}- -.f?..‘..._ s s TS

. : N3
3
i i 3

V

* P dvemeediaa .ban—---‘._‘k....n S NS BN IR t T R e O L SR T UL R b Lt L l---—« P o v L D T Al T
v

.

JE R I o ey g R ....__z.'_.-_... PR IS M J cen A ot ..»a.vu-- [ACUPSHN NPT WSS I LN S SIS | S
b 1. T S X .
r v PR, Y T PP NEr . eprampoe el magme g #aEedn At upmvar e REE TR S e
i ¥ o payr . K - | L v . . o -r - .
; A
R O et LU fek bl PUTTITRpRTIR A A N Ly #ena— n‘p~—---.‘-a-—~.,-'4-- e | drm e rue s ks teer
N H H y
T e e ] L T i s LR R T I L LT St bt s b A
+ P ' i
Bl e 2 A et el e L O L] e St G ST ETE s tht UM MO
. i p

H i , .
P R L N o Ml an L L PRSP T ..,.--.[—--.—.—u.:u.i....--.-. P R S TR T T e Bl L Lt A A T

.

.-...-....-‘...M‘ \..,._,,...,4..’ e

- L)
[P T A A I A e e R bt L L i L ] - - p—a o ar b bl ¥ et o
- [RUS ;‘.! ae et SEeemm o e ALV b et AT LIS LT et s o LT b gy F T T P g o B
" ; 1
IS YL R e L ek B bt 4 resremmimety Pebaders g oahan A e S [LPTE e PR, SE—— S PR L L b ELI e L b Lt P T T L
i : *
PR —_ .i.. PP I e By e ¥ .frr-—u ..-1-'--.. Vemnatt { arshepa o peymapns fyiee g 1o ey b gt mam —
1 L . . i
Py P et T e PALEAEAOnt preseamary  Tf s bdowm Rt mumgazet TESSeSR R
T
i H i 1 1
o T e L L L L e D et
H €
ot o e et 1] g B s it ........_...-n.-’-.-_.__r..m-._.“.-...t...m:.‘_.,,.fﬁ#-.-._..\.4..‘...,%..-_.}. [T WIS W PRVOPRYY NPT TTPTN,
1 i
PO SR S e NI Bl Sty L G R b b AL Dbt Satal S u S Lt ST Pt LN oy bamad]
: } . 3
U SRR SUSE St PR L ki pnirn.-.—v.cxi__',.-ﬂl.!—ﬁ.llvl e T ot — .
r-_—-. JETN I T R 51 S e P AT AT s SEI VTSR R,
" ¥
et e La 1 edlgeranarrmenene wa_,....z o b e T A e PRSI i Satam e b B [raanliate
i 1 l 3
t,.q__._,,d-.,__,.__,,,‘_... — ——— ~ e b ———— b . —....-.-,.,_-.;.an.r,..._._-..c; u-_-.,,-u,-\u.,u--.-;'..;_...‘...-.-4.-[-—‘. B Ten et 4 N amam b 2 1t i smnad
'
i : | : . ;
I___._ B e LT e e T I L ~--i,.,“_-___..ﬂ.¢.u1(. B I e Py e i LELIELT SRt bt
R L P A P ] it kol -m—-—-i- 4 TR 4y v.i ot fr e TN AR My i (4 ek Sdare Pl T ey i 3
;.__....... T s kAR ...u-...,--_.._n..‘.___..,--!-_..-.-.-.-...u_....v‘.. 3 i § et e pms o b P b b g P 4 ]
| AP [N PPN e S S TR -pg,,..w--.«.-\,.,._\..j, B S T P L LULY] ll"""""‘v\l.\il-—lw-'b---—y.— e Ry
+ } "
f,. PN SRR ) PRSI [EUE SRR Y TS S TS ML TR il oot - I R e L B
[ . . 1.
¥
4 - k] . I} s .
| . R TR, P P A thr v R R e Lo S - — o | R e
' ‘ ' Subtat HIES 1,800.00
: Sales Tax}_
' sy (e L 3
' Totali & 1,80000 L~
r
P BN
.

Make all checks payable to DNA TRUCKING, Jng

Thank you for your businesst
"y
7031 Ryvens Polik Dr, Richmond, TX, 77406

Tel; 281-680-5518  Fax: 281-558-5427
duatricking@yahongoim




ATTACHMENT

Subaantracior Project Addrass:
Suticonlracter: Bauthern Grushed Consrels
Addrass; 0303 tew Tralis D, Sulta 200 $H 99 @ Waslpark Tollway
The Woodlands, Texas 77385 Richmond, TX 740§
Allg: Gua.dawpe Siarez Sito Gontast:
Rharis: 70{-850-1886 Emillo Chaga
Emall tsuarez@eccle com 348 4041056
Bliling Atdresas
Qwnen Fort Bend County Tall Road, Authorlty
Projact Description; Westpatk Tellyay Extansfon Aobounts Payable: Webher, 1L
Géunty: Fort Band Projost WY+ Westpark Tollway Extension
Project Number ! 1268‘ 07.842 PO Hox 670008
Sulreantzack STRWTV.002Y Houslan, X 77267
Job Numbaii: wer )
Dales | Tupaday, January 32, 2418
Prepdred By Robert Pafis
SCHEDULE OF VALUES
It3m Ttesetiption Qly UoM | Uohbeled | Tolalfrics
104 6051 REMOVIHG GONG (PAV) 15,885 sY 3851 % 60,040.76
4104 6009 REMGQVING CONC {RIPRAP) 2,837 5Y 385] & 10,822.48 |
104 5047 REMOVING cONT {DRIVEWAYS) 4,006 sY -3.40 32,0140 |
045022 REMOVING CONG (GURB AND GUTTER) . 3,851 1f E 5,00 16,405.00
10468022 [REMGVING CONG {CTH) 1363 LF [ [ 3 8,784.69
484 5024 REMOVING CONG (RETAINING WALLS) ast 8Y [ 75018 2,700.00
{04 5033 REMOVING CORG [DRAIN} 235 5Y 4260 2,937.50
. 104 6037 REMOVECONC {RAILY 3,087 LF 6,60 -25,286,50¢
{05 801d REMOVING 8TAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (74 . ‘8,620 BY S 2200 18,964.00
195 6049 RENOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (4'%22Y) 132,247 5Y S 248 A20,072.68
&0 0D REMOUH\G ASPHALT DETQURS £71,249 8Y [ 246 |- 65, 7005
TOTAL % 564,780.81

Itolndad fn tho Scapa;

Subcontractor vil] Include Webbar Subeontract nunthar on all involcea and packing allps. Subconleactor shialf furnlsh Contracter witlh

Aty alated prices shalf ba firm far the duratton of ihe prafect and net sublest to oacalallon, feas, or sufcharges.

Priaefncledes one (i) Mobilizallan Lo the jralect Addittesial mebllzatians, it neaddd, rra not bo dkcesd $1409 each in dosi

Tho Terins ind Gondiflons of the Masler Subeonlrast hbtwten Soulhisen Crushad Copsrele and Webbar, LLG affactive the 4th ar

At RAP shall beeeme the properly SSCG with the  dxteplon of 7,000 tons whioh.eliall be daflvaiad 1o Siiva'a asphait planf laeated in
Rosenhurg, TA. Hellvéry RAP to Sliva's pfanlis ictudes! lha abwe unft prides. §GG shail provits to the [irdlest scalovislght tlekets
daily tar all matertal daliverad to Sliva. Any HAP retatned by 50 Ih excess of 41, 600 tons shefl be pald by SSG te the prejactala rate )
of $7.00TN. 8BGO shall firbvile Bally biite Vglght repﬂrismcknls to'the project far ahy and all RAP retajnod by SL6,

1
) sgnad defivary Hiekals wgon delivery oFmaterat 14 Jabsite,
2
3 Héuling of malarial,
4
E xeluslons:
1 All ®awlng, {rafrig eoitrol, fingaing, and hand rafavals,
2 Broofil cldaning, dust conlrol, and alle grading:
3 Honds #nd safes {ax
Holes;
1
BDatembérn 2046 are lncumnmtad and made,part of this Suhcéntfanl Qrdois
2
3

All exlgling base raterlat shall ba ramaved via niflting gnd retalizd by he projscl, £QC shall haul tha mitled brse to an anglto joallan
desigﬂala fiy the projecl. All trucking Is Inelitded iy tep ahove unit pilees.

Congolatuse Sunres

Gundalupe Starcs €427,2015)

Jul 27, 2016

Seoullierr; Grushed Concrelz,

Certtrss Vian Cleve

Cuitis Van Clave {Aug 24, 3018}

"Dale

Aug 24,2016

TN

Wabher, LLG
" EC. L. WCH
EG sts WCH

N2

Pagediol2

Date



sl
B a6

q

45

bs

INSURANC

7 WCH

505 WCH NS

ATTACHMENT A
Subcontrecler Pro[sct Address;
Subcontrasier: Mesa Had Busters, [ne,
Addrasss 243 Wellinglen 8H 09 3 Woeslgzd Tollvay
Kewstom, TX 77075 {Rd¢hmend, TX 717408
AHm Bemarda Salnes S]la Conlacl:
Phonet BIa2a444d Ersnt Spradiing, P2
Eiptail: w2z ive com 8327955785
ines Fort Bapd Counly Toll Raad Aulharily Oiing Addrgss
Project Dasedpton: Weslpark Toltuay Exlenston
Counlyt Furl Bend Ascoupts Payabies Viebheg 1L
Project Numbers  {258-03042 Preject WVT - Weslpark Teltway Exlznston
Subeonlract: STRVIVE-0028 PO Rox $70308
Job Mumbier: 112} Houtton, TX 77267
Duté: 2018
Preparad By: Robajt Palta
SCHEQULE OF VALUES
Jlam Casedplisn aly U0y | UnltPrica Tolal Pefso
60 £330 COHO PYNT {CONT REINE -CRGP) {§7) 4,449,350 LB 202 155,632.48 .
TIE MULYI - FIECE TIE BARS 11,784 EA 4,150 43,85380] =~ — "
J4E SIFOLE PIECE T1E BARS 8,13 iA 400 BTED b
JET 6085 GONG FVIT [CONT REINF -CRGP) [12°] 3,892,361 LH 038 147,903,732 |
HiE AULTI- PIECE THE BARS 17,118 EA EL [EGTERTT v
TIE SYGLE FIECE 118 BARS 15312 EA £00 ), 22323 &@"'! I
35084 MG PYLIT {CONT REIMNFFAST TRKH12Y 644616 LB 2044 a0,341.78
YIBKUETT- PIECE TIE BARS 1844 2A 160 ITEL]
TIE SINSLE PIECE TIE BARE 5,433 EA Q.550 - 3,033.40
415804 DRILL SHAFT [36 W BRICGE 29,855 LB 04101 3 481,05 |
A29 69 &L G SONG (AEUT} 33357 LE 9492 34024
429 60 OL G GNG [CAP Bf7ET L8 5 oi02 - 5,280,223
420 E0 L & CoNG{COLUPH) ERIGGE 140 ] 0102 § 470523
A0 E CL G CONC{COLURN) TOLE CaLUly 43.58% ) 040218 476248
420 E043 CL 0 CONG IFQUTHG] 3,326 LB 0.402 23
4228001 REMF COHE SLAB 230,307 LB o102 23,4940
A58 B3R RALL ITY 53TR| 54843 -] 9,089 FEISE
451 80! RAL [TY SSTR) (WORAGE 51.OFS - 95,168 050 183244
458 80 EADVWALE (CH -FV/-8] [O1A= 80 7} 824 L 25 423.02
458 61 \WIHGWALL (FYY -0 =10 FT) 240 L A2d 818,75 ]
449 518 VRGYFALL [FSY 0) (HW=4 FT) 267 25 ] 4 AG33%
ARG 5154 WENGYIALL [EVY -0} THV=7 T} 3,017 LB 129 38483 |
4365165 WINGWALL (5 -81 (=4 FY] 609 L8 124 EFEXT)
488 &17 WINGWALL (P «1) (HW=0 FT) 424 LB 1125 | 3 18.50
FHE VAHGYIAEL [SW -0] [HY7=5 FEj gy T LB 328 135,25
68 B21 VARAYALL (S\Y 0) =7 FT) F2d% LE Q475 80,74
BAMESTISGR 49 FABRICATED STEEL [STRUGTLIAALY 1,234133 YOols 0305 § I76.411.03
DOMESTC GR §9 FABRICATED STEEL [FPAVING) 9,037,209 ToNS 0,230 | § 2,030,056.06 pelear—s
TOTAL $ 2,916,268.93
[netuded bn the Seope:
i Supaliervdil Includs Webber Subcontracnumbzr oa allnvolces and packing stips, Suppler shall fumish Conlraclor

with stonad delivary tckels wpon delivery of materdal lo Jobste.

AY stalad piicas thal ba [ (or the dugallon of the prefecl end nel subfscl to ascalalfon, fees, of surcharges.
Subcapirasior shall lnstall all slesl as descrited In Lhe stops of workabove,

Subcenteacior shal fnlsh alf [abor, suparyidan, toals, equipment, aad supplies necessayy for the parformance af the wosi,
Payment Lo ba mads upen zelual quantilos Insta'lad and acesplad kn sceordance vith cenlract raquiremsnts.

Conlraclor vl provide Subcontrastor with a cemplete sat of drawings dependent on deslgn rolease,

Subapkacier sha') provide all laber for off foading sles a5 néeded on the job sTe,

Subcontacler vwill be responsibla for moving el reber lo arga's i which Io facifiala the subcantrasiors work,

. Poeing inciudas all mehilizallons,
Subcenlraclor o provide all e vwice

CRASoouMaONDN

Hotass

Flalf culting steel asneeded In 1apered, vadiss erea and biackeids.

Clasntyp and slockplTng of re sle fn desipnalod areas.
SuhconYaclor vl cowdnata tha ordering of relnforcing steel with designaizd ¥Webber Projecl Personnel.

1 Tha Terms and Gonditions of lho Masler Subtontrack baiween hesa Rod Busters, [ne. and Webber, LLG effective the
J4thef Seplemban, 2018 ¢re Incorparsled and made pad of s Subtonlracl Oider,

2 Maledials aro tax sxeripl, cectifcale has beenincheded,

Exeluded In the Scopel

1 Englheering, dalsing.
b Transporing o se0ing of ielnforced drill shafh, columns, caps, abulmanla or eny sluclute czges,
3 Grading of celnforclog steel.
4 Claaring of any reinfercing sleal unfess eraaled by Subeonlraclor,
& Dunitags.
B Wealding, eveep? for drid shaft eraclion.
7 Bonding.

BM:«M&(}D Sadiuas

Bemardo S2%nas {Feb 25, 2618) Feb 25, 201 B

Haxz Buggers,ing Date

i
Tim Cresan (hlar 6, 2058) Mar 6, 201 6
VEBBER, LLG e

Pagedati Ei"“
trm




Alpha Testing, inc.
6548 W, Lille York Rd.
. \ Houston, TX 77040
= (713)360-0480
Project Name: Weslpark Toway Expansion Phase 1 Involoe No: 85398 v '
g‘;‘ggﬁ:gﬁﬁg‘?em“"s Invol,ée.;ate: HIRI2017
‘ ProJoot MK Travis Bamalle, OE.T.
GHent: WW. Webhar, LLG, - Hauston o ¢
J ATTN: Emllo C,khap'a RECEIVE D HAR 1627 160060 ‘
14533 Ghranian Road
Howgton, TX 77089
(281) 987-8787
Custermnar PG, Mot Projeot Ho: T161048 ltoms throughs /282017 Tenms: NET3D
Quantity Desoription of work Raporl Pate Rapord Unl{ Price  Paf " Extorislon
1.08 elitela Teip Chards SHCIOTT 26 §45.00% TRIE 34800
B.00 Cylidar Pickup Hipfaoi7 236 ganc09 Hour $118.60
1,06 Vehicla Trip Ghiarge 21012017 217 $48060  TRIP $45,00
A00 Enghneering Technlclan 2HiaE0ty 21y 43880 ¢ HOUR §154.00
12,00 Gonerale Compregston Test (1521-1532) 2110/2017 217 $16.00€ FACH $197.80
1.00 Velilkla Trlp Chaige 2112017 s H1B séaup  YRIP §45.00
400 Englnasilng Techitdlan (o) #H #2017 218 $EZY8  HOUR $28.00
12.00 Gerirals Coifiprdsston Teist (1509-1620) LAkl 218 §16.00  EADH $192.00
1.00 Vehcle Trip Chatge 21282017 Z19 $46.00  TRIP 46,00
4.00 Gyltndar Plekup (of} 2262047 2igh 867,76 HOUR £281.00
1.00 Vehlelo Trip Sharge BaRR0fT 230 54500 TRIP $45.00
500 Englneeriy Techpictan 2017 220 $3850  HOUR &192.60
1200 Gotitrele Compression Tost (660-671) 2i02017 2420 $46,00 EACH $102.00
4,00 Vehlde Trp Charge 2I32017 221 $45060  TRIP $45.00 .
4.00 Cylindsr Pickup 212315017 224 §30.60  HOUR §164.00
1,00 Vetitdla Trip Chiarge pizdizoly 29 54500 TRIR Sib.00
500 Enginesdng Technidlan p2412a17 2 §3080  HOUR §192.60
1200 Gonerate Gompreaslon Tes] {1633.1544) 2412087 du2 sfeon  EACH $492.00
1.00 Vehige Trip Charge AT 223 $4600  TRIP $45,00
4,00 Cylinder Plokuj 2/2412017 223 §38.60 HOUR $16400
1.00 Velilcls Frp Ghargs 202712017 224 §4500  TRIP £45.00
4.00 Enginesiry Taehnlslan w2710 424 63680 HOUR §184.00
1200  Concrste Comprosston Tesl (1545-1558) 212712017 224 $1600  EACH $102.00 .
200 Englnsarlayg Report Review a20f2017 6 58600  HOUR 170,60 :
100 Vehtélo THp Chargs 2E2812017 225 $46.00  TRIP 34600
4,00 Gylinder Flckup 212812017 226 43850 HOUR $i64.00
Estimated Brdgolt $61,502.00
Previsusly Invelged: $90,992.00
‘rolsl This Involfcer §3,312.50 . \ w
Remalulng Bitdget:  (8LB0250) Pay this Invoice Total: $3,312.50
For any quostions ioheming fhis litvafes, ploase conlast our profést manager for clarliicatfon. '




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

Complate Mos. 1 - 4 and & if thera are inferested parties. OFFICE USE QNLY
Complete Mos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if thare are no interested partias. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
Name of husiness entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Cetificate Numbet:
of business. 2017-207592
Wehber
Richtmond, TX United States Date Filed:
Name of governmenial entity of state agenicy that Is a party 1o the cantract for WhIch the form IS C5/16/2017
heing tiled.

Date Acknowledged:

Fort Bend County

Provide the identitication number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or ldentify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property ta be provided under the contract.

CC 1258-3-42
Additional work for Right Turn Lane and Driveway into New Lowe's Shopping Center

MNature of interest

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controfling | Intermediary

Check only if there is NOQ Interested Party. .

AFFIDAVIT , ¥ swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.
¥z, PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANI | ~
\? MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Exilio Chengen ( NN

,,

OCTOBER 30, 2019

eﬁ.*%’t\* NOTARY iD: 13042/125 e
R ‘ Sighature of authorized agént oj contracting business entiyy

-t
g
H
;i
*
'1

e B

&
-i

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

- '#"
—
Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said £ 2472800285 ﬁ &!Mem. , this the / é day of foqﬁf\\,

20 . 1o certify which, witness my hand and seal of office. v
& - '
%gxm Ior A mem Nebory /’Zfzéfﬁ d
Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer adminlstering eath Title of offiq€¥/administering path
Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.883






