
-^0
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 09

PROJECT: FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUaiON CONSISTING OF GRADING, UME TREATED

SU&GRADE. PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE. CONCRETE PAVEMENT. STORM SEWERS.

STRUCTURES. RETAINING WALLS. ETC.

CONTRAaOR: WEBBER. LLC 1

Contractor Is directed to make the followfng changes to the Contract Documents.

DESCRIPTION OF

CHANGES:

Additional work for the driveway to the future Westpark Meadows parcel.

ATTACHMENTS; Change Order 09 Justification Letter; Pricing & Cost Justification Documentation

CHANGE m CONTRACT PRICE

1. Original Price: S 63,811,753.94
2. Total of Prior Change Orders: i 820.937.51

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Time: 720 DAYS
Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order: $ 64.632.691.45

4. Total of Current Change Order: $ 222.508.88

5. New Price Resultbig from Current Change

Order: $ 64.855.200.33

Total Time Prior to Current

Change Order:

Total of Current Change Order.

New Time Resulting from Current

Change Order

720 DAYS

0  DAYS

720 DAYS

AGREED BY:

Engineer's Seal

Contractor:

r

T-K"
KRONtNBeRCCR

'{Signature}

Resident Engineer:

(Signature

'/// hi
' (Date)

(f

(Date)

Project Man^^j-;

(Signature) (Date)

APPROVED BY:

Texas Department of Transportation:

Fort Bend County

<2
(sigiStuie) ate)

(Signature) (Date)

24H

8-10-2017 Original sent to Norma Weaver, Purchasing dept.



COST REPORT

Item Number

Item Desc.

Description Unit Unit Price

Authorized

Quantity To

Date

Change Order

Quantity

Revised

Quantity

Change Order

Cost

Change Order 09

132 9001 EMBANKMENT (RNAL)(DENS CONT){TY C)(SPL) GY S  14.60 4,000.00 4,000.00 S  58,400.00

276 9001 GEM TRT{PLNT MX)(CL N)(TY E}(GR 4)(6")(SPL) SY S  49.95 378.00 378.00 S  18,881.10

292 6017 ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64) TON S  69.24 17,074.00 21.00 17,095.00 S  1,454.04

292 9001 ASPHALT STAB BASE (ADDL MOBILIZATION) LS S  2,916.38 1.00 1.00 S  2,916.38

360 9001 CONG PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP)(9") SY S  133.16 301.00 301.00 S  40,081.16

400 6005 CEMSTABILBKFL CY S  35.49 29,268.00 161,00 29,429.00 5  5,713.89

420 6077 CL e CONG {SEAL SLAB)(NON-REINF) EA S  2,088.10 3.00 2.00 5.00 $  4,176.20

462 6008 CONG BOX GULV (5 FT X 4 FT) LF S  183-69 1,298.00 158.00 1,456.00 S  29,023.02

462 9001 CONG BOX GULV (5X4){AD0L WORK COST) LF S  38.38 - 158.00 158.00 $  6,064.04

464 6005 RG PIPE (GL lll)(24IN) LF 5  40.88 16,147.00 67.00 16,214.00 $  2,738.96

466 6181 WINGWALL (PW-1)(HW=6 FT) EA S  19,562.79 - 2.00 2.00 S  39,125.58

530 9001 DRIVEWAYS (CONC)(SPL-LOG 1) SY S  74.57 - 177.00 177.00 $  13,198.89

666 6036 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 {W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF S  0.85 10,435.00 187.00 10.622.00 $  158.95

666 60S4 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 {W)(ARROW){100MIL) EA S  160.00 71.00 1.00 72.00 S  160.00

666 6078 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 {W)(WORD)(100MIL) EA S  170.00 77.00 1.00 78.00 S  170.00

666 6226 PAVEMENT SEALER 8" LF S  0.15 10,435.00 187.00 10,622.00 S  28.05

666 6231 PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW) EA $  50.00 71.00 1.00 72.00 S  50.00

666 6232 PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD) EA S  50.00 77.00 1.00 78.00 S  50.00

672 6007 REFL PAV MRKRTYI-G EA S  3.60 344.00 10.00 354.00 S  36.00

678 6004 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") LF S  0.26 22,178.00 187.00 22,365.00 S  48.62

678 6009 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) EA S  17.00 71.00 1.00 72.00 S  17.00

678 6016 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) EA $  17.00 77.00 1.00 78.00 S  17.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = $ 222,508.88

Page 1 of 1 Last Revised: 5/1/2017



Fort Bend County

301 Jackson St,

Richmond, TX 77469

May 2,2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer-Fort Bend County Area Office

Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-

Gaston Road to West of SH 99

For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement

Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.

CHANGE ORDER 09 JUSTIFICATfON

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department (FBCED), is submitting for your review and concurrence

Change Order 09 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to add items and quantities

for the additional work of Installing a permanent driveway to a future development near the Katy-
Gaston Road intersection. This work is being done in coordination with the land developer of the

adjacent tract. Work items have been created for the embankment, cement treated base, concrete

paving, wingwall, and concrete driveways due to the work being a finite piece of additional work to
the project. These items are developed using labor, equipment and materials breakdowns based on
estimates of work to be performed. These are meant to be inclusive of this work only.

Additional cost items were created for bondbreaker crew mobilization and additional material cost

of the concrete box culverts since this work was not accounted for in the original contract

documents.

The remaining Items included In this change order are additional quantities of existing bid items

that the contractor has agreed to use.

All of the pricing Included in this change order has been negotiated between Fort Bend County and

the contractor. For item breakdowns of labor, equipment, and materials, negotiations Included

appropriate hours, work categories, equipment usage, and material costs. Through this, these

prices are determined to be fair and reasonable for this project.

This work is additional work to the project, but is within the limits of the project ROW that was

previously determined to have all environmental permits. This letter serves as notice that the
proposed work described above will not affect any of the environmental clearances or
commitments for the subject project.



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

FM 1093 Change Order 09 Justification

Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.

Sincerely,

Richard "Rick" Kronenberger, P.E.

Resident Engineer

Attachments

cc: Project File

301 Jackson St. 1 Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500



Webber
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase 1

Foreman 1.00 EA 20.00 $ 40,00 /EA 5 800.00

Operator 2 50 EA 20.00 s 16.00 /EA $ 900.00

Laborer 1.00 EA 20.00 s 15.00 /EA 5 300.00

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR; $ 2,000.00

BURDEN @ 55%: $ 1,100.00

25% OF LABOR $ 500.00

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 3,600.00

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

Purchase Type 0 Enil>anKment $ 10.00 /CY 4.000.00 CY $ 40.000.00

$ •  / - $ •

$ .  /
-

S

'

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 50.000.00 \

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST 4REFI QTY COST

DOZER • DEERE 450 S 49.00 /HR 20.00 1.00 s 980.00

TRUCK. PICK UP. 4X2, GAS, FORD. F150 $ 14.75 /HR 20.00 1.00 $ 295.00

Blade $ 60.00 /HR 10.00 2.00 s 1.200.00

Smooth Drum Roller $ 59.06 /HR 20.00 1.00 $ 1,181.20

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

548.43

4,204.63

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

SUBTOTAL SUBS

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS:

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND;

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

Embankment

57,804.63
578.05

58,382.68

68,382.681 Is"

14.60 ICY

4/25/20171:38 PM CO • Westpark Meadows Right Turn Lane (002)



LABOR LABOR

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS COST COST

Foreman 1.00 EA 20.00 $ 40.00 /EA $ 800.00

Operator 3.00 EA 20.00 $ 18.00 /EA 6 1.080.00

Laborer 1.00 EA 20.00 6 15.00 /EA 6 300.00

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 2,180.00

BURDEN @ 55%: $ 1,199.00

25% OF LABOR $ 545.00

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 3,924.00

ADDITiONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS:

Purchase Base 31.45 /TN

/

-  /

-  /

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL;

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP;
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

7,327.85

1,831.96

9,159.81

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS;

DOZER-DEERE 450

TRUCK, PICK UP, 4X2, GAS, FORD. F150

Blade

Pad Drum Roller

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP;
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT
COST #REFI QTY

49.00 /HR

14.75 /HR

60.00 /HR

59.06 /HR

1.00 $

1.00 S

2.00 $

1.00 $

$

$

EQUIPMENT

COST

9eo.(X)

295.00

2.400.00

1,181.20

728.43

5,584.63

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE i f ̂ BID TOTALS

/

/

/

/

$

$

6

$

SUBTOTAL SUBS;

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP;
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: T

0.00

0.00

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

I SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS;

1.0% BOND;

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

18.668.44

186.68

18,855.13

18,855.131 LS"

49.95 /SY

4/25/20171:38 PM CO - Weslpark Meadows Right Turn Lane (002)



webiner
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Weslpark Extension Phase I

ADDITIONAL WWW t-ABOR ITEMS:

foreman - Concreia Flal viork

Carpenter

Cenetela Tinitheis

Operator

Laborer

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR:
BURDEN @ 55%:
25% OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS;

KEBAR

TIE BARS

DRILL BITS

PAVIKGEPOXY

CLASS P CONCRETE

CURE

MATERIAL

COST

0^3 /LB

9 25 /EA

5920 /EA

16 95 /EA

11825 /CY

360 /GAL

50,00 S 40 00 AS S 2,000 00

6000 3 17.00 AS $ 850.00

5000 $ 17.00 AS S 1,700,00

50.00 S 18.00 AS 5 900.00

SO 00 3 1500 AS S

s

3

1,500,00

MATERIAL

UNIT

7.82600 LB

750.00 EA

12.00 EA

94.00 EA

8600 CY

67.00 GAL

TRUCK. PiCK UP. 4X2, GAS, FORD, F150

AIR COMPRESSOR, tSSCFM. DSL. SULUIR
UTiLIITYTRWLER

BACKKOE

CURE TRAILER

SCREED

CARGO TRAILER

14,75 /HR

13 54 /HR

910 /HR

37.65 AIR

910 AIR

39.82 AIR

3 10 AIR

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT
EOUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

CPAVE

r/ESA

TESTING LAS (I Veh:«lo Trip chatee / 8 HR* TecJi / 4 HR Cy! nPer Pifkiip
12 CompTMV'en Test

301.33 8Y 5 0 460 /SY

7.B26.00 LBS 5 0.038 A8S

2.00 LS S 699.000 AS

6,950.00

$  3,822.50

$  1,737.50

$  12,510.00

MATERIAL

COST

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP;
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

$  16.951.88

$  4,237.97
$  21,169.85

■  —

AnniTIONAL www EQUIPMENT ITEMS:

EQUIPMENT

COST

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

UNIT/HR QTY

EQUIPMENT

COST

1,00 3 737,60

1.00 8 135.40

100 3 155.00

1,00 3 1.892.60

1,00 3 3100

1,00 3 39820

1.00 3 217.00

$ 3,566.60

S 534.99

$ 4,101.59

SUBTOTAL SUBS;

SUBS ® 5% MARK-UP:
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS:

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADOmONAL WORK TOTAL

9" Paving - Right Turn Lane

Re-PWced 9" Paving Unit Coal

39,727.14

397.27

40.124,41

133.16 /SY



webbor
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM1093 Weslpark Extension Phase I

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS: CREW HOURS

LABOR

COST

LABOR

COST

Foreman • Earttt.vwk too EA 500 3 4000 /EA S 200 00

Operator • Earthwork 100 EA 5.0O S 18 00 /EA $ 90.00

Laborer • Eart/Mork 1.00 EA 500 $ 15.00 /EA s 75.00

Foreman - Structure 1.00 EA 7000 S 4000 /EA s 2.80000

Concrete FIrVsher ■ Structures 200 EA 7000 5 17.00 /EA s 2.38000

Cerpanler - Structures 1.00 EA 70.00 S 17.00 /EA 3 1.190.00

Operator • EarttMorir 1.00 EA 70.00 5 18.00 /EA $ 1,260.00

Laborer - Structures 200 EA 70.00 S 15 00 /EA s 2.100.00

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR:

BURDEN @ 55%:
25% OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

10,095.00

$  5,552.25

S  2.523.75

S  18,171.00

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS:

Purchase Rebar

Class C CoAcrela

MiscSTS

MATERIAL

COST

MATERIAL

UNIT

MATERIAL

COST

6.7SO.OO LBS

67.00 CY

2.038 75

7.922.75

i.sts.oo

031 /LBS

11825 /CY

300 /r,lKRS

.  /

50300 MHRS

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL:

MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL:

11,196.50
2,874.13

14,370.83

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS:

: EQUIPMENT

COST

EQUIPMENT
UNIT

EQUIPMENT
QTY

DOZER-OEERE 450 s 49.00 /HR e.oo 1.00

AtR COMPRESSOR. tSSCFM. DSL. SULLAtR $ 13.64 /HR 6.00 1.00

TRUCK. PICK UP. 4X2. GAS. FORD. F160 s 14.76 /HR 70.00 100

UTtLtlTY TRAILER s 310 AtR 70.00 t 00

CARGO TRAILER 5 3.10 /HR 70.00 1.00

BACKHOE s 37.85 AtR 75.00 1.00

AtR 1.00

AIR 1.00

EQUIPMENT

COST

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT:

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP:
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

S  4.617.95

S  692.69
$  5,310.64

ADDITIONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

TiaReba/ 6.750.00 LBS 5  0125 /LBS

/

/

/

5

$

$

$

843 75

SUBTOTAL SUBS:

SUBS (g 5% MARK-UP:
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: T

843.75

42.19

885.94

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALHTEMS:

1.0% BOND:

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL:

Wingwall Cost

38.738.21
387.38

39,126.59

19,662.79 /EA

4«26/30171;38PM CO • Weslpeik KleadOivs Right Turn Lar>e (002)



wobljer
REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase 1

PmVBWAYREPRICe (6")

ADDITIONAL WWW LABOR ITEMS:

Foreman • Concrete Flat norx

Concrete FMshers

Carpenter

Operator

Laborer

LABOR

COST

LABOR

COST

too EA

200 EA

100 EA

1.00 EA

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR;

BURDEN @ 55%:
25% OF LABOR

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR:

40.00 MR $ 1.26000

17.00 MR $ 81600

17.00 MR 6 40600

16.00 MR $ 14400

1S.0G MR $ 36000

$

6

$ 3,006.00

s 1,654.40

$ 752.00

$ S.4U.40

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARKUP
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP:

MATERIAL MATERIAL MATERIAL

ADDITIONAL WWW MATERIAL ITEMS: COST UNIT COST

RE8AR S 0.23 A.8 2,418.00 LB S 65668

DRILL BITS s 69.20 tEA 1.00 EA $ 6920

PAVING EPOXY s 10.96 /EA 1.00 EA s 1695

CLASSACONCRETE s 119.00 ICY 34.00 CY $ 3.9t000

MISC 8TS $3.00 /MHRS 13600 MHRS s 40800

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL; S 4,949.63

MATERIAL ® 25% MARK-UP: S 1,237.46

TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 6,187.29

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT

ADDITIONAL WWW EQUIPMENT ITEMS: COST UNIT/HR QTY COST

TRltCK. PX:K up, 4X2. GAS. FORD, F150 $ 14.76 /HR 32 00 1.00 47200

AIR C0t4PRESS0R. IKCFM, DSL, SULLAiR $ 13.54 /HR 8.00 1.00 10632

UTlLilTY TRAILER $ 3.10 /HR 24.00 1.00 74.40

BACKHOE % 37.85 /HR 80O 1 00 30280

CURE TRAILER $ 3.10 /HR 24.00 1.00 74 40

CARGO TRAILER $ 3.10 /HR 24.00 1.00 7440

165.95

1.272.27

ADDinONAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: QUANTITIES UNIT PRICE BID TOTALS

CPAVE 17683 SY i  0.460 /SY S 81 34

MESA 2,416.00 LBS i  0.038 ILBS s 91.81

-  SY i  /SY 5

•  SY i  - /SY S

SUBTOTAL SUBS;

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP;
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS; "T

173.151

6.661
181.811

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS;

1.0% BOND;

ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL;

Drivev/ay

13,055.76
130.56

13.186.32

13,186.321^

Re-Prtced Driveway Unit Cost



VAw/.flcjuIpmonlv/alch.wni

AJI pilMS sliown (n US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
May 20.2016

On-Hlghv/ny Mght Duty Trucks
Mfscollaneous Models

Sizo Class:

NoUiplOO-IOallP

Configuration for On'HIgliv/ay Light Duly Trucki

Pov/Qf Mode

Cab Type

Ton Rating

GasoIIno

Goitvcnlloiial

m

Horsepower

Axlo Conftguralion

Horsepower

ICS

4X2

1CG.0

Blue Book Rates
" FHWA Ralo Is oqcjol (o flie nionlhly ownerslifp cosi divided i)y 176 plus Hie hourly csllnialGd operating cost.

Ownership Costs

PubllsliBd Rotes

Adjiisiniouls

Roglon (Texas:
91.4%)

Model Year (100%)
Ownership (100%)

Oporaling (100%)

Tofal!

Monthly

5C2C.00

($53.75)

5571.25

Weekly

$170.00

(515.05)

$159.85

Daily

SI'l.OO

(53.70)

540.22

Hourly

57.00

(50,60)

56.40

Rate Bleniant Allocallon

nioinoiit

Depreciation (ownership)
Oveihmii (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (operating) @ $2.02

Revised Dale: 2nd Hall 2015

Pcrccniago

56%

27%

7%

10%

77%

Hsilinatad
Operating Costs

Hourly

511.50

511.50

Valiia

5350.00/nio

5leo.75/nio

$'13.75/mo

562.50/mo

50.04/hr

FHWA Rale"

Hourly

515.05

514.75

All material herein ©2003-2016 Penlon All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



' \ EquipmentWatch^M

\wnv£quipii>ent\vauiLConi

Ail prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Deere450] LT
SiandardCrav.ler Dozers

Size Class:

60 • 74 IIP

Weight:
I6,283]l».

October G, 2016

o

Confl^i'ation for 450J LT

Dozer Type

Power Mode

PAT

DIcse!

Net Horsepower
Operator Protection

Blue Book Rates

"FHVVA Pate is equal to ilie inontiily ownerslilp costdividcrlby ITGplustlie hourly estimaied operating cosi.

Published Rates

Adjuslmenis

Region (TeKas:9IS%)

Model Year

(2014:99^%}

Chvnetship(100%}

Operating (tOO?^)

Toials

Hate Element i\l!ccatic:i

Element

Depredation (ouitersliip)

Ovcrltaul (ownership)

CFC(ownersldp)

Indlrea (oivnerstilp)

Fuel (operating) @ 236

Revised Date: 2tid Half 2016

Mondily

S4.635.00

(S393.97)

($1696)

$4,224.07

Ownership Costs

Weekly

$1,300.00

($11090)

(S4.76)

$1,184.74

Daily

$325.00

($27.62)

(S1.19)

$296.19

Hoiiriy

$49X0

($4.16)

(S0.18)

$44.66

Percentage

30%

56%

G'JEi

a%

31%

7 7 hp
nops

Cstinialed Operating
Costs

Hourly

$25.00

$25.00

FHWA Rate*

Kout'ly

Value

$1930.50/mo

$2,593.60/ino

$278.IO/ino

$370X0/mo

$7.63/hr

SS134

$49.00

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



■ EquipmentWatch™

\v\rtv.equJpiiientwatc!i.coin

prices shou'ii in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book©
Caterpillar CS-56
Single Drum Vibratory Compactors

Size Class;

a.o- ll.9^r^ons

VVeighl;
25,16-1 lbs.

October 6,2016

n

ConQguratloii for CS-56

Net Horsepower 143 hp
DnimType Smooth
Operator Protection ROPS

Power Mode

Dmm Width

Blue Book Rates

•• FHWA Rate is equal to the montidy ownership cost divided by 176 plus tlte lioiirly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs

Published Rates

Adjustments

Region CTe-'<as:91.9%)

htodcl Year

(2012:92.6?&)

Ownersliip(lGO?i)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monthly

$5,370.00

($434.97)

(S3G5.19)

$4,569.04

Weekly

$1,505.00

(S121.90)

($102.35)

$1,260.75

Daily

$375,00

($30.37)

($2550)

$319.13

Hourly

$56.00

(S4.54)

(S3.81)

S47.65

Diesel

84 ill

Estimated Operating

Costs

Hourly

$33.10

PHWARale"

Hourly

$63.61

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownerslilp)

Ovcrliaul (ovmership)

Cl'C (ownerslilp)

Indirect (ownerslilp)

Fuel (operating) & 2.78

Revised Date: lstHa]f2016

Percentage

49%

26%

13%

12%

31%

$33.10

Value

$2,635 JO/nio

$l,396,20/mo

$698.I0/mn

$644,40/mo

S1034/lir

$59.06

Ail material herein©2003-2016Pen(oiiA]] rights reserved. Page I of 1



EquipmentW atch^'^

\vw\v.cquipmeiUwa(dt.con]

All prices shown In US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®
Miscellaneous Portable Rotary Screw Air Cotnpressors
PortaMo Rotary ScrcwAir Compressors

Size Class;

Tol24c£m

Weight:
1,650 lbs.

December?, 2016

Configuration for Poiiable Rotary Screw Air Compressors

Air Delivery Rating

Horsepower

lOOcufl/ntlii

50

Power Mode

Rated Pressure @ FSi

Blue Book Rates

"FHVVARateisequal to tlieinontlilyowner.ship cost dhided by 176 plus tiie hourly estimated operatingcost.
Oiviiersbip Costs

Published Rates

Adjustments

Region CHoustoir.92.1%)

NfodelYear

(2011:96.1%)

OwnersWp(IOO%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Montlily

S545.Q0

($43.05)

(S19.58)

$482.37

Weekly

$155.00

(SI2.24)

(S557)

$137.19

Daily

S39.00

($3.08)

(S1.40)

$34.52

Hourly

$6.00

($0.47)

($0.22)

$5.31

Gasoline

100

Estimated Opcradiig
Costs

Hourly

S1080

$10.80

FHWA Rale*

Hourly

S13.90

$13.54

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (ownership)

Overluuii (ownership)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownersliip)

Fuel (operating)@2.62

Revised Date: lstHalf2016

Percentage

24%

63%

6%

7%

74%

Value

S130.80/mo

S343J5/ino

S32.70/mo

$38.15/1110

$7,99/hr

Ail material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All ri^its reserved.



EquipmentW atch™

www.cquipmemwatcli-com

AJl prices sliowniiiUSS

Rental Rate Blue Book®
October 6,20IG

MUcellaiieous Non-Tilt DeckUtiilty Trailers
Non-THt Deck UtiiicyTrailers

Si7j; Class:

All

Weight:
4,200 lbs.

UJ::!!.;:.::-

Conflgiiration for Noii-Tiit Deck Utility Trailers

Hitch

Capacity

Tow

St

Number of Tires

Number ofy\xles

Blue Book Rates

•• FHWARate Is equal to the montlily ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Published Rates

Adjiistiiieiits

Region (Texas: 90.1%)

Model Year

(2012:97.4%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Totah

Monthly

S270,00

($26.73)

($633)

$236.94

Ownership Costs

Weekly

S76.00

(S7.52)

($1.78)

SG6.70

Daily

S19.00

($1.88)

($0.45)

$16.67

Hniirly

$3.00

(S030)

($0.07)

$2.63

Estlnrated Operating
Costs

Hourly

S1.75

$1.75

niWAHate"

Hourly

53.28

$3.10

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredaiioii (ownership)

Overh.iiil (ownersliip)

CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Revised Date: 2nd Half201G

Percentage

45%

37%

6%

12%

Fuel cost data is not available for these rates.

Value

S121.50/mo

S99.90/mo

S1620/nio

S32,40/mo

All material herein © 2003-2016 Penton All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



EqiiipmentWatchTM

mmxquipincniwaickcoti)

All prices shown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

DeercSlOSJ (disc, 2012)
Tracror-Loader-Backhoes

Size Class;

14*loUnder IS'

U'eiglii:
15,122 lbs.

October 6,2016

im i)

Confi^iiatlon for 310SJ (disc. 2012)

l.oader Bucket Capacity--Heai)ed 1.25 ciiyd
Power Mode Diesel

Operator Protection ROPS

Net Horsepower

Backhoe Stick

Drive

Blue Book Bates

•• FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs

Publlslicd Rates

Adjustments

Region (lexas:91.5%)

Model Year

(2011:98.9%)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Monllily

$3500.00

($297.50)

($35.23)

53,107.27

Weekly

S980.00

(S03.30)

($9.86)

CsoB.ai

Dally

$245.00

(S20.82)

(S2.47)

$221.71

Hourly

$37.00

(S3.14)

(S057)

$33.49

Rate Elemeiit Allocatioii

RIeiiicnt

Depreciation (ownership)

Ovcrliaul (ownership)

CFC (ownretship)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (opcraling) 02,30

Revised Date: 2nd Haii 2016

Percentage

33%

49%

7%

1 1%

43%

93 hp
Extendable

4\VD

Bsllmalcd Operating

Costs

Hourly

signs

S19.R5

FHWA Rate'

Hourly

$39.74

S37.85

Value

SMSS.OO/mo

Sl,715.00/ino

$245.00/mo

S385.00/rno

S854/hr

All material herein ©2003-201G Peaton All rights reserved. Page 1 ofl



EquipmentWatch.

\v\y^v.e<|ulptiicnUv«\tcli-coin

A]| prices shown {n

Rental Rate Blue Book®

CoinacoC-650-S
Coiufcic Knlier/Fiiii^her P.ivofS

Size Class:

To 70'

Weight:
i2,G20l(>s.

March 28,2017

I.Viihl liii;[i'

Conflgm-alioii forC-050-S

FrameWldlJi

pover Mode

210

Diesel

Horsepower

Blue Doolc Rates
'• FHVVA nate Is equal lo the inomhiy ownership cost divided by 17C plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Owiieiship Costs

Piiblislicd Rates

Adjustments

Region (Kaiisloii:S0.9%}

MOiJclYcat 12017; 1007j)

Ownership (100%)

Operating (100%)

Total:

Moiillily

$3JJ95,flO

(S354.4.'i)

$3,51f>.!>5

Bate Element Allocation

Rlcincnt

Dcpredallnn (ownership)

Overhaul (ownership)

CrC (ownership)

Indirect (owiieisilip)

Fuel (opeiatlMg>©23R

Revised Date; 2nd Half20IC

Weeldy

$1,090.00

($99.19)

$990.01

Dally

$275.00

($25.0.3)

$249.97

I'crccntiige

45%

.30%

5%

54%

Hourly

S11.00

(S3.73)

$37.27

70

Psiimalcil Operating
Costs

Hourly

Tiiecquipiiient[cpre.sented in ilil.stcpoitl»asi>ecn exclusively i)rq)aicd for JAYMlilil-AN (ja),.w.bcajiCwwcbbcr.com)

$19.70

$10.70

FHWAIIalo"

Hourly

V;duu

$i.752.75/mo

$l.400.10/mo

$l94.75/mo

$4()7.'IO/mo

Slfl.57dir

S4IJI3

$30.02

All material herein ©2003-2017 PeulonAll righttreserved.



CHAPA, EMILIO

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Pena, Robert A.

Wednesday, April 05, 2017 3:26 PM

CHAPA, EMIUO; Smith, Albert Hill

FW: Westpark Tollway Extension

From: Matt Strickland [mailto:mstrickland@thesprintcompanies.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 3:25 PM
To: Pena, Robert A. <robert.pena@wwebber.com>
Subject: RE: Westpark Tollway Extension

We coutdj
Grand Parkway to approximately FM 1463)

l^pertgTii
$120 per trailer

dump truck load to you your 1093 (Westpark Toll way project from

From: Pena, Robert A. fmailto:robert.pena@wwebber.com1
Sent: Wednesday, April 05,2017 3:16 PM

To: Malt Strickland <mstrickland@thesDrintcompanies.com>

Subject: RE: Westpark Tollway Extension

Per Contract, we are required to supply a type C material with a maximum LL of 65, a minimum PI of 5, and composed of
suitable earth material such as loam, clay, or other materials that form a suitable embankment.

Robert A. Pefia

Procurement Manager - South TX Region

14333 Chrisman Rd.

Houston, TX 77039
T. 832.850.2745 ext. 20100

C. 832.588.3595

I wwebber.com

Inside-Webber

httDs://vimeo.com/135254409

From: Matt Strickland lmailto:mstrickland@thesDrmtcomr)anle$.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 12:13 PM

To: Pena, Robert A. <robert.Dena@wwebber.com>
Subject: RE: Westpark Tollway Extension

I will get this to you. Could you let me know what the spec is and if you can take trailers or not. And the general section
of the project the fill would be delivered to.



SQUTHERN
CRIKHED COMPETE

Remit Payments To:
Southern Crushed Concrete, LLC

PO Box 842710

Dallas, TX 75284-2710

Invoice 391428

Bill To;

WEBBER LLC.

9303 NEWTRAIt 3 DRIVE

SUITE 200

THE WOODLANDS. TX 77381

Ship To:

1093 (W. PARK TOLL) AND GRAND PKWT
TRAILERS/WEST PARK TOLL EXPANSION
TRAILER RATE

Invoice#: 391428 Invoice date: 01/12/17 Order#; 169379

Purctiase Order: ST6WVT-0022

riielnmpf rnrlR* OfiWF

Remarks:

Date Ticket Plant Description Quantity UM Rate Amount

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

1/12/17

312<)53W 9408 '

3124532 J 9408 5% Cement Slablllzed Base

3124533vi 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

^124537 4 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
31245397 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

\ 3124540"/ 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
43124541,\ 9400 S% Cement Stabilized Base
\ 3124542,\ 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

3124543/ 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124545 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124554 V 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124550 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

31245607 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
31245657 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

31245667 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
31245877 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124568 / 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124569-^ 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
31245767 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124584 / 9400 57o Cement Stabilized Base
31245877 0408 SVo Cement Stabilized Base
3124590 'J 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

31245917 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124692v/ 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

31245937 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

31245947 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124595V 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

3124600V 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base
3124603 7 9408 5% Cement Stabilized Base

Total For Product: 6% Coment Stabilized Base

Total For Day: 1/12/17

\

S?
(b

24.93v/ TN

.24.46^ TN
•425.74 >1 TN
23.807 TN

\ 23.697
..09\
.00 J

\ 423

\24
24.427

23.79/ TN
24.66V TN

26.557 TN
23.707 TN
24.707 TN

24.127 TN
23.937 TN

24.87 V IN
24.417 TN
24.657 TN
24.78V TN

24.76 V TN

25.137 TN

24.59V TN

24.467 IN
26.377 TN

24.78/ TN
23.667 TN

24.437
24.20 V

TN

TN

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.46

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

31.45

784.05

759.27

809.52

748.51

745.05

751.31

754.80

760.01

748.20

775.56

635.00

745.37

776.82

758.57

752.60

782.16

767.69

775.24

779.33

778.70

790.34

773.36

769.90

829.34

779.33

744.11

768.32

761.09

711.22 22,367.87

711.22 22,367.67

"We accept American Express, MasterCard, Visa and Discover*

Delivered prices are subject to freight increases dependent on fuel costs increase. Any Increase In freight costs will he passed on <0 the purchaser.

SOUTHERN CRUSHED CONCt^TE, LLC - 9303 New Trails Dr.. Suite 200. The Woodlands. TX 77381
Phone (281) 987-8787 ■ Fax (281) 449-7199 - www.sccU.com

Continued on next page...
Page 1 of 2



!)!.y Jl. lll!
<  !

J

j "l» )'l i , V8 iMJFjW !i
ATTACHMENT A

SubcoBlraclcr: Utsi Red Buster^ Ino.
Address: 2SSVVelE<tglsn

Keuslen, TX 7707*
AHni B:mrrda Sil'nis

Phone: e}24234t1l

Bmelk m:i:9l ?r/5.c<m

SHSteWktlpvbTalh'ty
Rltltnond.lXrnil
SKtMnlKli

Bnn) SpHiSng, PM
8)2-7SMnS

O.-men Fofi Bind County Toll RojdAulhodly
PralsclDucHpllen: WailpeikrolliVayEsUnslen
County: FertBsnd

Prejt<lt>'i>mb:ri 12»0)4<2

Svbccntcect: snn'nrr-dDis

Job lAimben vrvr
0:lei iflBfdia
PMOjrtdB-r: Robert PeAi

Byifna AJJmsk

AccsunlsPayjW»:V.s8bi/l ILC
Pr«}(«l WVr-WutfifftTclhirayEaltnilan
paBox«nao3

HeuiM, IX 77237

IItm OeiotlpUon Qly UOM UoiiPtke Telsl Price

ctvro pvriT fccKjr REurr-cnopi lei 4.14S.«<g LB 3 L.O.OM SS 157.6)6.40

TIE MULTI • PIECE TIE BARS ii.raa EA 3  f.ffl 9  13.551.90

TIE SIfWLBPIECeTIE BARS S73I tJA 1  0600 £  s.i4i.ea ti.

coKCPVfirrcojrrREWF-CRCPi iiz-» a #572)1 LB s  o.osa a  147.909.72

Tie UULTI • PIECE TIE BARS i7.ifa EA <  1.150 1  10.445.70

TIE siMoie Piece Tie bars * 15,372 EA a  O.640 a  6.223.20

COIIC PVHT (COIIT REUIPHFAST TRKKiri 611020 LB a  0.<M» 4  30.641.7a

1.6U BA t  i.tro 5  2.013.10

TIB SWCIE PIECe TIE BARB «.»• EA s  o.«eo 5  3.043.40

dliCOM RRH LSHAPT lia INI BWDOe 17ST( LB S  0.110 a  2.44185

cLocoNciAeun 37,337 18 3  0.102 s  a.407.41

dToseie CLCCONcrcAPI Emr IB 3  0.102 4  B.1E0.2J

Rl RimMCfCOLUPmBRIDSE 4a.l4ft LB 6  0.10? a  4.706.24

etc colic laAMmn toll coluun 4Aiat LB 3  9.ia2 S  4.742.10

CLCCO({CIFeQTL'.H» •3M LB 1  aio2 1  0SI.23

230817 LB 6  0.102 4  22814.97

4506072 RAiLrryssiRl S4.S43 LB a  0010 3  4.14X44

450#CH tAfcrrrsaTBiniMWAwsLOTst • LB 6  0.«0 3  789384

4CS60I2

niHaWALL IFW-OI IIIV/'IO FTI 4.3J9 LB t  0.129 1
etasisf yiNoy/AUiFW-oiiKW'fpn 3,«7 LB t  0.125 a  408.3)

UMV/AIL (FW -Ol IHW*7 Ff 1 3.077 LB *  0.129 1  saat)

rriKGWALL IFIV -SI IHW'4 PII 3.C01 LO t  0.125 3  375.60

rrwaWAiL ifw -lHHyw Fn 124 LB S  0.12S 4  1546

/c« isee vtunwai 1. low 4it inv/'t fti 1.162 LB

LB

1  0.125 4  14X25
a.tos

TOVESTIC SR so PABRICAreO STEEL fSTRUCIURAU 1.214.1)3 Tais t/-6.S0ShS 976.4tl.0e

XMIESTIO GR <S FAenCATED STEEL (PAWfSt ».«t7.t«6 TOWS sl B.!id B.) 2 0)0.056.61

TOTAL i  2,918,280.03

IneltjdBdtnlhB Scone!

1  SuppSer nfll Inchids Webber SubconlracI nu.-itbsr on en irr.'dcei andpacking sFpa. SuppSer ehall furr^sh Conlraclor
with i!gnad delh-xy L'^elt upon dePvery of milcrial lo lobsita.

2  A<l elated pdce* ahal be Arm for the duraDon ef the pro;ecl end not eub^ to ascelatten. fees, or suKberges.
S  Subcontreclcrehal InsteBetl sled es described bt the ««p9 ofwotksbove.
•I Subconiraclcr shs1 furn'sh ell labcr, supervlsten, loels, c^pmcnl, and supplies necessary hf Uie perfannance of thework,
S  Payment to bo made upon acluil quanSdes InsU'Ieda^ accepted h accofdarKO with contract requ'remenls.
8  Contractor w}l provlda SutKonlra^ with a complete set of dis r/^a dependent on dssigo release.
7  Subconkactcfehail proy'da ell latwr for offfoad'ng slod as needed on (he Job silo.
8  Sut)«on'f acicr Vi'll bo lospoosIWo for inoc<ng e!l rabar to area's In whtch to faciSlate the sc^Kcnlractors work
3  . Prkkig fncMss e.'! moblizaUan*.
10 Subcontraclcrtoprovldasilllawira
11 Field culllttg steel a s needed fn tapered, radius area and bfackouls.
12 Cleanup and sCockfirng ofvratle in daslyistod e/eai.
13 Subconlraclcr ̂vitl eoordnslo the crderesg of rdn/orc'ng ileal Vii'hdes'enated Webber Pnjecl Personnel

ttotess

theTerms and Conditions oflha Master Subconlrcet behvaen Mesa Rod Duslcia, Inc. and Webber, LLC elftctiva the
14(h of September, aoisera incctporaied and mada partol iKs Subcontract Order.
MalerUtsara lax exempt, certi^te has t»en Includsd.

1  Ens'iieering, dsle'tng.
2  TrensporUng or seutt^ ofleWbrced diTI shaO, columns, caps, abulmenis or any etruclwre cages.
3  Gradl^ ofreinferc'iig steel.
4  Cleaning ofary re'nforcing steel unlese created by Subcontractor.
6  Dunnsge.
6  Welding, excapt (or dtil shaR erectfoa
7  Bonding

Peme.'doSs'neslFeb ?d, 2016)

Bvsfeis. Ine.

nm Creson (Mar 8.2016)

Feb 25, 2016

Mar 6. 2016

bs

ViEBBER, LLC

acs

\i^
VfCH

Pagelefl

INS

rAfu
trm



Ray's Tlueading & Fabrication LLC .

l>.O.Box30Q207 \' \\''"'.C'C-' ' \
fionston,^.77230 ^ ̂ ̂  .

i  i»y:U i ' Ship ToShip To

Web^w
P.O.Box 670808
I|O.Ustoii»Tx. 77267

Belt Way 8 - Haicly Toll

p.O, NOrnber

saiwvToOiJ

Quanflly

Praepl

1/9/20)7

AmountPrice EachDescriptionItem Code

3,250.00ti 6 Tic Bm- Systems BOL # 1863

Total $3,250.00



3/28/2017 iogin.tofino1.com/ofderpre\^ew.aspx78'=3&o='13369

PURCHASE ORDER twyn-iases-B

Entered By

Sent

Due Date

Code

Req By

Req Contact

C481X
12/1/2016 12:02:52 PM

SHONARIO L OUTTEN

8325178211

souUen@wv/ebber.com

I

Shtp To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-629-7851
Fax:

Bill To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax:

Ram Tool and Supply Company - STA
5935 B South East Loop
Houston Texas 77033

Telephone: 713-454-1234
Fax: 713-454-1235

Contact Email simon.mott@ram-

tool.com;wes.spidle@ram-tool.com

'LorotloD fjuantily

STRWVT 2.00

STRWVT 60.00

STRWVT 50.00

STRWVT 576.00

STRWVT 1.00

STRWVT 504.00

STRWVT 1.00

Item Supplier
ii if

8 STRWVr 2.00

9 STRWVr 4.00

S0636161904512006383 WVT

S0636161904097170149 WVT

50636161903077813222 WVT

S0636161902547978980 WVT

50636161901960802023 WVT

WVT

S0636161899913963719 WVT

50636161870692924007 WVT

#18 1000' PINK

BRAIDED MASONS

TWINE

4' UNPAINTED STEEL

POST W/0 PLATE .83
LB

1" X 2" X 18"

REDWOOD STAKE

4X8X2 CONCRETE

BRICK

20 OZ HAMMER

1X6X12 REDWOOD

PLAIN

121N X lOFT STRAW

WATTLE

3/4 X 16 X 21-1/2
5DS MAX 4 CUTTER

5/8 X 15 1/2 X 21
SDS MAX 4 CUTTER

f'i lcn hl'otol nno Date

E

59.20 j)8.40 12/1/2016

58.95 235.80 12/1/2016

Special Instructions

Exempt Total 1,017.08

Taxable Total 565.51

Tax(8.25%) 46.65

Subtotal 1,628.24

Adjustments 0.00

Freight 0.00

Order Total: 1,629.24

Goods and services covered by this Purchase Order may be used In the performance of a Contract subject to Executive Order 11246 as amended; the provision or29CFIt Part
470 (Beck Notice); and Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. All Material purchased with this order must have Material Safety Data Sheets.The terms of the Preferred Supplier
Agreement by and between Supplier and Contractor are Incorporated In to this Purchase Order by reference as If fully set forth herein. This Purchase Order or V/ork Order
includes and Incorporates the terms and conditions of the master agreement executed between the parties.

hUp://logln.tofirto1.com/orderpreviev/.aspx?s=3&o=13369



3/28/2017
Iogin.tofino1.com/orderpreviev/.aspx?s=401&o=13363

PURCHASE ORDER #WVT13363-401

Entered By C481X

Sent 12/1/2016 7:59:23 AM

Due Date

Code

Req By SHONARIO L OUTTEN

Req Contact
8325178211

soutten@v/ivebber.com

Ship To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax:

Bill To

Webber, LLC.
26421 FM 1093

Richmond, TX 77406
Telephone: 832-829-7851
Fax;

Ifi
Texas Polymer Systems
12604 Haynes Road
Houston TX 77066
Telephone: 2813971059
Fax:

Contact Email jasc
7-==^-— ^

LI Kit I.OKnthtii Qtt:mi:ii.y
PItfj
Sixe

I'hsi trodf!
Ifeirt glippii."!' Iteiit I'Acft Toi' l>im Dato

1 STRWVT 48.00 1 S0636161753189713567 WVT EPOX^ 3 FS 16.95

o

CO

12/1/2016

1 items

Exempt Total

Taxable Total

Tax(8.25%) 67.12

Subtotal 880.72

Adjustments 0.00

Freight 0,00

Order Total: 880.72

Special Instructions
SHIP TO YARD

includes and Incorporates the terms and conditions of the master agreement executed between the parties,

hltp://lQgin.tofino1.com/crderpreview.aspx?s=401&o-13363 1/1



w

PURCHASE ORDER

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200
TEL; (281) 987-8787

Tlie Woodlands, Texas 77381
FAX: (281) 149-6658

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER: PURCHASE ORDER NO.: STRWVT CKne
P.O. Ho. iniUlapp<Aron invoico forpayiotnt

Allied Concrete

PC Box 00

Thompsons, TX 77481
Atln: Kevin Jarrett

Phone: 281-238-1010

M
Include Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone No.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

PREPARED BY: R<*9rtPcna

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION: SH 99® WcsiparkToltway. Richmond, TX 77406
PROJECT NO: VWI: FOGTRA project»12SS4>3e42, FM1093 WeslpaifcToWfsy ̂ tewloft
BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P.O. Pox070e08, Houston.TX77267-0800

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY* UNIT PRICE TOTAL

(Reference specifications)

1 CLASS A 3000 PS! CONCRETE 298.69 CY $116.00'*- $34,349.35

2 CLASS C 3600 PSI CONCRETE 7.509.55 CY $118.25#- $888,004.29

3 CLASS C 4000 PSI CONCRETE 72.55 CY $116.25 $8,579.04

4 CLASS E 4000 PSI CONCRETE 6.60 CY $115.00 $759.00

6 CLASS P MACHINE CONCRETE 895.65 CY $118.25^ $106,910.61

6 CLASS 8 4000 PSI CONCRETE 184.80 CY $119.00 $21,991.20

7 CLASS S CONCRETE 1,139.65 CY $119.00 $135,616.35

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:

BRENT SPRAOLING. PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-705-5705
bspradllng@wwebber.com

SUM TOTAL

$1,195,211.84

.Seller shall produce all relevant Insurance Certificates to Buver before \TOrk mav commence.
Webber, LLC Is a non-exenipt fedcial contractor and subject to the followng regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4,41CFR 60-250.4, and 41 CFR 60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber, LLC. (herein "Buyer") shall pay Seller for the provision of
material and/or equipment (hereinaRer "goods") ideniified in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental services related to the stipply of such goods. Any incidental
services pcrfonned by Seller under this Purchase Order shall also be regarded as
goods. Prices stated on this Purchase Order shell not be subject to escalation or
iiKteose and iiicltida ell applicable federal, slate and local taxes. Unless olherwise
indicated, prices shall include costs or deposits fbr shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawings. In case of error of calculation or typing, the
unit price shall be used as a basis for correction ofthis order.
4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS In the event that the Sum Total In no. 2

above exceeds five million dollars, N^dielher individually Ihrou^ (his Purchase Order
or when oggregated with other Purchase Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
fumisli pcrrormance and payment bonds, in the amount ofone-hundred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as securi^ for the ftflhRil performence of all obligatiorts under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
ninotinl. and In such form as Buyer may require and rnt^ be appropriate, and with
such sureties as may be rcasonaUy acceptable to Buyer. If the sure^ on any bond
fumisiied by Seller is declared tmnkrvpt or becomes Insolvent or its riglit to do
business in any state is revoked. Seller shall within live days thereafter siibstllule
another bond and surety, both ofwhich shall be acceptable to Buyer.

PURCHASE ORDER
Allcyton Resource

Page 1 of3 Rev. 03/14



ow
PURCHASE ORDER

ALIMITED LI/VBILITY"COMPANY

9303 New Tiails Dr., Suite 200 'Die V/oodlaiids, Texas 77381
TEL; (281) 987-8787

1. GENERAL INFORMATION

SELLER:

FAX: (281) 449-6658

PURCHASE ORDER NO.: STRWVr-0010
P.O. No. must appear on invoice for payment

White Cap Construction Supply
2300 McCarty St.
Houston, Texas 77029
Attn; Philiip Reina
( 281 ) 657-8900

Include Name, Address. Contact Person and Phone No. P.PFECTIVE DA'I E: January 12, 2Q16

PREPARED BY: Robert Pena

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION: " """L
PROJECT NO: FBCTRA Projeei »1258.03-042
BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 670808. Houstor>. TX 77267-0808

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION
(Reference specifications)

TYPE II TXDOT APPROVED CURE (BULK TANK)
TYPE 1 TXDOT APPROVED CURE (b5 GAL)

SEE ATTACHMENT A

JOBSITE CONTACT:
BRENT SPRADLING, PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-795-5785
bspfadling@v/webber.com

TOTALPRICEQUANTITY'

$120,922.2033,589.50 GA

SUM TOTAL

$123,782.20

^ Quantities sho.vn are estimates and are not guaranteed. Seller shall be compensated for actual quantities of materials or equipment delivered and/or services pcrfonncd.
.teller shall i^roduce all Tcleyant Tmnrance Certificate to Buyer before wV may commence. ^ ^
Webber. LLC is a non-exenV federal contractor and subject to the following regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4,41 CI-R 60-250.4, and 41 LFR 60 /4 l.i.

3. PRICE Webber, LLC, (herein "Buyer") sbalt pay Seller for the provision of
material and/or equipment (hereinafter "go^s") identified in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental services related to the supply of such goods. Any incidental
services perfonned by Sclicr under this Piuchase Order shall also he regarded as
goods Prices slated on this Purchase Order shall not bo subject to escalation or
increase and include all applicable federal, state and local taxes. Unless other%'/isc
indicated, prices shall include costs or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
v.'ell as all required shop drawings. In case of error of calculation or typing, the
unit price shall be used as a basis fcrconcction of tiiis order.
4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS Li the event that the Sum Total in no. 2

above exceeds five million dollars, whether individually througJi this Purchase Order
or when aggregated with other Purchase Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
furnish performance and payment bonds, in the amount of one-hundred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as security for the faithful performance of all obligations under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
amount, and in such form as Buyer may require and may be appropriate, and with
such sureties as may be reasonably acceptable to Buyer. If the surety on any bond
furnished by Seller is declared bankrupt or becomes insolvent or its right to do
business in any state is revoked. Seller shall v/ilhin five days thereafter substitute
anotlierbond and surely, both of which shall be acceptable to Buyer,

PURCHASE ORDER Page 1 of3 Rev. 03/14



©MWEglMC.
An Bquet

P,0. BOX 33548, HOUSTON, T^XAS 7T238
Fhon&t 281-9S7'9818 - FAX: 231-987.S820

QUOTATION

y\\/v^
iJiy

1'
[)h

a
/

Mr.TiyyChildsi-e
V/§ftb3P,LLO.

FAX: 2at-44t"6058

CPAVg. [NO- ia pleaaecf to offef you tine foifov/ing proposal:

RHSCR1PTI0N

36Q:6Q4S Sav^^S?gf Jofnts in Coftcreta Ifaveinant (G^CP)(9')

3eflc6Qt5S Saw & Saali Joints in Concrete Pavement (CHCP)(12")

360:SOi4i SawaaaalJQ(nts!f>Cancf6taPavement(CRCPl(12")(FT) SV 18.a&3.QQ

TfiB prises quoifld abava fira baMrt en savdna Eild sestfna «eMfste mads wim LImMtana Aggrtfiate

UNIT

SY 173,915,00

SY 128,376.00

CsoemhSi'l?', 2015

m 1093

oc 1258=Q3-42ETC
1258-03-042,510

Unit Ppice

@0.46

30.40

$0,46

Totali

lixtenston

370.540.90

.$69,052,93

0147.146.34-

1. Saw 0!^£ Concrete (peir incti foot) ($15D.Q MIN/CHG)

2. Saw Old: Asphsit fper ineti feat) ($1SO.OQ MIN/CHG)

UNtT Quantity

In/a as needed

In/it as needed

UiiilFrlee

30.70

S0.40

TNs PfOBOsa^ INCLIUDES PmuislonS tec insurance, la&or. equipment, materials, ̂ nd supeMsion, for our ponion ef worit.
This Pryposati EXenUDE^anY Provisions fort traffic control, project barffcades. enginaering, vrater, layout,
testing, textes, Bonds, or AGG Cues. Slurtv cQtitrel, clean up and \ or removal of slurry not insiuded,

Peymene for these liems will do made Troin quantities as paid for en the CQnlrsctor's montely estimates, and are due. .
NET<30). thirty days fromth©date of ouplnvoice,

This QLOtatlon 13 valid fara ported of £30) days from the rtete subtniited, and must bg included as part of any sub conirsctL

Thank Voik
es»AVS,ilviSa

DduaCatMEiel



Project Neitia; WiJSlpaik Tolkvay Rxpansfon Phpso 1
PM1093 Varfoua LOCnlfOria

KofI Bend County,

CIIo)U; WAV. Wohber, LLC. - Houston
ATTN: Emlio cliapa

14333 CIvlshian Road

Houslon. TX 77639
(261)987.5707

RECEIVED MAR 10 201?

Alpha Testing, fno.
6513 W.Uille York Rd.

Houslon. TX 77040
(713)3600460 ^

Invoice Md: 85398 y/^
Invoice Date: 2/28/2017 1/
ProJSOtjVlur; T(i<dsB8traUB,0.9.T.
15-30.50

Oustoihcr P.O. No:

Quanltly Dosorlpllon ofwork

1.00 Vehicle Trip Chnrfle
6.00 Cytlndef Pickup
1.00 Velilcto Trip charge
4.00 Pnglneerins tochntclan
12.00 Concrete Compreasjon teal (1621-1»2)
1.00 VehlcIoTrIp Cftafge
4.00 Engineering Technician (ol)
12.00 Coricmte ConlpreaslonTesl (1509-1620)
1.00 Vehicle Trip charge
4.00 Cylfndor Pickup (ol)
1.00 Vehicle Trip Cha_rge

6.00 Engineering Teohntctan
12.60 Cohcrola Conrpresslo'ri Toat (600-071)
1.00 Vehicle Trip Charge
4.00 Cyllndar Pickup
1,00 Vehicle Trip Charge
6.00 Ef«jlneerin9 Technician
12.00 Concrete dompresslcn Teal (1833-1644)
1,00 Vehlcl® Trip Chaigo
4.QO Cylinder Pickup
1.00 Vehicle Trip Charge
4.00 Englneerlr^ Technician
12.00 Concrels ConiprcasJoii Tes.l (1645-1656)
2.00 Ehfllneorlng Report Revlevr
1,00 Vehicle Trip Charge
4,p0 Cyllndor Pickup

no: fl61Q4fl Items through: 2/28(2017 Tonne: NET30

Report Palo Roport ff Unit Price Pof Exien'slori

2/10/2017 216 $45.00 * TRIP $46.(^0

2/10/2017 210 $38.60 * Hour $118.60

2/10/2017 217 $46.00 TRIP $45.00

2/10/2017 217 $38.60 * hour $164.00

2/10/2017 217 $16.00 • EACH $102.00

2/11/2017 . 218 $46.00 TRIP $49.00

2/11/2017 218 SG7.78 HOUR $231.00

2/11/2017 218 $16.00 EACH $192.00

2/12/2017 219 $48.00 TRIP $46.00

2/12/2017 219 $67.76 HOUR $231.00

2/22/2017 220 $46.00 TRIP $49.00

2/22/2017 220 $38.60 HOUR $192.60

2/22/2017 220 $10.00 EACH $102.00

2/23/2017 221 $46.00 IKIP $45.00

2/23/2017 221 830.60 HOUR $154,00

2/24/2017 222 $46.00 TRIP $46.00

2/24/2017 2.22 $38.60 HOUR $192.60

2/24/2017 222 $1S.G0 EACH $192.00

2/24/2017 223 $45.00 TRIP $45.00

2/24/2017 223 $38.60 HOUR 9164.00

2/27/2017 224 $46.00 Trip §45.00

untXbv! 224 $38.60 HOUR S164.C0

224 $16.00 EACH $192.00

2/20/2017 0 $85.00 HOUR $170.00

2/28/2017 225 $45.00 TRIP $45.00

2/20/2017 225 $30.50 HOUR $164.00

Eallmalod Burigotr
Previously Involeeri:
Total This Invoice:

Reritfllning Biirigol:

$6l.6p2.C0

$90,002.00

83,312.50

($32^802.50) Pay this Invoice Total; $3,312.60

For any qiio^llons mmmjng this imiba, ple'aso cottiocf oitrpro^of monagarfor cfarff/Gatlon.



bi

^ 4

'/i-'hf ̂r'(
ATTACHM6NTA

EXECUTED

MBUtiANCB VERlPUSff),
PrelKlAttff.ii!

AOOtMi:

Alln:

PhtM:

AnttirtKHpoi P'oomIiIIa:
PADoillO
8«eiJivT4lil TOtIt
JoilPttMr
Tllliy-lIM

SHfieW.ilpirkTtll'riy
n(ciun.A6.1XIMII
Sill Conltcli
8(4111 SpiiOIInB.PM
iJt-Tii-tris

p/^KlDiicrlaatA: WdlpiikTcRiftyEiliMloA
Couol^ r4rtB«n6
ProliilMuinOirs 1tll-8)'tlt
Bukltnlrteli BiraWTIOlO
jobiAMikiR wr
0(1.; MtVtOII
P/tDirtdBv: RobirtPtAi

Ac(ounlip4ytM.;W«fctir.LlO
P(cli(lkWr'W<ilpukTolMtyCalin*lon
PO Box 070106
HootiMviximr

IMIMII TolitPiktUQU01/
Htin

T5«
t

y n
ii

iiuti
111?
!i71Mn«««»

in
ilm r

(«a IE111
4111011

4110011

TtitS mZWBTOioTI

nio
itr

II toll
ID
mCOHOBOXCUi:

zm
It ion

4111011
lijII ion cwy OPT

r5?
»Ttlo iilNi

m

mncpipiton

nu

ItemAtHMtHfiPtet'itdbWSTWHeHtbUlB
TOTAL

Motto;

0  j,,^1,,„iii, tool luHnj iv».o»»f<"ik'"»'"''b®*oittit»» WPP ii»M4*»l«nrnwnytfl

^iHaryilOllKi li((«rptni<l«v<ni(ifirt(fiMiP«'<h»te(4<r-

4  A1 ntllililli tlOtntiKl (Itlkliolll TXOOT iff(till.
•  H il'rt'l'"'•'ka''"I _

r(/lltlidiyM4il<yii8|al<ili44tai|t(.

It (.jijnm.MlOtilalfMiUAjtilniilifiaOtiniiHnwiAconnHtOtpMljrBuyifioonOiftoftietAtwnOtFteiynhiOrfi.

fl |lit«<litriT>ieiiivL T»ti<nflCii<l<il<ltlH«ki|.

RbFDfJ y->£Ln£M. CfD
MAFA£l DOLOERA, CTO (Uir >. aOlfi) Mar 2,2016

Amwrrtx Pipo 4 Pre4«K(,ILC

um Cr«icn I
ff*\ I *'

iCrcicn (kitr 8.2016)
Mar 6, 2016

WEB8ill,UC

tfCi-
oco

mit

\jO
ViCH

iPtS
poaitoti

Inn



From:

Sent;

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Importance:

5x4-180' -4 $180/1^

Joel Parker <joel@ameritexplpe.com>
Wednesday, April 05, 2017 11:32 AM
Villarreal, Jesse

CHAPA, EMIUO

RE: FM1093 Det. Pond Storm Sewer Items Pricing

Approximate production time 2-4 weeks. I have boxes stock that may work with the exception of the skewed exposed
steel ends.

Let me know what you would like to do.
Thanks Jesse

Joel Parker

713.857.2822

From: Villarreal, Jesse [mailto:jesse.vlllarreal@wwebber.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 05,2017 10:28 AM
To: Joel Parker <Joel@amentexplpe.com>
Cc: CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa@wwebber.com>
Subject: FM1093 Det. Pond Storm Sewer Items Pricing

Attached are two drawings with storm sewer items that need to be priced ASAP. Also, please let me know the
availability of these Items.

Thanks

Jesse Villarreal

713-875-2002

CONFIDENTIALITY WARNING

We hereby inform you, as addressee of this message, that Internet e-mail neither guarantees
the confidentiality nor the completeness or proper receipt of the messages sent. If you do
not consent to the use of Internet e-mail, please notify us immediately.

This message is intended exclusively for its addressee and may contain confidential infonnation



a
>
-
 

M
M
 
^

»
 
2
 
S
S
S
'
 5
S
 
S
 
S
S
S
S
 
S
-
 
—
"

l
7
.
-
3
-
|
3
|

&
 3
- 7
 ?
 ̂
 S

il
 fi

t
=
 l-

s s
 2
 S
.

§
 l
l^
f

a
 I
 ̂

5
^
5
 
3

I
 I
I

ii
iH

if
ll

sl
 *

5
=
 
H

i
H
i
l
-
y
i
i
l

tl
ll
ll

il
l i
ll

ff
li

 
If

 t
ll

ll
 

If
 I

ll
tl
 
11
1

t
h
t
 
p
 I

gs
E-

s 
s-

 
I*

I
I
 g
|
 

^.
1 
3

I
l
§
|
 
SE
 1

ti
ll
 

af
 
I

I
l
l
s
 

=

P
l
i
 
11

 •
fs
'S
 I
 

I
fl

.l
S 

i 
3
 
I

i|
i|

 
i
M

I
P
s
 

^ i
 I

I
N
?
 

i 
i 
i

l|
^i
 
;
I
 1

|
f
 
a 

5 ?
 
a

I
|
 1
 

1
§
 S
. 

5
.
 

?
 a
 
»

II
 1

n
 i

«
 ~
 S
 S
t*

" 
—

®»
-g

 S
 S
l
i

ll
pl
ll
 l
ll

ll
'

I
s
 a
 I
?
 &
s"

S 
£'

5"
« ̂

pi
||
|f
|l
||
||

Is
f-
it
gP
ai
ss
fS

it
il
ll
ll
l 
il
li
tl
lP
s

S
p
l
i
s
f
l
 
i

U
l
l
P
l
 p
|
i
i
|

l
U
i
n

fe
5'

a|
f.

3 
f2

5s
;3

!r

•
s

 4
 «
 •
 5
 a
 

a
,
/
*
,
 r
 
"
 
"

il
l"
! 
li
t?
 m

li
sf

 i
 l
l 
II

I
a
 
s
l
 

«
r
-
S

il
fi

s*
 -
11

 1
1

|}
||

| |
f|
 ?q

^I
PI

 I
II

l^
sl

l 
s
i
'
 I

S
3
-
2
a
«
 

?
a
 S
 '
v
 3
1
 
S
 •

•
 s
 g
.
s
s
 s
-
a
z

il
SH

ll
s

i I

«
i
r
 
n

|l
 =

5
 P.
 
z

c
:
 a
 

a.
9
t
 

.
a

1=
 I I

7 
S
 
2

2 
8
 

-S
3
 
a
 

«

-
 ̂

\ 
1/
 S

t
f
l
S
l
 1

t
p
l
l
 I

s
I
z
l
i
T
 
S I

f
l
i
 
s
 
3

S
 s
"
;
 
5
 
s

a 
I
S
 
S
 
j

II
I 
1
1

H
i
 1
1

o
 
®

f

 IH
ll

l!
 I

I
 z
H
f
 ?
3
 I

I
 
b
S
s
,
!
.
 
-
5
 
%

t
 i
i
?
|
 I
 
I

I
 
f
g
f
"
!
 
a.

 
"

I
 
p
a
l
 i
 
i

5
 
s
s
s
-
a
 
*
 

«

I
 i 

I
I 
p
l
l
 5

 
1

7
 
»
 
S
 

"

I 
M
 

i
I 
i 

I 
1

1
-
8
 

I
s

g
»

3

A
 
4
%

i
f

9 f
I
E

1
s
s

"S
,"

^
1

Is

.
^
5
x
 
?

Il
l

t
l
 I

?
f
 

a-
sf
. 
I -
s

H
 
I

?
!
 5

3
 2
 
?

?
S
 
r

^
 8
|
?
S
|

i
s
l
r
s
l

S
 S
s

i
l
l
 a
i
l

Li
Li

a
 
E
 2
 *
 B
 
'
 

2

I
P
 
I

a
 
>>
< 

S
.
 s

"
 3"
 §



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1,2,3,5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, attd the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2017-207596

Webber

Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that Is a party to the contract for which the form is 05/15/2017
being filed.

Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

CO 1258-3-42

Additional work for the driveway to the future Westpark Meadows parcel.

Name of Interested Party

Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business] (check applicable)
Controlling | Intermediary

5 Check only if there Is NO Interested Party.

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that (he above disclosure Is true and correct.

PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANl it ^
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES fcw^J iCi

'4^-0 OCTOBER 30, 2019
MHTARY ID: 130427126 Signature of authorized agent^f ̂ntracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP/SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me. by the said S
20_13ll_. to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the.

Signature of offlfcer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officd^ministering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.O.sas



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Webber

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-207596

Date Filed:

05/15/2017

Date Acknowledged:

08/08/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

CO 1258-3-42

Additional work for the driveway to the future Westpark Meadows parcel.

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only If there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the day of

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883




